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A. Products of Synthetic Fiber slings Division:

1. High strength synthetic fiber slings

Eye.eye Webbing sling ............................................................................................................. 1-4
Wide width Webbingsling ........................................................................................................ 5-6
Endless Webbing s[ing ............................................................................................................ 7
Stirrup sling .......................................................................................................................... 8
Slings used forturning NG - cr e e e et 9
Protection hoses and edge protector ......................................................................................... 10-11
Combined slings .................................................................................................................... 12-15
Round sling ........................................................................................................................... 16-18

2. Ultra light and ultra high strength synthetic fiber slings
UHMW-PE round sling -+

UHMW-PE FOPE: - rrrereeeen 21
DoNova Synthetic fiber Chain -+« oo 22

3. High strength fastening and logistics tools

Synthetic ﬁber[ashing strap .................................................................................................... 23-28
PretensSion fOrCe INAiCator «« v e 29
DoNova UHMW-PE Syntheticfiberlashing CRaINS e 30
Steel lashing ol 01 1 T 31-32
Cargo DA vt ettt e 33
protection hoses and edge PPOTECEOT «++ ettt 34
Load securing = T 35

4. High strength traction tools

High PrESSUIE EraCtiON FOPES -+ vvvrree et 36-38
CaAD L SO CKS - v v v v e ettt e et 39-40
Hand cranked winches/electric WIS« v ettt 41-44
Chain tighteners .................................................................................................................... 45
Wire rope tighteners’ wire rope pullers ....................................................................................... 46

5. High strength fall protection equipment .............................................................................. 47-56

B. Products of the Wire Rope Division:

1. High strength steel wire ropes

High strength steel wire ropes -----++--vvoo
High strength stainless steel wire ropes
2. High strength steel wire rope slings

Instructions for use of wire rope slings ....................................................................................... 78-81
Grade 1770 pressed and braided wire rope slings ........................................................................ 82-83
Endless wire rope S[ings .......................................................................................................... 84
Grade 1770 mu[ti-[egged wire rope sling L= SR 85-88
The top and tail connection form of wire rope sling ..................................................................... 89-90
Open and closed castingwire rope slings ................................................................................... 91-92
turnbuckle/wire rope clips/sling hooks/wedge joint/Ferrule --.......ccoooovieiiiiiii 93-98
SHACKLES: -+ v et -.98-100

S HOOKS: - e -~ 101
3.High strength wire rope system assemblies for cranes - - 102-105
4.High Strength bulldmg structure cable - - o 106-108



C.Products of the Steel Chain, Lifting Points & Lifting
Tools Division

1. High strength chain slings

High-strength chain sling system ANA USE AEtails < v v e 109-118
Grade 80 chain slings ............................................................................................................ 119-125
Grade 80 Chain + Wire Rope Combination SIings - ---wooooooviri 126
Grade 80 Chain,master link,shortening hook for chains -« 127-128
Grade 80 hook,couplinglinks .................................................................................................. 128-132
Double C-shaped flat hook,single C-shaped flat ROOK «-+-++++++-vveovrvriiiiiiiii 133
Grade 100 chain slings .......................................................................................................... 134-137
Stainless steel shackles, lifting ring screws, and flange SCrews -+« 138-140
Chain and steel Wire rope COrMEr ProtECIOrS « -« rx  rrreirrii i 141

2. High strength lifting points

DLRS Superlateralsuspension POIMES et 142-143
DLRV Super Eye shaped Rotating Lifting Points 144
DLRU Super universallifting PGS et 145-146
DM/DN type suspension points ................................................................................................ 147
DS series 125t large tonnage lifting points/DB type 85t-250t large tonnage lifting points ---+--ovvovnnnn 148
DS Series lIfting POINMES ««-vvrrrrrrrrrrrrei ettt 149-150
Stainless steel lifting points, stainless steel lifting ring SCrews ««----oovvvv 151
Grade 80 lifting points,welded D-ring,ring SCrEW, [N MUL -+-+-++-«vereeraiiaiiii 152-156
Concrete combination FINES e ...157

DC series Grade 100 lifting points - --158-159
DP series Grade 100 lifting points -- -160-169
DT series Grade 100 [ifting POINMES « e 170-171

3. High strength lifting tools
3.1.High strength lifting hoist and trolleys

Hand chain hoists,hand lever chain hoists -« oovvr 172-174
High precision servo electric Chain RISt -+« -«-«-« ittt
Infinitely variable speed inverter electric Chain OISt -+« -« roroiiiiiiii
Stainless steel hand pulled trolleys,Mini hand and lever chain hoists -«

Low headroom COMBINAtION ROISE -+« xxrermrmrmmmmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiete e

Explosion-proof hoists, corrosion-resistant hoists, stainless steel hand chain hoists

Infinite Remote Group Hoist with Controlled Simultaneous Lifting System............. -

EleCtric CRain HOMSt - o v eeeene oo e e 182-184
Electric Wire Rope 1 Y ] A 185-187
Hand_pu“ed trolley, hand_pushed trolley ................................................................................. 188-189
3.2 RAILCIAMIPS «ov e 190
3.3.Steel plate pliers .............................................................................................................. 191-195
3.4.|_iftingtack[e5 .................................................................................................................. 196-198
3.5.magnetic lifting equipment - - 199-204

3.6.JACKS v e --205-207
3.7.0ildrum handling and lifting equipment - --208-209
Spring balancers -« -cooooiiii .210-211
Electronic hanging SCALES - v 212-213



D. Products of the Lifting Machinery and Equipment
Division

1. High strength machinery and automated non-standard lifting equipment

Non-standard spreader overview, non-standard spreader safety use rules oo 214-216
Hook beams/H and cross shaped lifting beams/segmented extended lifting beams «+-+ - oooeeeeveinnns 217-219
Hydraulic ifting maching - - - oo 220-222

Electromagnetic and electric permanent magnet lifting equipment for steel plate -« --oovoveeeeeeen 223-224
Lifting equipment for wind power,nuclear power,shipbuildingand ports ---------coovvveen -++225-227
Joint row lifting equipment/Lifting equipment for bearing,container,chemical industry -- 228

Low-pressure nitrogen airtight protection transportation container «----.....cocooovveieiens 228
Mobile workbench/placement rack for lifting tools/fork spreader ««««- - oovervv 229-230
Mobile aluminum and steel structure GANTIY CFANES v eerrreriit et 230-232

2. High strength mechanical and automated non-standard fixtures

Mechanical and automatic paper roll Clamps <+ o oo 233-234
Steel pipe clamps, round wood and square box clamps ............................................................. 235

C-shaped hooks/L-shaped hooks/shovel HOOKS « v e 236-237
Vertical rollclamp/circular rollclamp ..................................................................................... 238-241

- 242-244
245-248

horizontal roll clamp, billet clamp,slab clamp -+ oo
steel plate lifters/Section Steel clamp lifters/roller clamp lifters

3. High-strength turning machine
3.1.360°lifting turning machine

360°Lifting tUrNiNg MACKiNg OVEIVIOW -+« wreeiriieiei 249-250
Belt type [iftingturning N AC T « vt ettt e 251-253
Chaintype [iftingturning NG « e et 254
Split type lifting tuming MGG o et 255
3.2.90°and 180°ground turning machine

V-type right_angle 90°mechanical ground turning MACHING < e 256

180°pallet conversion mechanical ground turning machine - -257
Single L-arm 90°hydraulic ground turning machine ---

Double L-arm 130°hydrau|ic ground turning MAChINE v e 259

4.High strength cantilever cranes

Fixed column single cantilever cranes, Fixed column double cantilever cranes -« -----ooovvveeiiiiiiiis 260-263
Fixed column curved wall cantilever cranes, Mobile cantilever cranes ««-«+« - 264-265
Wall column cantilever cranes,Wall-mounted cantilever cran@s -+« oo 265-266

5.High strength intelligent balance assisted workstation crane
Electric balance assisted intelligent MACHING < e 267-273
Electric balance assisted intelligent workstation crane ---- 274

Cylinder balance assisted workstation crane manipulator - +275-277
6.Vacuum suction cup automatic lifting BOOLS - e 278-283
5. High strength KBK [ight CFANE SYSTOIMI: et 284-288

E. Professional Testing and Training Division
for Lifting Equipment ............................................................................... 289-290
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09080322
09080326
09080332

212
315

84.8
126

6
8

-8
-8

10-8
13-8
16-8
20-8
22-8
26-8
32-8

9.2
9.5
12.8
145
19
254
254
30
36

28
33
43
51
62
84
77
971
168

RY (mm)
L ¢
226 35
26.8 419
29.2 55
39.2 67.2
50 825
55.5 95.8
66.5 949
80.8 106.7
1086  163.7

BE

K F KG
96.2 16 0.51
119.5 19.2 0.89

142 25 15

185 325 32

2175 39 59
2282 50 84
2695 52 11.88
3175 592 1895
400.5 81 49.2



FREHEBRH

MEHM  RETA

A&

=oRE
gEREAE
80K My, WIAHA

R~ (mm)

R (T) (T) D E L I o) T KG
09057506 1.12 4.48 6-8 17.5 20 116 10 20 14.5 0.26
09057507 2 8 7/8-8 28.7 25 1415 116 25 17.5 0.5
09057510 3.15 12.6 10-8 29.7 27 1732 16 34.5 25 1.09
09057513 5.3 21.2 13-8 39.1 39 217.1 19 43 32.9 2.26
09057516 8 32 16-8 48.5 43 252 25 50 35 3.23
09057520 12.5 50 20-8 79 56 305 26 61 48 6.79
09057522 15 60 22-8 85 61 344 30 68.3 52.6 9.6
09057526 21.2 84.8 26-8 78.5 78 3925 35 63 60 12.4
09057532 31.5 126 32-8 88.4 106 480.5 37 88 83.3 17

E
TEHET W R~ (mm) BE
=R
(T) (T) A B ¢ H K E D KG
09076206 1.12  4.48 6-8 1.5 314 30 21 69.6 19 14.5 0.26
09076208 2 8 8-8 9.5 37 386 26 87.9 25 17 0.51
09076210 3.15 12.6  10-8 12 48 446 343 1055 31 25 1.08
09076213 5.3 212 13-8 15.8 565 553 39.7 125.6 39.5 31 1.92
09076216 8 32 16-8 185 715 64 46.6 156 455 34.5 3.37
09076220 12.5 50 20-8 24 885 755 56.6 186.5 50.5 43 6.62
09076222 15 60 22-8 28 90 98 62.5 2055 64.5 49.5 9.6
09076226 21.2 844  26-8 31.1 116 114 75 2454 85 59 14.5
09076232 31.5 126 328 35 150 140 88 317 106 - 27
pUEZ Y |
BUE T il g R~ (mm) BE
P amimig
(T) (1) A L K D KG
09051006 1.12 4.48 6-8 15.2 60.8 46.4 7.2 0.08
09051007 2 8 7-8 19.2 77 59 8.5 0.15
09051010 3.15 12.6 10-8 25 96.2 69.8 12 0.33
09051013 5.3 21.2 13-8 30.5 122.4 90.4 16 0.7
09051016 8 32 16-8 36 1415  101.5 19 1.22
09051020 12.5 50 20-8 42 165.4 119 24.5 1.99
09051022 15 60 22-8 49 206.5 152.4  24.5 3.08
09051026 21.2 84.8 26-8 58.5 2254 1624 315 5.1
09051032 31.5 126 32-8 67.5 272 194 38.5 9.34
SRWIFN
o MERET WS FHAE R~ (mm) BE
A RE ]
(T) (T) A B K W G E KG
09820506 1.12 4.48 6-8 15.2 60 56 40 18 7.2 0.18
09820508 2 8 7/8-8  19.2 69.6 66.8 456 22.8 85 0.32
09820510 3.15 12.6 10-8 25 90.7 759 56 28.9 12 0.63
09820513 5.3 21.2 13-8 30.5 1044 96.4 654 345 16 1.17
09820516 8 32 16-8 36 131.1 1154 80.2 42 19 2.19
09820520 12.5 50 20-8 42 129 138 80 51.8  24.5 3.3
09820522 15 60 22-8 49 191 180 126 70 24.5 6.89
09820526 21.2 84.8 26-8 58.5 228.4 209 152 82 31.5 10.62
09820532 31.5 126 32-8 67.5 252 279 160 91 38.5 18.92
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=iRE
gEEmREE
802k %4

EREAMRSH

FREE  ERHET WEN/T

R~ (mm)

C 1 L $2
09080406 1.2 4.8 33 23 11.25 150 28 28
09080408 2 8 34 27 12 185 34 32

09080410 3.2 12.8 42 35 15 216 45 46
09080413 5.4 21.6 48 41 16 268 54 56
09080416 8.2 32.8 61 54 21.5 330 62 62
09080420 12.5 50 70 64 26 355 70 78
09080422 15 60 97 95 33 457 80 84
09080426 21.2 82.8 1283 115 42 535 98 106
090850432 315 126 140 146 52 679 83 138.9

'/
BR Az BN £
. R~ (mm)
= mRiE FEHMT  WEAT
Y H
09076506 1.12 4.48 8 13.5 16 51
09076508 2 8 10.8 17 18.5 60.5
09076510 3.15 12.6 13 20 29 79.5
09076513 5.3 21.2 16.5 26 42.8 99.7
09076516 8 32 19.2 30 45.7 104
09076520 12.5 50 24 37 56 140
09076522 15 60 28 44 68 165 8.2
09076526 21.2 82.8 30 49 785 1935 9.8
09076532 31.5 126 38 57 95 228 19.4
H
FHAHEMS
R~ (mm)
R FEHMT  WEAT HE/KG
E B H L
09060006 1.12 4.48 8 8 16 75 0.25
09060008 2 8 10.8 9.5 21.6 90 0.32
09060010 3.15 12.6 13.5 12.5 30 126 0.73
09060013 5.3 21.2 16.5 15 42.5 163.5 1.6
09060016 8 32 19.2 19.5 45.5 183.5 2.8
09060020 12.5 50 24 24 56 219 5
09060022 15 60 27 27 68.5 254 6.3
09060026 21.2 82.8 30 30 78.5 304.5 14.5
NREOFRH
. R~ (mm)
EREB HEHET WEHT BHEkg
C B D h A2 Al W H
0905 4608 2 8 63.5 39 18 31 254 18 120 163 1.09
09054610  3.15 12.6 76  50.8 22 38 326 23 146 200 2.04
09054613 5.3 21.2 89 63.5 27 445 381 27 171 238 3.22
0905 4616 8 32 102 76 32 52 46 32 198 278 5.53
09054620  12.5 50 114.5 89 38 65 55 39 232 325 8.75
0905 4622 15.5 62 125.5 102 44.4 70.7 56 42  252.7 355.6 12
09054626  21.2  84.8 140 126 675 77 66 45 283 402 16.8
09054632  31.5 126 153.5 151.5 81.5 97.5 80 58 327 461 26.6
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=08
HEPRAEMY

SOLFAROFRH

opm  BEHE SEHEK R=f(mm)
(M) (mm) A B E L (kg)
09055608 2 7/8 9.5 37.5 625 160 1.1
09055610 3.15 10 13 49 75.5 198 1.9
09055613 5.3 13 155 56.6 74.4 208.6 3.3
09055616 8 16 21.5 70..5 94 241 5.6
09055618 10 20 24 88.5 106 272 8
09055622 15 22 24.5 102 136 402 16.5
4] mm
| FewE E(Ti)!Zﬁ A B Rjé ) L R (kg)
Z ’ &l 0905 2610 2 22 1045 37 160.6 130 0.48
N J 0905 2613 3.15 24 105 40 169 133.5 0.78

SORKIREARE

. = Q4B gﬁ(ﬁf’zﬁ ) i R (mm) i . (kg)
| 777 0905 3606 2 27.8 60.5 157.8 23.8 0.78
' 0905 3608 3.2 36 60 172.5 31 1.05
-4 /; . 09053610 3.8 36.1 76.8 197.5 31 1.32
W 09053613 5.4 44 85.2 245 40 2.7
| ::. 09053616 8 53 94 287.9 49 4.92
0905 3620 12.5 65.6 106 329.2 61.6 6.8
804 H e
=5 BUE B ERREE S R~F(mm)
(T) (mm) A E B H K L (kg)
09080506 1.12 6 31.8 20.5 24 9.6 112 141.5 0.39
09080508 2 8 44.5 25.4 42.5 15.9 152 194.2 1.03
09080510 3.15 10 44.5 28.4 43 15.9 161 207.5 1.29
09080513 5.3 13 50.8 34 44.8 19.1 189.3 2455 2.33
09080516 8 16 63.5 42.9 62 25.4 2445  316.7 4.88
09080520 12.5 20 70 52.2 65.5 28.8 286.9  372.8 7.37
09080522 15 22 79 57 70.3 31.8 305 405 12.15
09080526 21.2 26 105 76.5 104.8 41 425.9 542 23.6
09080532 315 105 82.5 105 472 596
P TE Hi R~ (mm)
(1) A D H L (kg)
0909 1200 2 13 35 26.5 162 0.6
09091315 3.15 15 42 33.5 192.5 1.5
0909 1530 5.3 17.5 49 42 224 1.75
0909 1800 8 21.5 61 57 296.5 452
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=R E
HFEMERA
4

miRig

0905 9907
09059910
09059913
0905 9916

= RS
(T

09099054 5.4
09099120 12
09099220 22
09099315 315

= R

0909 5200
0909 5300
0909 5400
0909 5600

132

BE H A

A
108
150
180
191

Py
M )
7/8-8 2.00
10-8 3.15
13-8 5.30
16-8 8.00

R~ (mm)
B E F H M K P T M D R
55 342 68 295 128 2755 65 46 23 51 25
90 54 95 45 192 2755 65 70 33 75 35
87 75 138 60 265 283 85 102 41 91 50
83 88 150 78 350 283 85 115 48 110
BE H R~F (mm)
(T) A B H L
2 16 145 46 194
3 20 199 57 248
4 22 243 56 260
6 28 340 78 340
R~ (mm)
FERES A K E F T G
0905 0004 HE 192 70 46 25 75
0905 0003 P 192 70 46 25 75
0905 0005 Al 192 70 46 25 75

BE
(kg)
0.4
0.8
1.9
3.0

BHE
N L (kg
50 497 9.6

77 611 173
106 720 29.8
128 820 44

BHE
(kg)
0.99
2.04
2.82

6.3

BE

H (kg)
48 4
48 4
48 4



=5RE
TR A E

BUE AT RS (mm) s

= miRig t mm € B G D L kg

09229006 1.4 5-6 100 190 65 23 203 2.8

09229008 2.5 7-8 150 254 100 30 300 6.5
09229010 4 10 200 380 130 40 402 1610

AR TR B R

BE H A HEXER Rt (mm) 3

= iR t mm F L B H o) G kg
09232008 2.5 8 131 80 50 15 28 55 1.2
09232010 4 10 170 100 70 20 36 65 2.89
09232013 6.7 13 209 130 80 25 40 90 5.23
09232016 10 16 263 160 100 30 50 110 9.79
09232019 16 19/20 306 185 120 40 60 130 18.39
09232022 19 22 368 220 140 50 75 150 31.65

BRIBLFH MR AR

BN E E e PERER R~ (mm) B8
P t mm B c D F H kg &
09232106 1.6 68 9 60 32 60 20 2.4 IH.
09232108 2.8 88 90 80 38 70 25 35 F\
09232110 4.25 10-8 140 90 50 80 30 8 »
09232113 7.5 13-8 145 100 62 90 35 10.5 r
09232116 11.2 168 155 120 76 110 45 16
09232120 17 18/20-8 175 120 92 120 62 25
09232122 21.2 22:8 205 130 95 140 65 34
09232126 30 268 230 140 115 160 75 50
09232132 45 32:8 255 140 135 180 85 69
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HBEEE
HEmERA
100 EsR B EIF5E. EIF

1004k B #F 5
P WEER TEHE D b t BHE
mm t mm mm mm kg/m
9970 0006 6 1.4 6 9 18 0.8
9970 0008 8 2.5 8 12 24 1.43
9970 0010 10 4 10 15 30 2.23
9970 0013 13 6.7 13 19,5 89 3.77
9970 0016 16 10 16 24 48 5.71
9970 0020 20 16 20 30 60 8.92
9970 0022 22 19 22 88 66 10.8
9970 0026 26 26.5 26 35 96 15
9970 0032 32 40 32 40 106 23
100 R EIF
WA WK geam D A B aE

7= mZwhg B B

: mm mm t mm mm mm kg
99055106 6+7 6 2.3 13 110 60 0.34
99055108 8 7 B 16 110 60 0.53
99055110 10 8 5 18 135 75 0.86
< 99055113 13 10 7.6 23 160 90 1.6
99055116 16 13 10 29 180 100 283
99055118 19 16 14 33 200 110 4.14
99055122 22 19 25.1 36 260 140 6.22

99055126 26 22 30.8 45 340 180 12.85
99055132 32 26 40 50 350 190 16.22
100 RFBIF
B e BRER TEHME D A B d a b BE
’;! mm t mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
o 99055206 6 3 20 135 75 13 54 25 1.4
99055208 8 5.3 23 160 90 16 70 35 2.35
< © 99055210 10 8 29 180 100 20 85 40 4.3
99055213 13 14 35 200 110 23 115 50 7.1
99055216 16 21.2 36 260 140 29 140 65 10.9
99055220 20 33.6 50 350 190 33 150 70 22.8
99055222 22 39.9 50 350 190 36 180 100 26
99055226 26 55.7 60 400 200 45 180 80 41.7
99055232 32 84 72 460 250 50 200 110 66.7
AKRTHERF
EENRHESHE 8 16 25 50
AR mm 180*100 260*140 340*180 430*220



HEEEE
HEMEA
1004852 2 A £
X0, ATIEE. BUBIR

1004k BR #3EF
o HERER SEHE
o mm t mm mm mm mm mm kg
59581406 6 1.4 8 41 25.5 52 20.5 0.12
59581408 8 2.5 10 52 34 68 23.5 0.22
59581410 10 4 12 62 40.5 81 315 0.36
59581413 13 5.7 15.5 81 54 108 41 0.71
59581416 16 10 19 99 64 126 47.5 1.3
59581420 20 16 23 118 75.6 152 58 2.2
1004% 3 EF 401
e WEER EE AT H A K L BE
=[] =)
mm t mm mm mm mm kg
59580506 6 1.4 7.3 14.1 43.7 59.8 0.08
59580508 8 2.5 9.8 19.4 62.4 85.6 0.22
59580510 10 4 125 24 70.2 102.2 0.41
59580513 13 6.7 16.4 27.9 87.9 126.9 0.89
59580516 16 10 19.8 34 113 159.8 1.82
59580520 20 16 24 44.6 125.9 189.5 3.1
59580522 22 19 25.5 52 155.2 227.8 4.86
59580526 26 26.5 30.2 61.6 178 250.7 7.16
59580532 32 40 35 80.4 207.4 299.4 119
1004k SR ATI 88
= SR HEREHE OEHE A B C D E BHE
= t mm mm mm mm mm kg
) 59581906 6 1.4 7.7 7 8.7 7 82 0.28
" 59581908 8 2.5 10 10 9.2 9.5 91.9 0.4
7]
59581910 10 4 12 12 12 12.1 115 0.9
59581913 13 6.7 15 15 15.8 15.8 160 2.2
59581916 16 10 21 18 19 18.2 190 4
1004k ¢ i £4
e HEREHRE OEHE L H A E BHE
= mm t mm mm mm mm kg
59581206 6 1.4 84.7 20 8 8 0.26
59581208 8 2.5 95 24 9.5 10.2 0.42
= 59581210 10 4 126.7 29 12 13 0.84
59581213 13 6.7 155 38 15.5 17 1.69
59581216 16 10 197.7 50 19.5 20 3.04
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BEEE

HEMERA
1004k B3R 2 M £

=

FEXER TG L R r B C D BE
= SR
mm t mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
59581106 6 1.4 28.3 149.5 16.5 32,5 24.5 11.5 0.75
59581108 2.5 33.7 182 21 35 25.4 12.7 1.25
59581110 10 4 43.1 2155 27.5 42 32.2 15 2
59581113 13 6.7 50.9 265.5 33.6 49 43 17.5 4
59581116 16 10 61.6 3233 41.5 61 55 21.5 7.8
59581120 20 16 84 356 48 71 59 26 10.2
59581122 22 19 77.1 449 48 96 89.5 33 16.6
100 ¥ fAmH
P HEEHRE MEHME K P A T H BE
mm t mm mm mm mm mm kg
) 59580706 6 1.4 69.6 16 7.5 15 21 0.29
59580708 8 2.5 93.3 21 9.5 19 28.9 0.59
59580710 10 4 108.7 27 12 26 35 1.25
" 59580713 13 6.7 134.2 35 15.8 32 42 2.38
59580716 16 10 156 43 18.5 38 49 3.55
59580720 20 16 183.7 53 24 51 51.5 6.9
- 5958072 22 19 210 58 26 50 61.3 9
1 59580726 26 26.5 237.8 70 30 69.6 79.5 17.2
59580732 32 40 296.8 85 36 83.3 97 33.5
100 EABEBm
P HEXER FHEHE B C L p R r HE
mm t mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
59580806 6 1.4 9.2 7 28.3 7.8 95.5 16.5 0.55
59580808 2.5 9.5 9 33.7 10.3 114 21 0.95
59580810 10 4 13 14.5 43.1 13 142 27.5 1.55
o 59580813 13 6.7 14.5 18 50.9 16.5 181 33.6 3.3
59580816 16 10 19.2 20.2 61.6 20 205.5 41.5 6.25
59580820 20 16 25.4 25.4 84 24 2285 48 8.55
59580822 22 19 25.4 25.8 77.1 28 268.5 48 11.5
100 FAREOFRH
HEXEHR TEHET A B C E M N H L BE
= S YREG
mm t mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
59581006 6 1.4 8 32 18 49 100 17 193 126  0.42
59581008 8 2.5 9.5 36 23 62 128 20 27 160 0.8
59581010 10 4 125 48 295 12 153 25 31 192 1.42
59581013 13 6.7 15 59 35 88 186 33 39 232 2.88
59581016 16 10 185 70 46 103 218 40 50 284 5.1




HERRAHMARR (1)

BEAR B I i B2 3/4 R BRXBHERR) ER
B pidisa =45 pidisa
L L
REREE A ®
3 .
¢ o W
1RF(B) 0 0-45°>45-60° 0-45°>45-60° - 0-45° >45-60° 0-45° > 45-60° 0 0-45°>45-60°
HfrthE 1 1.4 1 21 15 1.6 1.1 0.8 1.7 1.2 0.8 1.1 0.8
HIRER &3
o4 100 0.63 0.88 0.63 132 0.95 1 0.69 0.5 1.1 075 0.5 0.69 0.5
80 1.12 1.6 1.12 236 1.7 1.8 1.2 0.9 1.9 13 0.9 1.2 0.9
@6 100 1.5 21 15 3.15 2.25 2.4 1.65 1.2 255 1.8 1.2 1.65 1.2
80 2 28 2 4.25 3 3.15 22 16 3.4 24 1.6 2.2 1.6
e8 100 2.5 3.5 25 5.25 3.75 4 275 2 425 3 2 2.75 2
80 3.15 4.25 3.15 6.7 4.5 5 35 25 53 3.8 2.5 3.5 2.5
10 100 4 56 4 8.4 6 6.4 4.4 32 6.8 4.8 3.2 4.4 3.2
80 5.3 7.5 53 11.2 8 8.5 5.8 4 9 6 4 5.8 4
@13 100 6.7 9.5 6.7 141 10 10.6 7.5 53 112 8 513 7.5 5.3
80 8 1.2 8 17 11.8 12.5 8.8 6.4 13.6 9.6 6.4 8.8 6.4
ele 100 10 14 10 212 15 16 11 8 17 12 8 11 8
18 80 10 14 10 212 15 16 11 8 17 12 8 11 8
80 12.5 17 125 26,5 19 20 14 10 212 15 10 14 10
@20 100 16 22.4 16 33.6 24 25.6 17.6  12.8 272 19.2 12.8 17.6  12.8
80 15 212 15 315 22.4 23.6 16.5 12 25,5 18 12 16.5 12
@22 100 20 28 20 42 30 32 22 16 34 24 16 22 16
26 80 21.2 30 212 45 315 33.5 23.3 17 36  25.4 17 23 17
28 100 31.5 45 315 67 475 50 35,5 25 53  37.5 25 355 25
32 80 31.5 45 315 67.5 47.5 50 355 25 53  37.5 25 35,5 25

FERLERKEXRN, MBERANTEHETITRITR20% !
2.Z BB AR BEN, FUEHFTIRPRITE!

N =] o
SHEENEEENL
-40°~200° 200°~300° 300°~400°
804k
100% 90% 75%
-40°~200° 200°~300° 300°~380°
1004k
100% 90% 60%

137



=58 E
AEEIWEIHN

- y]g

= Sk 3

FEEWSHEND
BOW SHACKLE sogm AR A B C D E MEH (kg)
mm Bz  Hiz iz Bz iz Bz Bix Bz iz B EiE BiF

14401004 16 16 8 8 8 8 4 4 12 14 80 50

4

14401005 5 20 19 10 10 10 10 5 5 15 16 100 80
14401006 6 24 25 12 12 12 12 6 6 18 20 200 100
14401008 8 32 32 16 16 16 16 8 8 24 24 320 200
14401010 10 40 38 20 20 20 20 10 10 30 28 520 320

1 14401012 12 48 48 24 24 24 24 12 12 36 36 800 520
3 14401014 14 56 50 28 28 28 28 14 14 42 38 1100 700

14401016 16 64 55 32 32 32 32 16 16 48 40 1500 800
14401018 18 72 62 36 36 36 36 18 18 54 43 2100 990
14401020 20 76 68 40 40 40 40 20 20 60 46 3000 1100
14401022 22 88 82 44 44 44 44 22 22 66 56 3500 1500
14401025 25 100 95 50 50 50 50 25 25 75 68 5000 2100
14401028 28 112 108 56 56 56 56 28 28 84 74 7000 3000
14401032 32 128 120 64 64 64 64 32 32 96 84 8000 3500
14401036 36 144 135 72 72 72 72 36 36 108 92 9200 4600

REEMDAZENIN
o AEER A B C D E BT (kg)
DEE SHACKLE FEEBm Wi B ms BE WE BE @G BF WE  BE b B
14301004 4 16 14 8 8 8 8 4 4 4 4 80 50
14301005 5 20 16 10 10 10 10 5 5 5 5 100 80
14301006 6 24 22 12 12 12 12 6 6 6 6 200 100
14301008 8 32 27 16 16 16 16 8 8 8 8 320 200
14301010 10 40 31 20 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 520 320
E ) 14301012 12 48 40 24 24 24 24 12 12 12 12 800 520

14301014 14 56 46 28 28 28 28 14 14 14 14 1100 700
14301016 16 64 52 32 32 32 32 16 16 16 16 1500 800
14301018 18 72 58 36 36 36 36 18 18 18 18 2100 990
14301020 20 76 64 40 40 40 40 20 20 20 20 3000 1100
14301022 22 88 75 44 44 44 44 22 22 22 22 3500 1500
14301025 25 100 83 50 50 50 50 25 25 25 25 5000 2100
14301028 28 112 96 56 56 56 56 28 28 28 28 7000 3000
14301032 32 128 114 64 64 64 64 32 32 32 32 8000 3500
14301036 36 144 116 72 72 72 72 36 36 36 36 4600
14301038 38 152 152 76 76 76 76 38 38 38 38 5000
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=08
NEENmINEST, B

FENBIFEE

/= 7

L i: mAm mBm mMm mlin mEm mHm gmE(f;m—J
14907206 M6 6 20 6 20 8.5 36 0.07
14907208 M8 8 20 8 20 8.5 36 0.14
14907210 M10 10 25 10 25 10 44.5 0.23
14907212 M12 12 30 12 30 11 53 0.34
14907214 M14 14 35 14 35 12 61.5 0.72
14907216 M16 14 35 16 35 13 61.5 0.70
14907220 M20 16 40 20 40 16 71 1.20
14907222 M22 18 45 22 45 18 80.5 1.50
14907224 M24 20 50 24 50 20 90 1.80
14907227 M27 20 50 27 50 20 90 2.70
14907230 M30 24 65 30 60 25 109 3.60
14907233 M33 24 65 33 60 25 109 4.30
14907236 M36 28 75 36 70 30 128 5.10
14907239 M39 28 75 39 70 30 128 6.10
14907242 M42 32 85 42 80 35 147 7.00
14907246 M46 32 85 46 80 35 147 8.00
14907248 M48 38 100 48 90 40 168 8.60
14907250 M50 38 100 50 90 40 168 9.90

e B A B C D E F H BURE AT
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm (T)
14906106 M6 6 17 28 16 6 13 25.5 0.07
14906108 M8 8 20 36 20 6 15 36 0.14
14906110 M10 10 25 45 25 8 18 44.5 0.23
14906112 M12 12 30 54 30 10 22 53 0.34
14906114 M14 14 35 63 35 12 28 61.5 0.72
14906116 M16 14 35 63 35 12 28 61.5 0.70
14906120 M20 16 40 72 40 12 30 71 1.20
14906122 M22 18 45 81 45 14 35 80.5 1.50
14906124 M24 20 50 90 50 16 38 90 1.80
14906127 M27 20 50 90 50 18 38 90 2.70
14906130 M30 24 65 108 60 20 45 109 3.60
14906133 M33 24 65 108 60 22 45 109 4.30
14906136 M36 28 75 126 70 22 55 128 5.10
14906139 M39 28 75 126 70 26 55 128 6.10
14906142 M42 32 85 144 80 30 65 147 7.00
14906146 M45 32 85 144 80 30 65 147 8.00
14906148 M48 38 100 166 90 35 70 168 8.60

14906150 M52 38 100 166 90 35 70 168 9.90
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=R

TEMIL =182

AiEiNe =18

BRT /XA EME =184
e RY A B C D BN E AT
mm mm mm mm mm (kg)
14820004 M4 105 61 9 M4 25
14820005 M5 125 71 10 M5 32
\ 14820006 M6 165 91 11 M6 85
} 14820008 M8 212 121 11.5 M8 160
14820010 M10 269 151 12.5 M10 200
; -8 o IR 14820012 M12 314 201 17 M12 350
1_-_' g 14820016 M16 397 244 17.5 M16 600
- * - 14820020 M20 476 295 20 M20 875

BRI /IR A e =1842
SR R~ A B C D E RRRE 2T
mm mm mm mm mm (kg)
14810004 M4 105 61 8 9 M4 25
14810005 M5 125 71 10 10 M5 32
14810006 M6 165 91 12 11 M6 85
14810008 M8 212 121 14 11.5 M8 160
J 14810010 M10 269 151 16 12.5 M10 200
- - - - - 14810012 M12 314 201 18 17 M12 350
t ‘21_!1— 14810016 M16 397 244 26 17.5 M16 600
'b;‘ —_— ! 14810020 M20 476 295 29 20 M20 875
EXUIR/ER AR 5N E =182
= EyEm RY A B @ D E F M BB
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm (kg)
14800004 M5 59 43.5 80 5.5 12 3 M5 188
14800005 M6 61.5 48 92 13.5 13.5 4 M6 250
14800006 M8 81 60.5 112 17 17 5 M8 550
14800008 M10 95 63.5 120 22 22 6 M10 750
- 14800010 M12 110 80 150 25 25 8 M12 1250
| 1 14800012 M14 125.5 92.5 170 27.4 27.4 9 M14 1525
| ‘{371 H - l':l - 14800016 M16 132 99 190 30 30 10 M16 2000
(B2 } i 14800020 M20 169 120 220 39 39 15 M20 2625
EXUH/H AR =184
e RY A B ¢ BT
mm mm mm mm (kg)
14600005 M5 125 71 M5 188
14600006 M6 136 91 M6 350
\ 14600008 M8 162 121.5 M8 550
& 14600010 M10 222 150 M10 863
[ ' ] 14600012 M12 295 200 M12 1250
O ——— O 14600014 M14 345 225 M14 1600
———r——— 14600016 M16 380 244 M16 2000

== — - =
T {1 14600020 M20 465 295 M20 2625



=R
EFRTAUPERIFA

Dolex ﬁ?F'E

1.Dolex#EFEUIFERIFA

DolexiFiBAIFE(HE)

FranfRis Bf&mm KEMM ERREER
45150030 30 80 6+7+8
45150040 50 125 10413
=3 BT =k
7= D IR ﬁ: ”Zifj
55389006 6-6 26 36x36 ‘
55389008 8-8 32 42x42
55389010 10-8 42 52x52
55389013 13-8 50 60x60 ,
55389016 16-8 63 73x73 -

Dolex{ERINFAIFERAMEN, TINFERFIEMY. BRETEIFETEMESR, BTROBESREFFE.

2.k HEiP f

KHERIP A

= R HRER
45160006 6-8
45160008 8-8

45160010 10-8

141



ZXiN - BREEERR

*DLRS SuperfliFE /M=

*DLRV Super 360 R hEs: B =
*DLRU SuperfF EBIF

‘DSETIB R (RERIMSE)
‘DSEFIRFEH B R (RELFRH5E)
‘DSEF125 th = (RERMSE)
-DBE!85-250tB =

80K A A R IF

-8OR R SBFF RIFIRETIR B

80 AIIREHI R R RBNEER B =
SEETHEARIF

‘DCRIIBR

‘DPRIIF R

‘DTRFIB A



=RE
EEmRR
DLR Super&5l® =
DLRS Superfli[& f &=

DLRS Super flli[m B 5

mems BIERY  SEHM A B € D E F N H SwW BE
mm t mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg

DLRS-S-0.5t- M8 M8x12 0.5 33 57 37 13.5 11 97 6 43 13 0.2
DLRS-S-0.9t- M10 M10x17 0.9 33 57 37 135 16 97 8 42 16 0.3
DLRS-S-1.35t-M12 M12x18.5 1.35 33 57 37 13.5 18 98 8 41 19 0.5
DLRS-S-2t- M16 M16x25 2.0 33 57 37 135 24 98 10 39 24 0.5
DLRS-S-3.5t- M20 M20x35 3.5 50 82 54 16.5 85 142 12 64 30 1.3
DLRS-S-4.5t-M24 M24x35 4.5 50 82 54 16.5 35 142 14 62 36 1.4
DLRS-S-6.7t-M30 M30x48 6.7 60 99 65 275 48 170 17 64 46 3.1
DLRS-S-8t-M36 M36x62 8 7 124 85 26.5 62 225 22 95 54 5.8
DLRS-S-10t-M42 M42x75 10 7 124 85 26.5 75 225 24 92 64 6.3
DLRS-S-15t-M42 M42x63 15 95 158 104 36 63 261 24 106 64 10.9
DLRS-S-20t-M48 M48x73 20 95 158 104 36 73 261 27 102 75 11.6

DLRS Super fiAF R & A ETEFHE (t)

I Gy e QS R

Eame s SRR IRE EHR B FBE 3/4 fg
0E 0E 90 90 0-45E 45-60 RIFHR 0-45E  45-60E FRFHR

DLRS-S-0.5t- M8 M8 0.5 1 0.5 1 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.05 0.75 0.5
DLRS-S-0.9t-M10 M10 0.9 1.8 0.9 1.8 1.3 0.9 0.9 1.9 1.35 0.9
DLRS-S-1.35t-M12 M12 1.35 2.7 1.35 2.7 1.9 1.35 1.35 2.84 2 1.35

DLRS-S-2t-M16 M16 2 4 2 4 2.8 2 2 4.25 3 2
DLRS-S-3.5t-M20 M20 3.5 7 3.5 7 4.9 3.5 3.5 7.35 5.25 3.5
DLRS-S-4.5t-M24 M24 4.5 9 4.5 9 6.3 4.5 4.5 9.5 6.75 4.5
DLRS-S-6.7t-M30 M30 6.7 13.4 6.7 13.4 9.5 6.7 6.7 14.1 10 6.7
DLRS-S-8t- M36 M36 8 16 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8
DLRS-S-10t-M42 M42 10 20 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10
DLRS-S-15t-M42 M42 15 30 15 30 21 15 15 31.5 22.5 15
DLRS-S-20t-M48 M48 20 40 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
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=RE
EERR
DLR Super&5%B =
DLRV Super360E gk

BRAZIESS =

M
DLRV Super 360EEs5RE MR =
T FEEHT SR (mm) R {mm) B8 (KG)
M E 1REE A B C F H
DLRV-S-0.3t-M8 0.3 M8 12 1.25 44 25 9.5 26 61.5 0.15
DLRV-S-0.4t-M10 0.4 M10 15 1.5 44 25 9.5 26 64.5 0.15
DLRV-S-0.75t-M12 0.75 M12 18 1.75 52 30 11 34 77.5 0.23
DLRV-S-0.75t-M14 0.75 M14 18 2 52 30 11 34 77.5 0.23
DLRV-S-1.5t-M16 1.5 M16 24 2 61 35 15 40 93 0.4
DLRV-S-1.5t-M18 1.5 M18 24 2.5 61 35 15 40 93 0.41
DLRV-S-2.3t-M20 2.3 M20 30 2.5 70 40 17 50 109.5 0.66
DLRV-S-2.3t-M22 2.3 M22 30 2.5 70 40 17 50 109.5 0.68
DLRV-S-3.2t-M24 3.2 M24 36 3 84 48 20 60 130.8 0.78
DLRV-S-3.2t-M27 3.2 M27 36 3 84 48 20 60 130.8 0.82
DLRV-S-4.5t-M30 4.5 M30 45 3.5 105 60 25 75 163 2.15
DLRV-S-4.5t-M33 4.5 M33 45 3.5 105 60 25 75 163 2.26
DLRV-S-7t-M36 7 M36 54 4 126 72 30 97 195 4.07
DLRV-S-9t -M42 9 M42 63 4.5 147 82 35 110 225 6.29
DLRV-S-12t-M48 12 M48 712 5 168 96 42 125 259 9.98

DLRV Super 360EE#* IR R RS HEMER S (t)

o B el o s s e i 25,
AR Py EARR Py By

3/418
= i A 0 O 90  90& 0456 45608 AW 0458 45/-601§ AHT
DLRV-S-0.3t-M8 M8 1 2 0.3 0.6 0.42 0.3 0.3 0.63 0.45 0.3
DLRV-S-0.4t-M10 M10 1 2 0.4 0.8 0.56 0.4 0.4 0.8 0.6 0.4
DLRV-S-0.75t-M12 M12 2 4 0.75 1.5 1 0.75 0.75 1.5 1.1 0.75
DLRV-S-0.75t-M14 M14 2 4 0.75 1.5 1 0.75 0.75 1.5 1.1 0.75
DLRV-S-1.5t-M16 M16 4 8 1.5 3 2.1 1.5 1.5 3.1 2.2 1.5
DLRV-S-1.5t-M18 M18 4 8 1.5 3 2.1 1.5 1.5 3.1 2.2 1.5
DLRV-S-2.3t-M20 M20 6 12 2.3 4.6 3.2 2.3 2.3 4.8 3.4 2.3
DLRV-S-2.3t-M22 M22 6 12 2.3 4.6 3.2 2.3 2.3 4.8 3.4 2.3
DLRV-S-3.2t-M24 M24 8 16 3.2 6.4 4.5 3.2 3.2 6.7 4.8 3.2
DLRV-S-3.2t-M27 M27 8 16 3.2 6.4 4.5 3.2 3.2 6.7 4.8 3.2
DLRV-S-4.5t-M30 M30 12 24 4.5 9 6.3 4.5 4.5 9.4 6.7 4.5
DLRV-S-4.5t-M33 M33 12 24 4.5 9 6.3 4.5 4.5 9.4 6.7 4.5
DLRV-S-7t- M36 M36 16 32 7 14 9.8 7 7 14.7 10.5 7
DLRV-S-9t- M42 M42 24 48 9 18 12.6 9 9 18.9 13.5 9
DLRV-S-12t-M48 M48 32 64 12 24 16.8 12 12 25 18 12
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DLRU SuperA @B

FRES

DLRU-S 0.4tM8
DLRU-S 0.6tM10
DLRU-S0.75tM12-E19
DLRU-S0.75tM12-E31.8
DLRU-S 1.25tM14-E22
DLRU-S 1.25tM14-E31.8
DLRU-S 1.5tM16
DLRU-S2tM18
DLRU-S 2.5tM20-E30
DLRU-S 2.5tM20-E38.1
DLRU-S 2.5tM20-E50
DLRU-S 2.5tM22-E30
DLRU-S 2.5tM22-E38.1
DLRU-S 4tM24-E30
DLRU-S 4tM24-E38.1
DLRU-S 4tM24-E50
DLRU-S 4tM27
DLRU-S 6tM30-E35
DLRU-S 6tM30-E50
DLRU-S 8tM33-E35
DLRU-S 8tM33-E50
DLRU-S 10tM36
DLRU-S 10tM39
DLRU-S 13tM42
DLRU-S 13tM45
DLRU-S 14tM48
DLRU-S 20tM56
DLRU-S 20tM60
DLRU-S 20tM64
DLRU-S 31.5tM72
DLRU-S 35tM80
DLRU-S 40tM90
DLRU-S40tM100

1.7J360°he4% K230 El%%,

B
(M
0.4
0.6
0.75
0.75
1.25
1.25
15

= = el 1 Bl 1 Mg
Oooooommbb-b#mmmmmw

NONN e e
©S ©O O & W W

BilkS
35
40
40

IR FAE
MxE (mm)
M8x13
M10x19
M12x19
M12x31.8
M14x22
M14x31.8
M16x31.8
M18x50
M20x30
M20x38.1
M20x50
M22x30
M22x38.1
M24x30
M24x38.1
M24x50
M27x35
M30x35
M30x50
M33x35
M33x50
M36x54
M39x58
M42x63
M45x68
M48x68
M56x84
M60x90
M64x95
M72x108
M80x120
M90x135
M100x135

2 A REFRKE R, EAFTREIFLIETL.

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
50
50
50
50
50
50
65
65
65
70
70
70
110
110
110
110

47.2
47.2
47.2
47.2
47.2
47.2
47.2
72.8
72.8
72.8
72.8
72.8
72.8
72.8
72.8
72.8
72.8
96
96
96
96
96
96
113
113
113
124
124
124
171
171
171
171

123
123
158
158
158
210
210
210

R~(mm)
D E
13 13
13 19
13 19
13 31.8
13 22
13 31.8
13 31.8
18 50
18 30
18 38.1
18 50
18 30
18 38.1
18 30
18 38.1
18 50
18 85
25 35
25 50
25 85
25 50
25 54
25 58
28 63
28 68
28 68
32 84
32 90
32 95
46 108
46 120
46 135
48 135
AL

D
ﬁﬁg ]

SEE
BEMRR

DLR Super&%5lm =

DLRU SuperA &R IF

170

w
334
33.4
33.4
33.4
33.4
33.4
33.4
54.2
54.2
54.2
54.2
54.2
54.2
54.2
54.2
54.2
54.2

74

74

74

74

74

74

85

85

85

95

95

95

144
144
144

BE
kg
0.43
0.44
0.44
0.45
0.45
0.46
0.47
1.56
1.57
1.58
1.59
1.58
1.59
1.61
1.62
1.58
1.62
4.07
4.05
4.15
4.15
4.17
4,18
6.35
6.36
6.66
10.2
10.5

JLD
325
35
39
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=oRE
EERR
DLR Super®k%I B =

DLRU SuperAE R IF

v@'

e S

DLRU SuperFARIFE A ETMEH A (t)
o By By
HhR i i

mome SRR EAfR FRBE FREE FRBE 3/4kE
MxE(mm) 0 0E 90FE 90FE 0-45FF 45-60F X 0-45F 4560 IR
DLRU-S 0.4tM8 M8x13 0.6 1.2 0.4 0.8 0.56 0.4 0.4 0.84 0.6 0.4
DLRU-S 0.6tM10 M10x19 0.9 1.8 0.6 1.2 0.84 0.6 0.6 1.26 0.9 0.6
DLRU-S 0.75tM12-E19 M12x19 1.2 24 0.75 1.5 1.05 0.75 0.75 1.58 113 0.75
DLRU-S 0.75tM12-E31.8 M12x31.8 1.2 24 0.75 1.5 1.05 0.75 0.75 1.58 1.13 0.75
DLRU-S 1.25tM14-E22 M14x22 2 4 1.25 2.5 175 1.25 1.25 2.63 1.88 1.25
DLRU-S 1.25tM14-E31.8 M14x31.8 2 4 1.25 2.5 1.75 1.25 1.25 2.63 1.88 1.25
DLRU-S 1.5tM16 M16x31.8 2.6 5.2 1.5 3 21 1.5 1.5 35 2.25 1.5
DLRU-S 2tM18 M18x50 4 8 2 4 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2
DLRU-S 2.5tM20-E30 M20x30 4 8 2.5 5 815 2.5 2.5 525 BY(5 2.5
DLRU-S 2.5tM20-E38.1 M20x38.1 4 8 2.5 5 815 2.5 2.5 525 BY5 2.5
DLRU-S 2.5tM20-E50 M20x50 4 8 2.5 5 815 2.5 2.5 525 BN 2.5
DLRU-S 2.5tM22-E30 M22x30 4 8 2.5 5 815 2.5 2.5 525 BN 2.5
DLRU-S 2.5tM22-E38.1 M22x38.1 4 8 2.5 5 35 2.5 2.5 525 BN 2.5
DLRU-S 4tM24-E30 M24x30 7 14 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.4 6 4
DLRU-S 4tM24-E38.1 M24x38.1 7 14 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.4 6 4
DLRU-S 4tM24-E50 M24x50 7 14 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.4 6 4
DLRU-S 4tM27 M27x35 7 14 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.4 6 4
DLRU-S 6tM30-E35 M30x35 10 20 6 12 8.4 6 6 12.6 9 6
DLRU-S 6tM30-E50 M30x50 10 20 6 12 8.4 6 6 12.6 9 6
DLRU-S 8tM33-E35 M33x35 11.8 23.6 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8
DLRU-S 8tM33-E50 M33x50 11.8 23.6 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8
DLRU-S 10tM36 M36x54 15 30 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10
DLRU-S 10tM39 M39x58 15 30 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10
DLRU-S 13tM42 M42x63 17 34 13 26 18.2 13 13 27.3 19.5 13
DLRU-S 13tM45 M45x68 17 85 13 26 18.2 13 13 27.3 19.5 13
DLRU-S 14tM48 M48x68 18 36 14 28 19.6 14 14 29.4 21 14
DLRU-S 20tM56 M56x84 28 56 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
DLRU-S 20tM60 M60x90 28 56 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
DLRU-S 20tM64 M64x95 28 56 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
DLRU-S 31.5tM72 M72x108 40 80 Bilk5 63 44.1 Bilk5 315 66.2 47.3 315
DLRU-S 35tM80 M80x120 40 80 85 70 49 35 35 [8t5 52.5 35
DLRU-S 40tM90 M90x135 50 100 40 80 56 40 40 84 60 40
DLRU-S 40tM100 M100x135 50 100 40 80 56 40 40 84 60 40

146



BEERERERA
DME & &
DN& B &

DMEFENE 2 & MEGELH (1)
&y B =l
EAfR PULiE SRR XU PUiE

HE %'_ £
[=] G ==

3/4 hg
S o o 905 908 0-45%  45-60 IR 0-4SE  45-608 MR
0958 8008 M8 04 0.8 04 0.8 0.57 04 04 0.84 0.6 04
0958 8010 M10 0.45 0.9 0.45 09 0.64 0.45 0.45 0.95 0.68 0.45
0958 8012 M12 1.05 2.1 1.05 2.1 1.48 1.05 1.05 2.21 1.58 1.05
0958 8016 M16 19 3.8 19 3.8 2.69 19 19 3.99 2.85 19
0958 8020 M20 2.15 43 2.15 43 3.04 2.15 2.15 4.52 3.23 2.15
DME!FEM B = (R R E5E)
P T R (mm) Hh BE
P (kg) BHZXA B C D E F G H | J K L M(Am) (N/m)  (kg)
/
0958 8008 400 M8x1.25 1.2 12 12.7 25.4 25.4 8.7 6.3 38.1 57.2 62.7 91.3 19 19 0.27
0958 8010 450 M10x1.5 1.2 15 12.7 25.4 25.4 8.7 6.3 38.1 57.2 62.7 91.3 19 19 0.27
0958 8012 1050 M12x1.75 1.6 18 25.4 50.8 38.1 14.3 19 76.2 112.7 101.6 161.9 32 32 1.64
0958 8016 1900 M16x2.0 1.6 24 25.4 50.8 38.1 14.3 19 76.2 112.7 101.6 161.9 32 32 1.64
0958 8020 2150 M20x2.5 1.6 30 25.4 50.8 38.1 14.3 19 76.2 112.7 101.6 161.9 32 32 1.7
360°Ea S, 180°EIMIEES, B T{ETRISE R R0 (DRI TID), BE300E (E&ETIH
DNEBXENIN B = (R R A5E)
- g mERE K / R » WE  EER AR
FRER  mma (ko) amm ras oeEC DB e xamm ¢ P B 0 ke Ry
0958 9006 M6x1.0 200 63 31.2 12 9.5 6.4 39.9 239 25 241 8.7 10.2 3 0.12 4
0958 9008 M8x1.25 400 63 31.2 12.5 9.5 6.4 39.9 239 25 24 .1 8.7 10.2 7 0.12 4
0958 9010 M10x1.5 450 63 31.2 17.5 9.5 6.4 39.9 239 25 24 .1 8.7 10.2 10 0.13 4
0958 9012 M12x1.75 1050 105.9 50 19.5 18 12.7 75.1 39.6 43 36.1 17.1 18.8 27 0.6 8
0958 9016 M16x2.0 1900 105.9 50 29 18 12.7 75.1 39.6 43 36.1 17.1 18.8 70 0.63 8
0958 9020 M20x2.5 2150 141.2 68.8 32 23.8 15.9 94.4 58.4 57 52.3 20 24.9 105 1.57 10
0958 9024 M24x3.0 4200 184.2 89.4 37 334 22.2 143 711 72 66.5 26.9 35.4 225 3.52 12
0958 9030 M30x3.5 7000 209.6 101.3 46 34.9 25.4 154.3 77.7 83 74.7 29.8 40.9 490 5.1 14
0958 9031 M30x3.5 7000 209.6 101.3 66 349 25.4 154.3 77.7 83 74.7 29.8 40.9 490 5.22 14
0958 9036 M36x4.0 11000 297.7 129.8 54 47.8 38.1 211.3 103.1 130 93 43.6 56.6 885 13.07 19
0958 9042 M42x4.5 12500 297.7 129.8 68 47.8 38.1 211.3 103.1 130 93 43.6 56.6 1175 13.37 19
0958 9048 M48x5.0 13500 297.7 129.8 88 47.8 38.1 211.3 103.1 130 93 43.6 56.6 1420 13.87 19
0958 9064 M64x6.0 22500 361.2 165.6 96 57.2 445 243 132.6 151 113.5 52.5 67.8 3140 26.54 24

360°EH, 180°12%, FEBIRIRLAT LASCIBENNEE, BINTEREXRIBER TS, ERTFERERR T —HiEfk, BRKIREEE

DNEEXHN B S METESHMT (T)

eomm B2 SR X PR W 0 3/488
B 0 0E 90E  90E  0-45F 45-60F AR 0-45F 45-60F MR
0958 9006 M6 0.2 04 0.2 04 0.28 0.2 0.2 042 03 0.2
0958 9008 M8 04 0.8 04 0.8 0.57 04 0.4 0.84 0.6 04
09589010 M10 0.45 09 0.45 0.9 064 045 045 095 0.68 0.45
09589012 M12 1.05 2.1 1.05 2.1 148  1.05 105 221 1.58 1.05
09589016 M16 19 38 19 38 2.69 19 19 3.99 2.85 19
0958 9020 M20 PAlS 4.3 PAlS 43 3.04 215 215 452 823 215
0958 9024 M24 42 84 4.2 84 5.94 4.2 4.2 8.82 6.30 4.2

0958 9030 M30 7 14 7 14 9.90 7 7 14.7 105 7
09589031 M30 7 14 7 14 9.90 7 7 14.7 10.5 7
0958 9036 M36 1 22 11 22 15.55 11 11 23.1 16.5 11

0958 9042 M42 12.5 25 12.5 25 1768 125 125 2625 1875 125
0958 9048 M48 135 27 13.5 27 19.09 135 135 2835 2025 135

0958 9064 M64 22.5 45 22.5 45 3182 225 225 4725 3375 22.5 147
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BEE
EERR
DBEY A {7 B A

DSEY KM B A #i—{CDBRIAIL{ 2 E B A3 60 HEESHS
— RERS: A H85tEI250t1E R Y

A
250t
DBEY KB =
e BB R (mm) PRS-
(t) A B C D E F G H I K M N (kg)
0599 0085 85 400 75 577 190 89 304 273 310 73 71 M48 83 170
05990100 100 400 83 577 190 89 304 273 310 73 71 M48 83 198
05990120 120 571 95 651 238 110 344 307 445 77 75 M48 95 360
05990150 150 570 100 663 253 110 350 313 420 65 63 M42 95 400
0599 0200 200 650 120 880 290 100 460 426 500 73 71 M48 130 671
0599 0250 250 730 126 894 300 138 452 442 580 74 72 M48 120 845
05990251 250 730 130 920 305 138 496 424 580 74 72 M48 140 992
DBEAMIARZAETERM (1)
g > v 5 o >
RS A fg ngg imé ;%B],ai 0-45 453(?6”% = TRIFFR 0-45fF 453/—2?)1E B ARIIFR
0599 0085 6xM48 85 170 85 170 119 85 85 178 127 85
05990100 6xM48 100 200 100 200 140 100 100 210 150 100
05990120 6xM48 120 240 120 240 168 120 120 252 180 120
0599 0200 10xM48 200 400 200 400 280 200 200 420 300 200
0599 0250 12xM48 250 500 250 500 350 250 250 525 375 250
GIGA DSSBYKME{ /B =
ey e BEF, HiE RY (mm) EPEE
(t) B (mm) (Nm) L1 S1 S2 A B C D E F G (kg)
05982598 125 M150(x6) 200 228 41 105 271 115 290 357 302 544 105 268

IHFPREERRAUAARERDRFITEFT—R360ERENARERR: TEM125tHIMAY TR NS, REBR TULI360EIE, ERABTHRERR T —HIEkE.




BIEE
EERA
DS&Z%m A

0958 DSR @ FEFB K
Z=oEm PREE  eHE BRREKE AE R (mm)
(mm) (t) L1 (mm) (Nm) S1 E

09580001 M5 (x0.8) 0.1 8

09580002 M6 (x1) 0.2

09580003 M8 (x1.25) 0.5

09580006  M10(x1.5) 0.9

09580010 M12(x1.75) 1.3

09580013 M14 (x2) 1.8

09580016 M16 (x2) 2.3

09580020 M18(x2.5) 2.3

09580025  M20(x2.5) 2.5 8

09580024  M20(x2.5) 3.2 14

09580030  M22(x2.5) 4.5 14

09580030 M24 (x3) 14

09580050 M27 (x3) 14

09580063 M30(x3.5 . 14

09580062 M30(x3.5 14

09580080 M36 (x4) . 14

09580090  M42(x4.5) 9 14

REBERTILI360EIEE, ERBTHERR T —HEIFE. AtERRKENFRBESBHI.

0958DSSE! /A MBIF

IZ2RER  AEHE BRRERKE HE R (mm)
(mm) (t)  L1(mm) (Nm) C D E

09580045  M24 (x3) 5.5 36 160 70 98

09580073  M30(x3.5) 85 45 250 70 98

09582080  M33(x3.5)  10.5 50 250 70

09582100 M36 (x4) 12 54 320 70

09582101 M36 (x3) 12 320

09582102 M39 (x4) 320

09582125  M42 (x4.5) 400

09582126 M42 (x3) 400

09582150  M45 (x4.5) 400

09582200 M48 (x5) 600

09582201 M48 (x3) 600

09582202 M48 (x4) 600

09582203 M52 (x5) 600

09582250  M56(x5.5) 600

09582251 M56 (x4) 600

09582320 M64 (x6) 600

09582321  M64 (x4) 600

09582253 M72 (x6) 25 600 123

09582322 M72 (x4) 25 600

09582323 M80 (x6) 32.1 600 123 182

09582325 M90 (x6) 32.1 600 123 182

09582324  M100(x6) 32.1 600 123 182 16.5
REER TAIL360ENEE, EAFTFRERBR T —EitR. AtERRKENFRIEEEHEA].

MEGA DSS B1360°aJhiEssER B =

EEm IZ2RER MERE BRINEKE HIE RY (mm) BE

(mm) (t) Limm) (Nm) S A B C D E F G kg
09582330  M64 (x6) 33 100 600 36 127 64 140 195 143 278 69 42
09582350  M72(x6) 35 110 700 36 127 64 140 195 143 278 69 43
09582351  M72(x4) 35 110 700 36 127 64 140 195 143 278 69 43
09582400  M80 (x6) 40 120 800 36 127 64 140 195 143 278 69
09582450  M90 (x6) 45 135 900 36 127 64 140 195 143 278 69
09582500 M100(x8 60 150 1000 36 127 64 140 195 143 278 69

REBR FTILB60EN L, BERSFHRERR T —Hitk. HtERRKENFRBESIH.

CE

AL T e




DSRADSSZE!
BiEAR MBI
BRETEHM

RESE

®pE R j

e T s A 3/482 5

(0);:53 0 90E 90E 0-45F 45-60F FXI#R 0-45F 45-60F FXIFE Nm
0958 0001 M5 (x0.8) 0.3 0.6 0.1 0.2 0.14 0.1 0.1 0.21 0.1 0.1
0958 0002 M6 (x1) 0.4 0.8 0.2 0.4 0.28 0.2 0.2 0.42 0.2 0.2

0958 0003 M8 (x1.25) 1 2 0.5 1 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.05 0.5 0.5 6

0958 0006 M10 (x1.5) 1.5 3 0.9 1.8 1.26 0.9 0.9 1.89 0.9 0.9 10

09580010  M12(x1.75) 1.5 3 1.3 2.6 1.82 1.3 1.3 2.73 1.3 1.3 15

0958 0013 M14 (x2) 2.6 5.2 1.8 3.6 2.52 1.8 1.8 3.78 1.8 1.8 30

0958 0016 M16 (x2) 2.8 5.6 2.3 4.6 3.22 2.3 2.3 4.83 2.3 2.3 50

0958 0020 M18 (x2.5) 2.5 5 2.3 4.6 3.22 2.3 2.3 4.83 2.3 2.3 70
0958 0025 M20 (x2.5) 2.8 5.6 2.5 5 3.5 2.5 2.5 5.25 2.5 2.5 100
DSRE F A BIF 0958 0024 M20 (x2.5) 3.2 6.4 3.2 6.4 4.48 3.2 3.2 6.72 3.2 3.2 100
0958 0030 M22 (x2.5) 6 12 4.5 9 6.3 4.5 4.5 9.45 4.5 4.5 120
0958 0030 M24 (x3) 6.5 13 5.5 11 7.7 5.5 5.5 11.55 5.5 5.5 160
0958 0050 M27 (x3) 6.5 13 6 12 8.4 6 6 12.6 6 6 200
0958 0063 M30 (x3.5) 6.5 13 6.3 12.6 8.82 6.3 6.3 13.23 6.3 6.3 250
0958 0062 M30 (x3.5) 9 18 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 8 8 250
0958 0080 M36 (x4) 10 20 8.5 17 11.9 8.5 8.5 1.85 8.5 8.5 320
0958 0090 M42 (x4.5) 10 20 9 18 12.6 9 9 18.9 9 9 400
0958 0045 M24 (x3) 9 18 5.5 11 7.7 5.5 5.5 11.5 5.5 5.5 160
0958 0073 M30 (x3.5) 14/12  28/24 8.5 17 11.9 8.5 8.5 17.85 8.5 8.5 200
‘ 0958 2080 M33(x3.5) 14.5 29 10.5 21 14.7 10.5 10.5 22.05 10.5 10.5 250
3 0958 2100 M36 (x4) 15 30 12 24 16.8 12 12 25.2 12 12 250
_5 0958 2101 M36 (x3) 15 30 12 24 16.8 12 12 25.2 12 12 320
i 0958 2102 M39 (x4) 17 34 14 28 19.6 14 14 29.4 14 14 320
0958 2125 M42 (x4.5) 15.5/19 31/38 15 30 21 15 15 315 15 15 320
0958 2126 M42 (x3) 15.5 31 15 30 21 15 15 315 15 15 400
0958 2150 M45 (x4.5) 15 30 16 32 22.4 16 16 33.6 16 16 400
0958 2200 M48 (x5) 22 44 20 40 28 20 20 42 20 20 400
0958 2201 M48 (x3) 22 44 20 40 28 20 20 42 20 20 600
DSSE! A & B IF 0958 2202 M48 (x4) 22 44 20 40 28 20 20 42 20 20 600
0958 2203 M52 (x5) 23 46 21 42 29.4 21 21 44.1 21 21 600
0958 2250 M56 (x5.5) 25 50 25 50 35 25 25 52.5 25 25 600
0958 2251 M56 (x4) 25 50 25 50 35 25 25 52.5 25 25 600
0958 2320 M64 (x6)  32.1 64.2 32.1 64.2 44.94 32.1 32.1 67.41 321 32.1 600
0958 2321 M64 (x4) 321 64.2 321 64.2 44.94 321 321 67.41 32.1 32.1 600
0958 2253 M72 (x6) 25 50 25 50 35 25 25 52.5 25 25 600
0958 2322 M72 (x4) 25 50 25 50 35 25 25 5915 25 25 600
0958 2323 M80 (x6)  32.1 64.2 321 64.2 44.94 32.1 32.1 67.41 32.1 32.1 600
0958 2325 M90 (x6)  32.1 64.2 321 64.2 44.94 321 321 67.41 321 32.1 600
0958 2324 M100 (x6)  32.1 64.2 32.1 64.2 44.94 32.1 32.1 67.41 32.1 32.1 600
0958 2330 M64 (x6) 33 66 33 66 46.2 33 33 69.3 33 33 600
0958 2350 M72 (x6) 35 70 35 70 49 35 35 73.5 35 35 700
0958 2351 M72 (x4) 35 70 35 70 49 35 35 735 35 35 700
0958 2400 M80 (x6) 40 80 40 80 56 40 40 84 40 40 800
0958 2450 M90 (x6) 45 90 45 90 63 45 45 94 45 45 900
0958 2500 M100 (x6) 60 120 60 120 84 60 60 126 60 60 1000

MEGA DSSEI360° AT e AL 2
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BEMRR
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0958 SS- DSREIAFEMAR A (RERHSE)

BE A 12k I2RKE HE R (mm) BE
(t) ERmm) Limm) Nm) S1 S2 A B C D E F G H (kg
0958 4010 0.1 M6(x1) 13 4 8 16 32 30 30 39 28 13 53 95 0.3
0958 4030 0.3 M8(x1.25) 16 6 8 16 32 30 30 39 28 13 53 95 0.3
0958 4050 0.5 M10(x1.5) 16 10 8 16 32 30 30 39 28 13 53 95 03
0958 4080 0.8 M12(x1.75) 19 15 8 16 32 30 30 39 28 13 53 95 03
8
8
8

RS

0958 4100 1 M14(x2) 29 30 20 44 40 45 53 38 17 76 13 09
0958 4150 1.4 M16(x2) 26 50 20 44 40 45 53 38 17 76 13 0.9
0958 4151 1.4 M18(x2.5) 30 70 20 44 40 45 53 38 17 76 13 1
0958 4160 1.4 M20(x2.5) 30 100 8 20 44 40 45 53 38 17 76 13 1
0958 4200 2.2 M22(x2.5) 42 120 14 24 62 55 58 83 56 25 115 19 25
0958 4270 2.7 M24(x3) 42 160 14 24 62 55 58 83 56 25 115 19 2.6
0958 4280 2.8 M27(x3) 42 200 14 24 62 55 58 83 56 25 115 19 27
0958 4300 3 M30(x3.5) 47 250 14 24 62 55 58 83 56 25 115 19 238

FJ360ENER, BAFIFHERR T —HEiEk

0958 SS-DSSEAFEMNE R (RERHSERMUS)

EE T (t) = BIRIR

FREE %t ke PEHE 4. 8 e il =

RH5E BHAME (mm) L1(mm) (Nm) S A B C D E F G (kg)
0958 3524 2.7 M24(x3) 36 160 19 61 31 70 104 73 149 30 5.2
0958 3530 3.5 M30(x3.5) 45 250 19 61 31 70 104 73 149 30 5.2
0958 3533 3.5 M33(x3.5) 50 250 19 61 31 70 104 73 149 30 5.2
0958 3536 5 M36(x4) 54 320 19 61 31 70 104 73 149 30 5.2
0958 3537 5 M36(x3) 54 320 19 61 31 70 104 73 149 30 5.2
0958 3539 5 M39(x4) 54 320 19 61 31 70 104 73 149 30 5.4
0958 3542 6 M42(x4.5) 63 400 19 61 31 70 104 73 149 30 54
0958 3543 6 M42(x3) 63 400 19 61 31 70 104 73 149 30 5.4
0958 3545 6 M45(x4.5) 63 400 19 61 31 70 104 73 149 30 5.7
0958 3548 6.4 M48(x5) 68 600 19 79 38 90 125 91 182 41 11
0958 3549 6.4 M48(x3) 68 600 19 79 38 90 125 91 182 41 11
0958 3550 6.4 M48(x4) 68 600 19 79 38 90 125 91 182 41 11
0958 3552 64 M52(x5) 68 600 19 79 38 90 125 91 182 41 122
0958 3556 8 M56(x5.5) 78 600 19 79 38 90 125 91 182 41 11.3
0958 3557 8 M56(x4) 78 600 19 79 38 90 125 91 182 41 11.4

FI360ENEH, EFRBTFREBR T BT

0958 SS.SEBEIAFENBIFRET (REFRHSE)

S EERT 12 BieKE A R (mm) BHE

(t) B& (mm) L1(mm) (Nm) L1 S A B C D (kg)
0958 3501 0.55 M12(x1.75) 21 15 20 8 38 45 90 80 0.8
0958 3502 1.2 M16(x2) 27 50 35 8 38 45 90 80 0.82
0958 3503 1.5 M20(x2.5) 30 100 35 8 38 45 90 80 0.84
0958 3504 2.5 M24(x3) 36 100 50 8 38 45 90 80 0.9




=RE
FEMRR

80K UA [ mif

<bro

= Sk h

e EE PIEHE i24e R~ (mm) BE
(T (N/M)  M(mm) E(mm) 1256 A B C D H2 H1 w F S (KG)
0951 0050 0.5 40 8 12 1.25 38 49.3 37.3 14 100.8 50.5 76 14 8 0.62
0951 0050 0.5 40 8 25 1.25 38 49.3 37.3 14 100.8 50.5 76 14 8 0.62
09510070 0.7 40 10 16 1.5 38 49.3 37.3 14 100.8 50.5 76 14 8 0.63
09510070 0.7 40 10 25 1.5 38 49.3 37.3 14 100.8 50.5 76 14 8 0.63
09510100 1 40 12 18 1.75 38 49.3 37.3 14 100.8 50.5 76 14 8 0.64
09510100 1 40 12 25 1.75 38 49.3 37.3 14 100.8 50.5 76 14 8 0.64
09510150 1.5 100 14 21 2 38 49.3 37.3 14 100.8 50.5 76 14 8 0.65
0951 0200 2 130 16 24 2 38 49.3 37.3 14 100.8 50.5 76 14 8 0.65
09510250 2.5 170 18 40 2.5 54 77 48 20 145 76 105 20 12 1.9
09510300 3 170 20 40 2.5 54 77 48 20 145 76 105 20 12 2
0951 0300 3 170 22 40 2.5 54 77 48 20 145 76 105 20 12 2.1
0951 0450 4.5 280 24 40 2.5 54 77 48 20 145 76 105 20 12 2.5
0951 0450 4.5 500 27 40 3 74 103.5 68 30 201.5 99.5 149 30 17 5.5
09510730 7.3 600 30 45 3.5 74 103.5 68 30 201.5 99.5 149 30 17 5.5
0951 0800 8 600 33 50 3.5 74 103.5 68 30 201.5 99.5 149 30 17 5.5
09511000 10 600 36 54 4 74 103.5 68 30 201.5 99.5 149 30 17 5.5
09511000 10 800 39 58 4 74 103.5 68 30 201.5 99.5 149 30 17 6
09511250  12.5 800 42 63 4.5 74 103.5 68 30 201.5 99.5 149 30 17 6
09511500 15 800 45 63 4.5 74 103.5 68 30 201.5 99.5 149 30 17 6
0951 1600 16 800 48 63 5 74 101.5 70 30 201.5 99.5 149 30 17 6.5
09512000 20 800 48 68 5 94 125 84 40 253 120.5 1825 36 19 115
09512000 20 800 52 68 5 94 125 84 40 253 120.5 1825 36 19 12
09512500 25 800 56 78 5.5 94 125 84 40 253 120.5 1825 36 19 12
09513200 32 1000 64 90 6 94 125 84 40 253 120.5 1825 36 19 13
0951 3500 35 1200 72 110 6 144 195 136 64 395 280 280 58 36 43
0951 4000 40 1200 80 120 6 144 195 136 64 395 280 280 58 36 445
0951 4500 45 1500 90 135 6 144 195 136 64 395 280 280 58 36  46.5
09515000 50 1700 100 150 6 144 195 136 64 395 280 280 58 36 49
SOV A RMFIFZAETEHF (t)
A 45 50" ) * o F!G. fgo. - A .
o Y =l Eos s o A0y Sy
e s ERRR pudiies EHRR X Bg P 3/4k8
(0):=3 (03 90R 90E 0-45FF 45-60FF IR 0-45F 45-60F RIFHR
09510050 M8 0.5 1 0.5 1 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.1 0.8 0.5
09510070 M10 0.7 1.4 0.7 1.4 1 0.7 0.7 1.5 1.1 0.7
09510100 M12 1 2 1 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 1.5 1
09510150 M14 1.5 3 1.5 3 2.1 1.5 1.5 3.2 2.3 1.5
09510200 M16 2 4 2 4 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2
09510250 M18 2.5 5 2.5 5 3.5 2.5 2.5 5.3 3.8 2.5
09510300 M20 3 6 3 6 4.2 3 3 6.3 4.5 3
09510300 M22 3 6 3 6 4.2 3 3 6.3 4.5 3
09510450 M24 4.5 9 4.5 9 6.3 4.5 4.5 9.5 6.8 4.5
09510450 M27 45 10 4.5 10 6.3 4.5 4.5 9.5 6.8 4.5
09510730 M30 7.3 14.6 7.3 14.6 10.2 7.3 7.3 15.3 11 7.3
09510800 M33 8 16 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8
09511000 M36 10 20 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10
09511000 M39 10 20 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10
09511250 M42 12.5 25 12.5 25 17.5 12.5 12.5 26.3 18.8 12.5
09511500 M45 15 30 15 30 21 15 15 31.5 22.5 15
09512000 M48 20 40 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
09512000 M52 20 40 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20
09512500 M56 25 50 25 50 35 25 25 53 37.5 25
09513200 M64 32 64 32 64 45 32 32 67 48 32
0951 3500 M72 35 70 35 70 49 35 35 73.5 52.5 35
0951 4000 M80 40 80 40 80 56 40 40 84 60 40
09514500 M90 45 90 45 90 63 45 45 94.5 67.5 45

0951 5000 M100 50 100 50 100 70 50 50 105 75 50



=iRE
EERR
802k 5 @ R If
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80K/ EHBA

- B8 /kg ERESTT 124e RS (mm)

90° 0° DXE »B oC G T A w o
09500030 0.41 0.3 0.6 M8x13 36 15 51 41 55 30 13
09500045 0.43 0.45 0.9 M10x18 36 15 51 41 55 30 13
09500050 0.44 0.5 1.0 M12x18 36 15 51 41 55 30 13
09500120 0.45 1.12 2.0 M14x20 36 15 51 41 55 30 13
09500121 0.46 1.12 2.0 M16x20 36 15 52 42 55 30 13
09500200 0.96 2 4 M20x30 495 19 68 56 70 35 16
09500300 1.45 3.15 6.3 M24x30 57 22 78 65.5 85 40 18
09500301 1.47 3.15 6.3 M27x35 57 22 78 65.5 85 40 18
09500500 2.17 53 10.6 M30x35 66 235 96.5 80.5 85 40 20
09500501 3.57 8 11.8 M30x35 80 28 112 92 115 50 22
09500800 36 8 11.8 M36x50 80 27 109 89.5 115 50 22
09500801 3.65 8 11.8 M39x50 80 27 109 89.5 115 50 22
09501000 3.95 10 15 M42x50 80 27 109 89.5 115 50 25
09501001 4.02 10 15 M48x50 80 27 109 89.5 115 50 25
09501500 10.000 15 225 M56x78 120 280 130 70 30
09501501 10.000 15 225 M64x96 120 280 130 70 30

BOFBP RABAFAETERT (t)

: 5 = o,

= o LEGE S HRR X B HRR X B Pl 3/4BB
DXE 0E 0E 90 90 0-45F 45-60E AXFFR 0-45F 45-60F RIFFR
09500030 M8x13 0.6 1.2 0.3 0.6 0.42 0.3 0.3 0.63 0.45 0.3
09500045 M10x18 1 2 0.5 1 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.05 0.75 0.5
09500050 M12x18 1 2 0.5 1 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.05 0.75 0.5
09500120 M14x20 2.24 4.48 1.12 2.24 1.57 1.12 1.12 2.35 1.68 1.12
09500121 M16x20 2.24 4.48 1.12 2.24 1.57 1.12 1.12 2.35 1.68 1.12
09500200 M20x30 4 8 2 4 2.8 2 2 4.5 3 2
09500300 M24x30 6.3 12.6 3.15 6.3 4.41 3.15 3.15 6.62 4.73 3.15
09500301 M27x35 6.3 12.6 3.15 6.3 4.41 3.15 3.15 6.62 4.73 3.15
09500500 M30x35 10.6 21.2 5.3 10.6 7.42 5.3 5.3 11.13 7.95 5.3
09500501 M30x35 12.8 25.6 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8
09500800 M36x50 12.8 25.6 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8
09500801 M39x50 12.8 25.6 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8
09501000 M42x50 16 32 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10
09501001 M48x50 16 32 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10
09501500 M56x78 24 48 15 30 21 15 15 31.5 22.5 15

09501501 M64x96 24 48 15 30 21 15 15 31.5 22.5 15
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SR E
RERR
8O AT B EF 804K FTHF &N B IF
802 M imt2t2 X DEI RIF p— pey—
i L RE FX 4] Timm
80 IR ZEDEITR ERmE
k A B H G ®
-, 7, . {—é{'—“ 09590250 250 20(1/4") 142 399 582 112
A
T—i— 09590350 350 18(5/16") 26.9 38.4 58.2 11.2
g ;E " (I 09590450 450 3/8-16 26.9 36.8 58.2 11.2
09591000 1000 1/2-13 31.8 60 88.9 19.1
DI 09591800 1800 5/8-11 31.8 55 88.9 19.1
Y 09592200 2200 3/4-10 38.1 50 88.9 19.1
804k MimiR12 DB BIF
BUE e R~ (mm) HE
ERmE
(T) A B C D E F G H | (kg)
09590112 1.12 41 78 104 72 36 15 13 27 38 0.53
09590315 3.15 45 94 130 90 40 21 17 35 42 0.96
09590530 5.3 55 118 160 110 50 25 22 43 53 1.93
09590800 8 70 140 190 130 64 28 26 57 57.7 3.4

- 804 MR iR 2 NDE R R A ETE RS ()

HBEor)-
U[E]/ gy TEEE R W eM W B 3/4 58
(1);:4 (1):-4 90 90E 0-45F 45-60F AR 0-45F 45-60FF A
1% 09590112 1.12T 1.12 2.24 1.12 2.24 1.6 1.12 1.12 2.3 1.68 1.12
l 1 09590315 3.15T B85 6.3 3.15 6.3 4.4 3.15 BA]I5) 6.6 4.7 25
@Ba‘:’)f 09590530 53T 53 10.6 53 10.6 1.4 53 53 11.2 79 53
- 09590800 8T 8 16 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8

804K IZ1ZDHIF

- PEH R R (mm) HE

(1) A B D H M kg
0951 0100 1.12 41 78 13 30 37 0.4
0951 0200 2 42 88 14 33 40 0.48
0951 0300 3.15 45 94 17 35 42,5 0.69
0951 0500 5.3 55 118 22 47.5 51 1.5
0951 0800 8 70.5 140 26 56.5 65 2.5
0951 1000 10 85 165 28 77 77 3.5
0951 1500 15 98 189 34 89 89 5.79
0951 2000 20 147 278 46 121 121 15.1

HEBRREME,

SO IFEDEIFEAETEHS (V)

T T e

= ERYRED BEHE =i i e

0E (1):3 90/E 90/E 0-45F 45-60F  AXM#R 0-45F 45-60F A
09510100 1.12T 1.12 2.24 1.12 2.24 1.6 1.12 1.12 2.3 1.68 1.12
09510200 2T 2 4 2 4 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2
09510300 3.15T 3.15 6.3 3.15 6.3 4.4 3.15 3.15 6.6 4.7 3.15
09510500 5.3T 5.3 10.6 5.3 10.6 7.4 5.3 5.3 11.2 7.9 5.3
09510800 8T 8 16 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8
09511000 10T 10 20 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10
09511500 15T 15 30 15 30 21 15 15 31.5 22.5 15
09512000 20T 20 40 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20



ETFmIFIRSTDINSS0
RS BREREmm)
03906106 6
03906108 8
03906110 10
03906112 12
03906114 14
03906116 16
03906118 18
03906120 20
03906122 22
03906124 24
03906127 27
03906130 30
03906133 33
03906136 36
03906139 39
03906142 42
03906145 45
03906148 48
03906152 52
03906156 56
03906164 64

$EFRIFIEHEDINSS2
T RRB 12 ER(mm)
03907106 6
03907108 8
03907110 10
03907112 12
03907114 14
03907116 16
03907118 18
03907120 20
03907122 22
03907124 24
03907127 27
03907130 30
03907133 33
03907136 36
03907139 39
03907142 42
03907145 45
03907148 48
03907152 52
03907156 56
03907164 64

0
0.075
0.14
0.23
0.24
0.46
0.7
0.83
1.2
1.5
1.8
2.5
3.6
4.5
5.1
6
7
7.5
8.6
9
11.8
16

0
0.075
0.14
0.23
0.24
0.46
0.7
0.83
1.2
1.5
1.8
2.5
3.6
4.5
5.1

7.5
8.6

11.8
16

e (T)

ASEE
0.05
0.095
0.17
0.24
0.32
0.5
0.65
0.83
1.05
1.27
1.83
2.6
3.2
3.7
4.2
5
5.5
6.1
7.3
8.3
11

90
0.0375
0.07
0.115
0.17
0.23
0.35
0.415
0.6
0.75
0.9
1.25
1.8
2.25
2.55

3.5
3.75
4.3
4.5
5.9

EUREHE (T)

45F
0.05

0.095
0.17
0.24
0.32
0.5
0.65
0.83
1.05
1.27
1.83
2.6
3.2
3.7
4.2

5

5.5
6.1
7.3
8.3
11

90
0.0375
0.07
0.115
0.17
0.23
0.35
0.415
0.6
0.75
0.9
1.25
1.8
2.25
2.55

3.5
3.75
4.3
4.5
5.9

28
36
45
54
63
63
72
72
81
90
90
108
108
126
126
144
144
166
166.5
184
206

36
36
45
54
63
52
72
72
81
90
90
108
108
126
126
144
144
166
166
184
206

13
15
18
22
28
28
30
30
35
38
38
45
45
55
55
65
65
70
70
80
90

20
20
25
30
35
35
40
40
45
50
50
60
60
70
70
80
80
90
90

16
20
25
30
35
35
40
40
45
50
50
60
60
70
70
80
80
90
90
100
110

100
110

BRE
YESE MINESTIE

42
51
63
75
89.5
90
101
101
115.5
128
128
154
154
183
183
212
212
238
238
268
293

36
36
45
53
62
63
71
71
81
90
90
109
109
128
128
147
147
168
168
187
208

B (kg)

0.03
0.06
0.11
0.18
0.28
0.3
0.42
0.45
0.67
0.95
0.96
1.76
1.72
2.65
2.8
4.06
4.25
6.38
6.6
8.8
12.4

BE(kg)

0.49
0.05
0.09
0.16
0.25
0.24
0.34
0.36
0.58
0.72
0.7
1.32
1.29
2.1
2.09
3.1
3.05
5.02
4.94
6.69
9.3
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SO0ZMIFLRET, U6

FRAB  EEEEMM) P 5 I mm ) 8% (ko)
09570006 6 0.4 0.15 28 13 16 42 0.05
09570008 8 0.8 0.4 45 13 25 58 0.11
09570010 10 1 0.4 45 17 25 62 0.11
09570012 12 1.6 0.75 54 20.5 30 73.5 0.18
09570014 14 3 1 63 21 35 83 0.28
09570016 16 4 1.5 63 27 35 89 0.3
09570018 18 5 2 72 30 40 101 0.45
09570020 20 6 2.3 72 30 40 101 0.45
09570024 24 8 3.2 90 38 50 128 0.9
09570027 27 10 4 90 38 50 128 0.92
09570030 30 12 4.5 108 45 60 154 1.66
09570033 33 14 5 108 45 60 154 1.66
09570036 36 16 7 126 5% 70 183 2.65
09570039 39 20 8 126 55 70 183 2.65
09570042 42 24 9 144 63 80 210 4.03
0957 0045 45 28 10 144 63 80 210 4.06
09570048 48 32 12 166 68 90 235 6.38
09570052 52 36 13.5 166 68 90 235 6.38
09570056 56 40 15 184 80 100 267 8.46
09570064 64 45 17 206 90 110 298 12.1

SOLFBIMIRE, 6B
FREE  SEEEmm) e () 5 S ) B (ko)
I3 1%

09907206 6 0.4 0.15 36 20 36 0.05

09907208 8 0.8 0.4 45 25 45 0.1

09907210 10 1 0.4 45 25 45 0.1

09907212 12 1.6 0.75 54 30 53 0.16

09907214 14 3 1 63 35 62 0.26

09907216 16 4 1.5 63 35 62 0.25

09907218 18 5 2 72 40 71 0.38

09907220 20 6 2.3 72 40 71 0.37

09907224 24 8 3.2 90 50 94.6 0.75

09907227 27 10 4 90 50 94.6 0.71

09907230 30 12 4.5 108 60 109 1.32

09907233 33 14 5 108 60 109 1.29

09907236 36 16 7 126 70 128 2.1

09907239 39 20 8 126 70 128 2.09

09907242 42 24 9 144 80 147 3.11

09907245 45 28 10 144 80 147 3.05

09907248 48 32 12 166 90 169 5.02

09907252 52 36 13.5 166 90 169 494

09907256 56 40 15 184 100 188 6.69

09907264 64 45 17 206 110 209 9.3

SORMBIFBUTIRBHEAETERT (1)

b ool B s o By B

o . 3745
= ERimED BeER i M /B

0E 0 90 90 0-45F 45-60F AXIFR  0-45E 45-608 AXR
09570006 09907206 M6 0.4 0.8 0.15 0.3 0.21 0.15 0.15 0.31 0.22 0.15
09570008 09907208 M8 0.8 1.6 0.4 0.8 0.56 0.4 0.4 0.84 0.6 0.4
09570010 09907210 M10 1 2 0.4 0.8 0.56 0.4 0.4 0.84 0.6 0.4
09570012 09907212 M12 1.6 32 0.75 1.5 1.05 0.75 0.75 1,57 1.12 0.75
09570014 09907214 M14 8 6 1 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 13 1
09570016 09907216 M16 4 8 1.5 3 2.1 1.5 1.5 3.15 2.25 1.5
09570018 09907218 M18 5 10 2 4 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2
09570020 09907220 M20 6 12 2.3 4.6 3.22 2.3 2.3 4.83 3.45 2.3
09570024 09907224 M24 8 16 3.2 6.4 4.48 3.2 3.2 6.72 4.8 3.2
09570027 09907227 M27 10 20 4 8 5.6 4 4 8.4 6 4
09570030 09907230 M30 12 24 4.5 9 6.3 4.5 4.5 9.45 6.75 4.5
09570033 09907233 M33 14 28 5 10 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5
09570036 09907236 M36 16 32 7 14 9.8 7 7 14.7 10.5 7
09570039 09907239 M39 20 40 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8
09570042 09907242 M42 24 48 9 18 12.6 9 9 18.9 13.5 9
09570045 09907245 M45 28 56 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10
09570048 09907248 M48 32 64 12 24 16.8 12 12 25.2 18 12
09570052 09907252 M52 36 72 13.5 27 18.9 135 13.5 28.35 20.25 13.5
09570056 09907256 M56 40 80 15 30 21 15 15 31.5 22.5 15

09570064 09907264 Mé64 45 90 17 34 23.8 17 17 357 25.5 17
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BOZRIF 5
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FREE WERED s (i 5% (ko)
B C E L
09591001 1 81 59 23.3 89.5 0.6
09591002 2 92.5 65 26.8 81 0.88
09591003 3 107 74.5 30.8 115 1.2
. 09591005 5 134 97 37.4 158.4 2.52
09591008 8 140 93.5 35.4 164 3.26
- 09591010 10 165 138.3 51 202.5 5.17
09591016 16 178 152 74 269.5 8.09
I ¢ _. 09591020 20 205 171.5 80.4 303.2 13.95

RiEHSAETMERT (1)

=i £ o s S & &

Flﬁ]ﬁﬁg %ﬁifﬁﬁ %Hig WEJE 3/4’1]:&
(T) 90E 90E 0-45F 45-60E EOSEN 0-45E 45-60E IFHR

09591001 17 1 2 1.4 1 1 2.1 1.5 1
09591002 2T 2 4 2.8 2 2 4.2 3 2
09591003 3T 3 6 4.2 3 3 6.3 4.5 3
09591005 5T 5 10 7 5 5 10.5 7.5 5
09591008 8T 8 16 11.2 8 8 16.8 12 8
09591010 10T 10 20 14 10 10 21 15 10
09591016 16T 16 32 22.4 16 16 33.6 24 16
09591020 20T 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20

RELmEgmE
o EEAT R (mm) BE
PR m A B C D E F G H | ) (kg)

09591525 1.5T-2.5T 88.5 56.5 16.2 41 49 102.8 188.5 2223 845 24.5 1.45
09593050  3T-5T 109 69 22 56.5 68.8 103.7 2413 279.8 87 38,6  3.27

iz} v m b RIS T
2] < (mm

R ﬁf’fkﬁ A B C D ~ (E : F H M L (Eki

09592013 1.3 34 42 80.4 70.5 45 73 157 11.5 181 0.89

. 09592025 2.5 42 49 99 85 57 88 190 16 220 1.3
i 09592050 5 55 70 133 88 69 110 233 22 271 3.24
09592100 10 74 92 176 116 83 161 336.5 30 386 10.01
09592200 20 110 1145 228 133.5 107.5 182 437 42 497 20.37

09592320 32 154 172 307 189 164 272 560 52 661 46.5
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FmEs

DC-A-0.3t-1M8
DC-A-0.3t-2M8
DC-A-0.5t-M10
DC-A-0.7t-M12
DC-A-1t-M14
DC-A-1.4t-M16
DC-A-1.7t-M20
DC-A-1.7t-M24
DC-A-2.5t-M20
DC-A-4t-M24
DC-A-4t-M30
DC-A-6.7t-M30
DC-A-8t-M30
DC-A-10t-M36
DC-A-12.5t-M42
DC-A-12.5t-M45
DC-A-12.5t-M48
DC-A-16t-M45
DC-A-17t-M48
DC-A-18t-M56
DC-A-28t-M64
DC-A-31.5t-M72
DC-A-35t-M80
DC-A-40t-M90

FRES
DC-B-0.3t-M8
DC-B-0.63t-M10
DC-B-1t-M12
DC-B-1.5t-M16
DC-B-2.5t-M20
DC-B-4t-M24
DC-B-4t-M27
DC-B-5t-M30
DC-B-8t-M36
DC-B-15t-M42
DC-B-20t-M48

IPRHIEDXL  REHTT

(mm)

M8x16
M8x18
M10x18
M12x18
M14x20
M16x20
M20x30
M24x30
M20x30
M24x30
M30x35
M30x35
M30x45
M36x54
M42x63
M45x60
M48x72
M45x60
M48x60
M56x78

M64x96

M72x108
M80x120
M90x135

DxL mm

M8x11

M10x16
M12x21
M16x24
M20x32
M24x37
M27x39
M30x49
M36x63
M42x63
M48x73

mES HHES
DC-C 08 DC-CX 08
DC-C 10 DC-CX 10
DC-C 12 DC-CX 12
DC-C 16 DC-CX 16
DC-C 20 DC-CX 20
DC-C 24 DC-CX 24
DC-C 30 DC-CX 30
DC-C 36 DC-CX 36
DC-C 42 DC-CX 42
DC-C 48 DC-CX 48

t

0.3
0.3
0.5
0.7
1
14
1.7
1.7
25
4
4
6.7
8
10
125
125
125

IRIEHAE BRI

t
0.3
0.63
1
1.5
2.5
4
4
5
8
15
20

ERER

M8

M10
M12
M16
M20
M24
M30
M36
M42
M48

mm mm
30 13
30 13
30 13
30 13
30 13
30 13
30 13
30 13
34 16
40 18
40 18
40 20
50 23
50 23
50 23
50 23
50 23
70 32
70 32
70 32
90 45
90 45
90 45
90 45

mm

46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
57
70
70
65
90
90
90
90
90
120
120
120
122
122
122
122

mm

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
61
68
68
71
86
86
86
86
86
12
12
12
165
165
165
165

105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
131
153
153
156
200
200
200
200
200
262
262
262
333
333
333
333

100
100
100
134
134
134
134

120
120
120
170
170
170
170

A B C DEF G H I L W J KE¢h
R~fmm
57 34 10 78 24 41 30 265 25 11 43 51 35 13
57 34 10 78 24 41 30 265 25 16 42 51 35 17
66 38 13.5 85 30 50 36 33 32 21 40 52 28 19
66 38 13.5 85 30 50 36 33 32 24 38 52 28 24
87 55 16 111 48 68 43 425 45 32 54 71 26 30
87 55 16 111 48 68 43 425 45 37 51 71 26 36
109 66 22.5 145 54 91 61 585 60 39 64 86 47 41
109 66 22.5 145 54 91 61 585 60 49 62 86 47 46
136 78 28 190 62 108 77 72.5 70 63 88 115 74 55
169 97 36 242 68 131 87 87.5 85 63 121 151 97 65
169 97 36 242 68 131 87 87.5 95 73 117 151 93 75

BERTT

0.4
0.4
0.75
1.5
2.3
3.2
4.5
7

9

12

A B C D E G K L
R~fmm

525 12 85 25 32 34 49 15
52.5 12 85 25 32 34 49 15
624 14 85 30 46 46 58 18
71.5 16 15 35 60 60 67 24
799 18 17 40 60 60 76 30
96.9 23 20 48 76 76 94 36
1239 27 28 60 84 84 114 45
1249 37 38 80 99 99 154 54
148 40 41 90 114 114 170 63
1649 45 47 95 129 129 185 72
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=ome IR IEDXL 1H8 288 158 2} 288 3/448 (Nm)
i (mm) 0° 0° 90° 90° 0245°  45%60°  AR¥FR  0245° 45260°  RXIFR B
DC-A-0.3t-1M8 M8x16 0.6 12 03 0.6 0.42 03 03 063 0.45 03 16
DC-A-0.3t-2M8 M8x18 0.6 12 03 0.6 0.42 03 03 0.63 0.45 03 16
DC-A-0.5t-M10 M10x18 1 2 05 1 0.7 05 05 1 0.75 05 16
DC-A-0.7t-M12 M12x18 14 28 0.7 14 1 0.7 0.7 14 1 0.7 28
DC-A-1t-M14 M14x20 2 4 1 2 14 1 1 21 15 1 46
DC-A-1.4t-M16 M16x20 28 56 14 28 2 14 14 3 2.1 14 70
DC-A-1.7t-M20 M20x30 34 6.8 17 34 24 17 17 36 25 17 135
DC-A-1.7t-M24 M24x30 34 6.8 17 34 24 17 17 36 25 17 230
DC-A-2.5t-M20 M20x30 5 10 25 5 35 25 25 5.3 37 25 135
DC-A-4t-M24 M24x30 8 16 4 8 56 4 4 85 6 4 230
DC-A-4t-M30 M30x35 8 16 4 8 56 4 4 85 6 4 465
DC-A-6.7t-M30 M30x35 12 24 6.7 134 95 6.7 6.7 14 10 6.7 465
DC-A-8t-M30 M30x45 12 24 8 16 12 8 8 16 12 8 465
DC-A-10t-M36 M36x54 15 30 10 20 14 10 10 212 15 10 814
DC-A-12.5t-M42 M42x63 15 30 125 25 17 125 125 25 18 125 1304
DC-A-12.5t-M45 M45x60 15 30 125 25 17 125 125 25 18 125 1670
DC-A-12.5t-M48 M48x72 15 30 125 25 17 125 125 25 18 125 1981
DC-A-16t-M45 M45x60 25 50 16 32 212 15 15 315 224 15 1670
DC-A-17t-M48 M48x60 25 50 17 34 235 17 17 35 25 17 1981
DC-A-18t-M56 M56x78 25 50 18 36 25 18 18 37 265 18 3000
DC-A-28t-M64 M64x96 325 65 28 56 39 28 28 58 42 28 4738
DC-A-31.5t-M72 M72x108 40 80 315 63 441 315 315 66.2 472 315 6913
DC-A-35t-M80 M80x120 40 80 35 70 49 35 35 74 525 35 9625
DC-A-40t-M90 M90x135 50 100 40 80 56 40 40 84 60 40 14000

100EMERRHZAETERR (1)

P e N——s
o i B S e B £ £

=ame RISHE  SER XER GBR WA e 34

DxL mm 0° 0° 90° 90° 0-45° 45-60° AXTFR 0-45° 45-60° AXTFR
DC-B-0.3t-M8 M8x11 03 06 03 06 042 03 03 063 045 03
DC-B-0.63t-M10 M10x16 063 126 063 126 088 063 063 132 095 063
DC-B-1t-M12 M12x21 1 2 1 2 14 1 1 21 15 1
DC-B-1.5t-M16 M16x24 15 3 15 3 21 15 15 315 225 15
DC-B-2.5t-M20 M20x32 2.5 B 2.5 B 3.5 2.5 2.5 5.25 3.75 25
DC-B-4t-M24 M24x37 4 8 4 5.6 4 4 84 6 4
DC-B-4t-M27 M27x39 4 8 4 8 7 4 5 84 6 5
DC-B-5t-M30 M30x49 5 10 5 10 1.2 5 8 10.5 7.5 8
DC-B-8t-M36 M36x63 8 16 8 16 14 8 10 16.8 12 10
DC-B-15t-M42 M42x63 15 30 15 30 21 15 15 315 225 15
DC-B-20t-M48 M48x73 20 40 20 40 28 20 20 42 30 20

100 RFRIEZAETERS (1)

BRI WEE  ERRR  XUAR Py 3/ARE

DxLmm  q° 0° 90°  90° 0-45° 45-60° AXMFR 0-45° 45-60° AR
DC-C-04t-M8  DC-CX-0.4t-M8 M8x15 1 2 0.4 0.8 056 04 0.4 084 0.6 0.4
DC-C-0.4t-M10 DC-CX-0.4t-M10 ~ M10x15 2 0.4 08 056 04 04 084 06 0.4

?}/‘“_Ac\ 1
ﬂ DC-C-0.75t-M12 DC-CX-0.75t-M12 MI12x18 2 4 075 1 1 075 075 16 .12 075
i “ = DC-C-15t-M16 DC-CX-1.5t-M16 Ml6x24 4 8 15 3 21 15 15 315 225 15

6

= 8

dx FRES HHES

DC-C-2.3t-M20 DC-CX-2.3t-M20  M20x30 12 23 46 322 23 23 483 345 23
DC-C-32t-M24 DC-CX-3.2t-M24  M24x36 16 3.2 6.4 448 32 32 6.7 4.8 3.2
DC-C-4.5t-M30 DC-CX-4.5t-M30  M30x45 12 24 45 9 6.3 4.5 45 9.4 6.7 4.5
DC-C-7t-M36 DC-CX-7t-M36 M36x54 16 32 7 14 9.8 7 7 147 105 7
DC-C-9t-M42 DC-CX-9t-M42 M42x63 24 48 9 18 126 9 9 189 135 9
DC-C-12t-M48  DC-CX-12t-M48 M48x72 32 64 12 24 168 12 12 252 18 12
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o IR

o BHREHBSHLERE,
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o KBELSHB WK AEWEE,

o fintH Ay S AT S SR IR (B 4L
TH,

o T B S A {6 25 2 S AL L
bRk A AR BT O R~ -
360° Meth o FIEA T T AN, .ftj.. :;'J ; 5
c € o HEEI AR E SIBe g o
% & BOM LI AR £ 98/37/CE 90° EFME, — -

DP-AR!1004k B I B4

WLL A B C D E F F G H M SW B %
FREE (t) — R&fmm ——— Eg Eg ——— R~tmm (kg)
DP-A-0.63t-M12 0.63 13 75 18 40 116 18 19-145 41 33 12 36 0.4
DP-A-1.5t-M16 1.5 20 97 25 46 147 24 26-180 50 40 16 41 1.0 H
DP-A-2.5t-M20 2.5 28 126 30 61 187 30 31-200 61 47 20 55 1.7 £/
DP-A-4t-M24 4.0 36 150 35 78 227 36 37-255 77 60 24 70 3.2 F
DP-A-5t-M30 5.0(6.7) 37 174 40 95 267 45 46-330 93 71 30 85 7.2 o
DP-A-8t-M36 8.0(10) 49 208 48 100 310 54 55-300 102 76 36 90 9.2 %
DP-A-0.63t-1/2” -13UNC  0.63 13 75 18 40 116 18 19-145 41 33 1/2" 36 0.4
DP-A-1.5t-5/8" -11UNC 1.5 20 97 25 46 147 24 26-180 50 40 5/8" 41 1.0 H
DP-A-2.5t-3/4" -10UNC 2.5 28 126 30 61 187 30 31-200 61 47 3/4" 55 1.7 71
DP-A-2.5t-7/8" -9UNC 2.5 28 126 30 61 187 30 31-200 61 47 7/8" 55 1.7 5F
DP-A-4t-1" -8UNC 4.0 36 150 35 78 227 36 37-255 77 60 1” 70 3.2 T
DP-A-5t-1 1/4" -7UNC ~ 5.0(6.7) 37 174 40 95 267 45 46-330 93 71 11/4" 85 7.2 ES
DP-A -8t-11/2" -6UNC 8.0(10) 49 208 48 100 310 54 55-300 102 76 11/2" 90 9.2

() NAEEAEERHESHWLLE
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DP-BE 1004 F A BIF

WL A B C D E F G M SW Ry = =

FRES (t) R~fmm (kg)
DP-B-0.63t-M12 0.63 9 65 35 40 105 18 41 12 36 15 0.35
DP-B-1.5t-M16 1.5 11 65 35 46 115 24 50 16 41 15 0.6
DP-B-2.5t-M20 2.5 13 75 40 61 135 30 61 20 55 18 1.1
2.5 13 75 40 61 135 30 61 55 18 1.1 ==

DP-B-4t-M24 4.0 16 95 45 78 172 36 77 24 70 20 2.1
DP-B-5t-M30 5.0(6.7) 21 130 60 95 223 45 93 30 85 25 4.5
DP-B-8t-M36 8.0(10) 24 140 65 100 242 54 102 36 90 28 6.1

() HAEEAEERMESHWLLE

DP-J18Y1004% 1842 M4

DP-J1 —@EARELNBRENLAE. FEBFRELHER
A B IRE /B LR,

® {FlbFEE: 120°
©® iR faE: M R R EE A E45°

g3

X UMM EIIE A AR

me WLL MW A B C F G H I L 18 i B
(t) R~fmm (kg)

PD-J1 1,5t 1,5 25 6,5 78 117 70 48 60 38 15 4xM10 0,78
PD-J1 2,5t 2,5 30 7,5 101 148 85 60 75 49 18 4xM12 1,73
PD-J1 4t 4 35 10 122 171 104 70 90 59 25 4xM16 3
PD-J1 6.7t 6,7 40 12 156 208 120 85 110 70 30 4xM20 5,6

® B IR A © JnFE e £ 338 T 4 IR 1R

® FH SRS, 100% S BARISEHEI ® XEMRBERIRIE (FH)

FKMIFHES IS Lk EDeltaton o FHFN=
® TR, BRELEES @ FREAEIEN B
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M3O0RLAT

FRES

DP-R1-0.3t-M8
DP-R1-0.45t-M10
DP-R1-0.6t-M12
DP-R1-1t-M14
DP-R1-1.3t-M16
DP-R1-1.8t-M18
DP-R1-2t-M20
DP-R1-2t-M22
DP-R1-3.5t-M24
DP-R1-3.5t-M27
DP-R1-5t-M30
DP-R2-6t-M33
DP-R2-8t-M36
DP-R2-12t-M42
DP-R2-12t-M45
DP-R2-13t-M48
DP-R2-14t-M52
DP-R2-16t-M56
DP-R2-16t-M60
DP-R2-16t-M64
DP-R2-31.5t-M72
DP-R2-35t-M80
DP-R2-40t-M90
DP-R2-40t-M100

M33%LLE

DP-R1&%51100& 7 A BT

B SEHE SEHE MEHE
MxF (mm)  WLL-X

M8x13
M10x17
M12x21
M14x21
M16x25
M18x27
M20x33
M22x33
M24x40
M27x41
M30x50
M33x50
M36x54
M42x63
M45x67
M48x68
M52x78
M56x84
M60x90
M64x94
M72x108
M80x120
M90x135
M100x150

1.71360° M. X 230°#%%,
2 A REARKERE, ERATFRYAZE.
3HEHAWLLS R LA T8 M mIF R Eie BARERNNY, (B AIFRIIFEHN S Hige

0.3
0.45
0.6
1
1.3
1.8
2
2
3.5
3.5
5
6
8
12
12
13
14
16
16
16
315
35
40
40

WLL-Y
0.4
0.6
0.75
1.25
1.5
2
2.5
2.5
4
4
6
7.5
10
13
15
16
20
22
22
25
40
48
50
50

WLL-Z
0.6
0.9
1.2

31
31
49
46
46
54
54
54
66
66
90
86
86

111

111

119
119
119
119
130
130
168
168

C
29
29
35
38
38
35
35
35
40
40
50
50
50
65
65
65
70
70
70
70
90
90

110

110

!

WLL

wike

R~ mm
E F
27 13
30 17
36 21
41 21
41 25
55 27
55 33
55 33
70 40
70 41
85 50
80 50
80 54
85 63
85 67
85 68
95 78
95 84
95 90
95 94
145 108
145 120
145 135
145 150

FAN
8-102
10-122
12-140
14-160
16-180
18-83
20-223
22-94
24-255
27-92
30-330
33-300
36-300
42-300
48-300
52-300
56-300

64-300
72-300
80-300
90-300

RV KRB “S”

" N
_*?“

—

<,r

=

G
36
38
47
56
56
67
67
67
88
88
106
94
94
95
95
95
120
120
120
120
159
159
159
159

= 0@ FE
RER S
DP-R1&%11004% F AR IF

M
M8
M10
M12
M14
M16
M18
M20
M22
M24
M27
M30
M33
M36
M42
M45
M48
M52
M56
M60
Mé64
M72
M80
M90
M100

T
76
78

107

114

114

137

137

137

173

173

221

208

208

234

234

234

271

271

271

271

338

338

378

378

0.3-0.
0.6-2.
3.5-5.

H%E
(Nm)

10
10
10
25
30
50
70
120
150
200
225
350
410
550
550
550
750
800
800
800
1200
1500
2000
2000

45 t Smax. 1.2mm
0t Smax 1.5mm
0t Smax 3.0mm

BHE
(kg)

0.18
0.29
0.41
0.63
0.59
1.18
1.42
1.45
2.63
2.65
5.09
4.7
4.7
6.1
6.2
6.8
10.6
10.7
11.4
11.4
30
31
85
37
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SR
BEMRL
DPZ 51004l 15 B &

DPE%I100% * s s

RIS BT

FmES
MxH(mm) t
DP-F-0.3t-M8 M8x11 0.63
DP-F-0.9t-M10 M10x15 0.9
DP-F-1.35t-M12 M12x18 1.35
DP-F-2t- M16 M16x22 2
DP-F-3.5t-M20 M20x32 3.5
DP-F-4.5t-M24 M24x37 4.5
DP-F-6.7t-M30 M30x49 6.7
DP-F-7t-M36-H63  M36x52 7
DP-F-7t-M36-H73  M36x63 8

DP-F-10t-M42-H63  M42x73 10
DP-F-15t-M42-H73  M42x63 15

DP-F-20t-M48

M48x73 20

75
75
75
85
110
125
147
146
196
196
222
222

82

103
103
122
122
156
156

100
100

D

24
24
26
30
45
45
60
60
70
70
85
95

1B SEMEB S EEE—i, %?&EJ‘Z\%LFH*EHWE%&E’JE?*@

2RRMMERRETTHFE L, BE

SAEATE,

EEMER

3.RIMNARENRSR, FRIFEHA%EHY, BRSRRIAER

4. BIREI360EIEH

DPE5I1004% * AR SSAEHE

mRus

DP-F-0.3t-M8
DP-F-0.9t-M10
DP-F-1.35t-M12

DP-F-2t-M16
DP-F-3.5t-M20
DP-F-4.5t-M24
DP-F-6.7t-M30

DP-F-7t-M36-H63
DP-F-7t-M36-H73
DP-F-10t-M42-H63
DP-F-15t-M42-H73
DP-F-20t-M48

LG
MxH(mm)

M8x11
M10x15
M12x18
M16x22
M20x32
M24x37
M30x49
M36x52
M36x63
M42x73
M42x63
M48x73

(T

R (mm)
F G
10 29
10 29
10 29
13.5 36
17 43
17 43
225 61
225 55
26.5 77
26.5 77
36 87
36 87

45
45
45
47
64
78
80
80
113
113
130
130

40
44
47

75

80

110
107
140
150
150
160

M8
M10
M12
M16
M20
M24
M30
M36
M36
M42
M42
M48

BHE
N kg
32 0.3
32 0.31
32 0.34
38 0.55
48 1.3
48 1.4
67 3.22
67 3.4
79 5.97
79 6.6
100 10.9
100 11.6

OfE

0.63
0.9
1.35
2
3.5
4.5
6.7
7
8
10
15
20

OféF

1.26
1.8
2.7
4
7
9
13.4
14
16
20
30
40

9OE

0.63
0.9
1.35
2
3.5
4.5
6.7

10
15
20

90f§

1.26
1.8
2.7
4
7
9
13.4
14
16
20
30
40

0-45F

0.88
1.3
1.9
2.8
4.9
6.3
9.5
9.8
11.2
14
21.2
28

45-60f§

0.63
0.9
1.35
2
3.5
4.5
6.7
7
8
10
15
20

RIFFR
0.63
0.9
1.35
2
3.5
4.5
6.7
7
8
10
15
20

0-45F

1.32
1.9
2.84
4.25
7.35
9.5
14.1
14.7
17
21.2
31.5
42

3/4kE

4560  AXIFR

0.95
1.35
2
3
5.25
6.75
10
10.5
11.8
15
22.4
30

0.63
0.9
1.35
2
3.5
4.5
6.7
7
8
10
15
20



10048 FIFIRET
FREs
DP-G1-0.3t-M8
DP-G1-0.4t-M10
DP-G1-0.75t-M12
DP-G1-1.5t-M16
DP-G1-2.3t-M20
DP-G1-3.2t-M24
DP-G1-4.5t-M30
DP-G1-7t-M36
DP-G1-9t-M42
DP-G1-12t-M48

DP-G1-0.4t-3/8"-16UNC
DP-G1-0.75t-1/2"-13UNC
DP-G1-1.5t-5/8"-11UNC
DP-G1-2.3t-3/4"-10UNC

DP-G1-2.3t-7/8"-9UNC
DP-G1-3.2t-1"-8UNC
DP-G1-1.5t-1/4"-7UNC
DP-G1-7t-1/2"-6UNC
DP-G1-9t-3/4"-5UNC
DP-G1-12t-4"-5UNC

Fmis
DP-G2-0.1t-M6
DP-G2-0.3t-M8
DP-G2-0.4t-M10
DP-G2-0.75t-M12
DP-G2-1.5t-M16
DP-G2-2.3t-M20
DP-G2-3.2t-M24
DP-G2-4.5t-M30

2
~7l
it

3

TN WUl W
(92 ]

o wwui~ RN
«

(
0.
0.
0.
1.
2e
3.
4.
7
9
1
0.
0.
1.
2.
2
3.
1.
7
9
1

N

BE BT
(t)
0.1
0.3
0.4
0.75
1.5
2.3
3.2
4.5

i
Al

32

360°nE%s

RRIWLLARERIESE (RAFIERT) NRNRER,
EEFNERUERTEEZMNT, BEABEXRNGERM
BEERIRIRIN10.9%%, FRERIEWLLERR

1004% RINIRE

T B C D E F
28 9 7 20 23 16
35 11 9 25 25 21
35 11 9 25 25 21
42 13 10 30 30 24
49 15 13 35 36 30
58 17 16 40 41 37
70 20 19 49 51 45
87 26 24 60 66 56

G

R mm

28
30
30
34
40
50
60
75

=R E
EERS
DPZ 311002k IR EE§T

K L M N S
47 12 8 6 16
47 15 10 6 15
56 18 12 8 18
65 24 16 10 22
75 30 20 12 27.5
90 36 24 14 33
112 45 30 17 41.5
135 54 36 22 49.5
158 63 42 24 58
180 72 48 27 66
47 15 3/8” 1/4” 15
56 18 1/2” 5/16” 18
65 24 5/8” 3/8” 22
75 30 3/4” 1/2” 27.5
75 32 7/8” 1/2” 27.5
90 36 1” 9/16” 33
112 45 11/4” 5/8” 41.5
135 54 11/2” 7/8” 49.5
158 63 13/4” 1” 58
180 72 27 11/8” 66

H | K L M N
17 13 37 11 M6 9
21 16.3 47 14 M8 12
21 16.3 47 14 M10 12
25 19.8 56 17 M12 14
31 23.6 65 21 M16 19
35 19.3 76 23 M20 24
41 352 92 29 M24 30
51 44 114 36 M30 36

—

NANFOOOOOONRNEFOOOOOO I

COOVNLONUWNHRO®DWONW©UWN—— Qg

BE
(kg)

0.05
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.9
1.5
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=R E
HEMR

s &
DP-G3-0.5t-M12-L18 M12
DP-G3-0.5t-M12-L50 M12
DP-G3-0.5t-M16-L24 M16
DP-G3-0.5t-M16-L50 M16
DP-G3-0.5t-M20-L30 M20
DP-G3-0.5t-M20-L60 M20
DP-G3-0.5t-M24-L36 M24

DP-SS-1t-M16-L23 M16
DP-SS-2t-M20-L26 M20

FRES

DP-G1-0.3t-M8
DP-G1-0.4t-M10
DP-G1-0.75t-M12
DP-G1-1.5t-M16
DP-G1-2.3t-M20
DP-G1-3.2t-M24
DP-G1-4.5t-M30
DP-G1-7t-M36
DP-G1-9t-M42
DP-G1-12t-M48

M8
M10
M12
M16
M20
M24
M30
M36
M42
M48

o!;%
1.2
1.2
2.4
2.4
3.6
3.6
5.2
1
2

10.4

100k RIFIRET BB R AEHFER (t)

FENBFBITRMNABRZAEHATR ()

90!§

AN OB D NONNRE R

£k £ =
7r *fﬂ%ﬂ(@?ﬂ d
m{}nu r‘] % AR
-
:%E;%E ‘
ML
- [ —
- E -
AEE N B IRIZET L&l
REEN R IFIRET
B A T F AT R<tmm BHE
FRiEs
MxL t T B C D E G | K L M N kg
DP-G3-0.5t-M12-L18 M12x18 0.5 43 14 12 30 30 32 18 56 18 M12 8 0.19
DP-G3-0.5t-M12-L50 M12x50 0.5 43 14 12 30 30 32 18 56 50 M12 8 0.22
DP-G3-0.5t-M16-L24 M16x24 1 50 16 14 35 36 38 22 65 24 M16 10 0.31
DP-G3-0.5t-M16-L50 M16x50 1 50 16 14 35 36 38 22 65 50 M16 10 0.35
DP-G3-0.5t-M20-L30 M20x30 2 58 19 16 40 43 47 27.5 74 30 M20 12 0.52
DP-G3-0.5t-M20-L60 M20x60 2 58 19 16 40 43 47 27.5 74 60 M20 12 0.6
DP-G3-0.5t-M24-L36 M24x36 2.5 70 24 19 48 51 56 33 92 36 M24 14 0.92
1LEBSKPESREABFNRREREEKAREN
2 JEAT IR ENFF R IR A . AR R E K B IR L, FI360°HiE s o
REERMMIME B =
SEs BieE  BEHA R<mm
Emis i
MxE t A B C D E F SW e
DP-SS-1t-M16-L23 M16%23 1T 47 83 53 15 23 103 24
DP-SS-2t-M20-L26  M20%26 2T 47 83 53 15 26 103 30

0-45F

0.71
0.71
1.4
1.4
2.8
2.8
89
1.4
2.8

45—60f§
0.5
0.5

NN = =

IR

0.5
0.5

N N = =

-

0-45F

1.06
1.06
2.1
2.1
4.25
4.25
525
2.1
4.2

3/4B8
45-60F
0.75
0.75
1.5
1.5

ES St
0.5
0.5

IRBE
0F

9OJ§
0.3
0.4
0.75
1.5
2.3
3.2
4.5
7
9
12

90r§<'lF
0.6
0.8
1.5
3
4.6
6.4

0-45F

0.42
0.56
1
2.1
3.22
4.5
6.3
9.8
12.6
16.8

45 60!#
0.3
0.4
0.75
1.5
2.3
3.2
4.5

7
9
12

ISR

0.3
0.4

0.75

1.5
2.3
3.2
4.5
7
9
12

0-45FE

0.63
0.84
1.57
3.15
4.83
6.7
9.5
14.7
18.9
25.2

3/488
45608
0.45
0.6
1.12
2.25
3.45
438
6.75
10.5
135
18

R
0.3
0.4

0.75
1.5
2.3
3.2
4.5

7
9
12
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DP % 51100k Pl Bl E =X B ¥R
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£ k=
DP-PA1E! #5100 A 1812 ElE X B IF

mams BUE BT T A B C D E [F G H | K L M N HE HBHE

(t) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (Nm) (kg)

DP-PA1-3t 3 67 34 16 5 48 22 92 6 18 30 1 178 2 x M6 71 120 1.07
DP-PA2-3t 3 67 34 16 5 48 22 92 6 18 25-250 1 178 2 x M6 71 120 -

DP-PB1-10t 10 103 125 22 6 65 143 78 8 30 50 43 213 4xM20 100 300 5.43

DP-PB2-16t 16 131 170 30 8 90 198 104 10 46 70 63 270 4xM30 134 600 11.3

DP-PC1-31.5t 31.5 265 180 42 42 130 75 120 - S - 46 400 6xM30 195 900 66.3

DP-PC2(FIX)-31.5t 31.5 288 180 42 42 130 75 120 - S S 46 400 6xM30 195 900 66.3

DP-PD(FIX) -50t 50 430 270 70 55 230 100 200 - - - 60 650 8xM30 335 1000 204

DP-PA DP-PB DP-PC DP-PD

DP-PA1E! %1004 A I 18 12 ElE X B IF

ERR

EE B H B B
EfR X B

=oms siie IXBE Pyl 3/4 B8
0E 0 90/E 90E 0-45F 45-60E FIFHR 0-45FF  45-60F RIFHR
DP-PA1-3t 2 x M6 3 6 3 6 4.25 3 3 6.3 4.5 3
DP-PA2-3t 2 x M6 3 6 3 6 4.25 3 3 6.3 4.5 3
DP-PB1-10t 4 x M20 10 20 10 20 14 10 10 21.2 15 10
DP-PB2-16t 4 x M30 16 32 16 32 22.4 16 16 33.6 24 16
DP-PC1-31.5t 6 x M30 31.5 63 31.5 63 45 31.5 31.5 67 47.5 31.5
DP-PC2(FIX)-31.5t 6 x M30 31.5 63 31.5 63 45 31.5 31.5 67 47.5 31.5
DP-PD(FIX) -50t 8 x M36 50 100 50 100 70 50 50 105 75 50
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=R E
EERS
DP % 511004 4% #2 /5 IR

DP-MA!100& 1R1ERIF

aanm  WLL A B © D E oF G H I T 183z R~ HE
FmEE
(1) R~tmm L (kg)
DP-M 1.5 1.5 32 66 38 25 40 13.5 33 87 14 65 HV 5+3 0.35
DP-M 4 4 42 87 51 32 52 16.5 46 112 18 84 HV 8+3 0.8
DP-M 6.7 6.7 61 115 67 44 73 22.5 60 157 24 117 HV 12+4 1.9
DP-M 10 10 75 129 67 55 71 26.5 60 173 26.5 126 HV 16+4 2.9
DP-M 16 16 95 190 100 69 105 26 90 243 40 174 HV 25+6 6.8
OHBERBECNMSEMEET R, ¢HGHABASHKYE: ® RAERRERTEDRLTHELE
- SR B £950% . -
AE BATIR 1 £950% ® HREHITTEMEHTF R LNBE

-RIEFAANEZ SR RPN OEIRE TERMERE

-HPRHE, AHRYRIEMEZENERIREEERF
REET

-MABRE. FAVIPRIARERIET

© RERERESE

®igitEE. MEEU

® SHTNETEE

© @B BIAFFADIN 1677 80 4RAE. 100% SR RO,
MABKRE: FEEXITUREFEER

© BEEE. #HH1.0570 (St 52-3) HEEFEREHSE.
TR R LR E T R R R iR A R E

© EE: SERAEEIZIT (HY) FFEDIN 18800454, KB
EHERERYMLEE, EAEMELEA.




BEE
RERR
DP % %1002k 12 B IR

DP-NE1004IRiERIF

. WLL A B C D E F O Q X T B R~ BE
FeRES R~Fmm L (kg)
DP-N1 4 4 62 16 28 48 135 71 17 77 14 65 HV 4+3 0.8
DP-N16.7 6.7 88 20 39 60 170 91 23 101 15 84 HV 5.5+3 2.1
DP-N110 10 100 22 46 65 195 100 28 106 22 95 HV 6+4 2.8
DP-N116 16 130 30 57 90 265 134 36 147 28 127 HV 8.5+4 6.6
DP-N130 30 160 42 78 130 375 195 47 220 37 178 HV 15+4 19.0
DP-N150 50 240 70 120 230 620 340 65 380 - 313 HV 25+8 85.0
@ 2fRIREMES HE, HEaHES © 5SS AR EIST52-3N(S355J2+N) I T B,
@ BFIRIRFFESEN 16771, SRR LIEN, BOE HiFEMERE
wE. RWWEAEMITH, FIMVAL 4, FEExRE @ EFFNZITHEMETFRMIEENKE (£93mm)
i (EEfTEELhS) BER. HHFEE ., @ ISTRATIRIEIRIT (HV) FF&DIN 18800fREER, B
@ REAEREBHTEFR BiEFHMIEEMR, E4=MEMA.
® HE, RiTER EE IEERERRBERE
® ShEEM
@ EISHEBTRE
© Tt FEHBSE R FEIN MM 1L 33 B f9RBSB

mE. BB A RIMRM R B HATERD
FMEBETELLS -SRETREESAXA.

® RIP\THRERHRE

DP-N1 5 5 8 20 36 60 164 92 23 21 84 HV 5+3 1.8
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mH ®) (mm) (Nm) DIN 13 (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
DTP-R-0.7t-M8 0.7 M8x18 8-25 1.25 36.5 48 34 41 13x55x32 0.4
DTP-R-0.7t-M10 0.7 M10x18 10-40 1.5 36.5 48 34 41 13x55x32 0.42
DTP-R-0.7t-1M12 0.7 M12x18 15-40 1.75 36.5 48 34 41 13x55x32 0.43
DTP-R-0.7t-2M12 0.7 M12x25 15-40 1.75 36.5 48 34 41 13x55x32 0.43
DTP-R-0.7t-M14 0.7 M14x20 30-40 2 36.5 48 34 41 13x55x32 0.43
DTP-R-1.4t-1M16 1.4 M16x20 45-130 2 36.5 48 34 41 13x55x32 0.43
DTP-R-1.4t-2M16 1.4 M16x30 45-130 2 36.5 48 34 41 13x55x32 0.44
DTP-R-1.4t-M20 1.4 M20x30 75-130 2.5 36.5 48 34 41 13x55x32 0.46
DTP-R-1.4t-M24 1.4 M24x30 90-130 3 36.5 48 34 41 13x55x32 0.49
DTP-R-2.5t-1M20 2.5 M20x30 100-170 2.5 52 68 46 57 16x70x34 0.95
DTP-R-2.5t-2M20 2.5 M20x40 100-170 2.5 52 68 46 57 16x70x34 0.97
DTP-R-2.5t-3M20 2.5 M20x50 100-170 2.5 52 68 46 57 16x70x34 1.04
DTP-R-2.5t-4M20 2.5 M20x70 100-170 2.5 52 68 46 57 16x70x34 1.07
DTP-R-4t-1M24 4 M24x30 190-280 3 57 75 50 63 18x85x45 1.43
DTP-R-4t-2M24 4 M24x45 190-280 3 57 75 50 63 18x85x45 1.48
DTP-R-4t-3M24 4 M24x50 190-280 3 57 75 50 63 18x85x45 1.5
DTP-R-4t-M30 4 M30x35 190-280 3.5 57 75 50 63 18x85x45 1.5
DTP-R-6.7t-1M30 6.7 M30x35 230-400 3.5 70 95 65 78 20x86x46 2.33
DTP-R-6.7t-2M30 6.7 M30x45 230-400 3.5 70 95 65 78 20x86x46 2.37
DTP-R-6.7t-3M30 6.7 M30x50 230-400 3.5 70 95 65 78 20x86x46 2.44
DTP-R-6.7t-4M30 6.7 M30x60 230-400 3.5 70 95 65 78 20x86x46 2.45
DTP-R-8t-1M30 8 M30x35 270-600 3.5 81 106 75 86 23x115x60 3.59
DTP-R-8t-2M30 8 M30x45 270-600 3.5 81 106 75 86 23x115x60 3.64
DTP-R-10t-1M36 10 M36x50 270-600 4 81 106 75 86 23x115x60 3.72
DTP-R-10t-2M36 10 M36x54 270-600 4 81 106 75 86 23x115x60 3.82
DTP-R-12.5t-1M42 12.5 M42x50 270-700 4.5 81 106 75 86 23x115x60 3.82
DTP-R-12.5t-2M42 12.5 M42x60 270-700 4.5 81 106 75 86 23x115x60 3.91
DTP-R-12.5t-3M42 12.5 M42x63 270-700 4.5 81 106 75 86 23x115x60 3.94
DTP-R-12.5t-M45 12.5 M45x60 270-700 4.5 81 106 75 86 23x115x60 4.03
DTP-R-12.5t-M48 12.5 M48x72 270-700 5 81 106 75 86 23x115x60 4.33
DTP-R-17t-M42 17 M42x60 350-800 4.5 104 127 95 106 30x140x70 7.34
DTP-R-17t-M45 17 M45x60 350-800 4.5 104 127 95 106 30x140x70 7.5
DTP-R-17t-M48 17 M48x60 350-800 5 104 127 95 106 30x140x70 7.57

DTP-R-17t-M56 17 M56x78 350-800 5.5 104 127 95 106 30x140x70 8
DTP-R-20t-1M64 20 M64x96 350-900 6 104 127 95 106 30x140x70 8.85
DTP-R-20t-2M64 20 M64x110 350-900 6 104 127 95 106 30x140x70 9.2
DTP-R-28t-M64 28 M64x96 500-1000 6 129 174 115 135 35x170x80 16.3
DTP-R-28t-M72 28 M72x120 500-1200 6 129 174 115 135 35x170x80 17.6
DTP-R-28t-M80 28 M80x150 500-1200 6 129 174 115 135 35x170x80 19.5
DTP-R-35t-M72 35 M 72x120 500-1200 6 148 187 135 146 43x220x100 23.5
DTP-R-35t-M80 35 M 80x120 500-1400 6 148 187 135 146 43x220x100 25.1
DTP-R-35t-M90 35 M90x150 500-1500 6 148 187 135 146 43x220x100 27.6
DTP-R-40t-M80 40 M80x120 500-1500 6 170 233 150 182 46x240x110 35.5
DTP-R-40t-1M90 40 M 90x115 500-1500 6 170 233 150 182 46x240x110 36.5
DTP-R-40t-2M90 40 M 90x150 500-1500 6 170 233 150 182 46x240x110 38
DTP-R-40t-M100 40 M100x150 500-1700 6 170 233 150 182 46x240x110 39.8
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N
FERES (mm) 0F  90E 0 90f 0458 45608 X  0-45E 4560  ARRIR
DTP-R-0.7t-M8 M8x18 0.6 0.3 1.2 0.6 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.6 0.45 0.3
DTP-R-0.7t-M10 M10x18 1 0.5 2 1 0.7 0.5 0.5 1 0.75 0.5
DTP-R-0.7t-1M12 M12x18 1.4 0.7 2.8 1.4 1 0.7 0.7 1.4 1 0.7
DTP-R-0.7t-M14 M14x20 2 1 4 2 1.4 1 1 2.12 1.5 1
DTP-R-1.4t-1M16 M16x20 2.8 1.4 5.6 2.8 2 1.4 1.4 3 2.12 1.4
DTP-R-1.4t-M20 M20x30 3.4 1.7 6.8 3.4 2.4 1.7 1.7 3.55 2.5 1.7
DTP-R-1.4t-M24 M24x30 3.4 1.7 6.8 3.4 2.4 1.7 1.7 3.55 2.5 1.7
DTP-R-2.5t-1M20 M20x30 5 2.5 10 5 3.55 2.5 2.5 5.3 3.75 2.5
DTP-R-4t-1M24 M24x30 8 4 16 8 5.6 4 4 8.5 6 4
DTP-R- 4t-M30 M30x35 8 4 16 8 5.6 4 4 8.5 6 4
DTP-R-6.7t-1M30 M30x35 12 6.7 24 13.4 9.5 6.7 6.7 14 10 6.7
DTP-R-8t-1M30 M30x35 12 8 24 16 11.2 8 8 16 12 8
DTP-R-10t-1M36 M36x50 15 10 30 20 14 10 10 21.2 15 10
DTP-R-12.5t-1M42 M42x50 15 12.5 30 25 17 12.5 12.5 25 18 12.5
DTP-R-12.5t-M45 M45x60 15 12.5 30 25 17 12.5 12.5 25 18 12.5
DTP-R-12.5t-M48 M48x72 15 12.5 30 25 17 12.5 12.5 25 18 12.5
DTP-R-17t-M42 M42x60 20 13 40 26 18 13 13 27 19 13
DTP-R-17t-M45 M45x60 25 17 50 34 235 17 17 35 25 17
DTP-R-17t-M48 M48x60 25 17 50 34 235 17 17 35 25 17
DTP-R-17t-M56 M56x78 25 18 50 36 25 18 18 37.5 26.5 18
DTP-R-20t-1M64 M64x96 25 20 50 40 28 20 20 42.5 30 20
DTP-R-28t-M64 M64x96 32.5 28 65 56 39 28 28 58 42 28
DTP-R-28t-M72 M72x120 32.5 28 65 56 39 28 28 58 42 28
DTP-R-28t-M80 M80x150 32.5 28 65 56 39 28 28 58 42 28
DTP-R-35t-M72 M 72x120 40 35 80 70 49 35 35 74 52.5 35
DTP-R-35t-M80 M 80x120 40 35 80 70 49 35 35 74 52.5 35
DTP-R-35t-M90 M90x150 40 35 80 70 49 35 35 74 52.5 35
DTP-R-40t-M80 M80x120 50 40 100 80 56 40 40 84 60 40
DTP-R-40t-1M90 M 90x115 50 40 100 80 56 40 40 84 60 40

DTP-R-40t-M100 M100x150 50 40 100 80 56 40 40 84 60 40
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FRES

DLHA 05
DLHA 10
DLHA 15
DLHA 20
DLHA 30
DLHA 50
DLHA 100
DLHA 200

EER
H= (t)

1.0
1.5
2
3
5
10
20

DLHA 05
DLHA 10
DLHA 15
DLHA 20
DLHA 30
DLHA 50
DLHA 100
DLHA 200

kR E

=& (m)

25
2.5

w w w w

131
140
161
161
161
186
207
215

RBHA | ABHT
(F4) | $h (@)
15 309

22.5 320
30 360
45 340
75 414
150 414
300 414x2

B
127
158
174
187
199
253
398
650

HEE
SERITH
1

1

o S~ NN

B S8 (kg )
B# (mm)
10

0 0 0 O O

10
10
10

R~fmm

270
317
399
414
465
636
798
890

12
19
20
27
45.5
83
193

=R E
FHIEFREFAFT

23X18X19.5
28X18X19.5

28X21x24
32X21X26
40X21X31
50X41X21
64 X 38X 64

35
35.5
45
42.5
50
64
85
110

BERT HEERESHEMIm
(em) HinE=kg
1.7

22X15%X19.5

1.7
2.3
2.3
3.7
548
9.7
194

30
28
36
33.5
40
50
64
85
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0.75t-OtFiRFERER A

=aRE
FIRGEFEF

= Sk

0.75t-Ot FIREEREAS
wome HEEEE HBHE AHNT EEE EE  RERS L. EmRT RERESHEMI
(t) (F4) HAGE) SEM SETH HE(mm) (cm) 18 E kg

DLBA 07 0.75 11.0 140 1.5 1 6 7.5 36X12.5X16 0.8

DLBA 15 1.5 22.5 220 1.5 1 8 11.5 50X 13.5X19 1.4

DLBA 30 3 37.5 320 1.5 1 10 21 54X 17 X21.5 2.2

DLBA 60 6 75.0 340 1.5 2 10 31.5 54X 18X21.5 4.4

DLBA 90 9 112 360 1.5 3 10 47 82X 32X21.5 6.6
FRES A B C RDTJ-mm H L K
DILBA 07 145 86 122 37 320 280 30
DLBA 15 175 100 130 45 380 410 36
DILBA 30 203 118 150 50 480 410 40
DLBA 60 203 118 205 64 620 410 50
DLBA 90 203 118 316 85 700 410 58

E BRERIS, FRERESEHAITE,

0.25t-0.5tF RIS =

0.25t-0.5t FiRFEREIHS
mpme  BER  RRES  ARNF  REEE REER  am () ERR~t REEESHNM
B (FH) A (F8W) HE(m) B (mm) (cm) 10 E Bkg

DIBB 50 0.5 6.3 340 1.5 5 4 35.5X9.5X11.5 0.52

DLBB 25 0.25 3.2 250 1.5 4 1.8 22X7X9.5 0.41
FRES A B C JIED_"-mm H (&/IN) L K
DLBC 50 105 78 80 35 260 300 30
DLBC 25 92 72 85 30 230 160 25

i BRI, FREEEREMWITHE,
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=5mE
=5 E A AR5k
EBEhE

Ty
= Sk =h

.

Ad1HTL
=
{ T

SAL T Mmooy
[.

It

o _:_EEM =

[y
I

ARFETH R BEFINE, BERERE, [©F=iR1T, HRBAREEFRIMNSHEREBN, B0 KIFHFNEEF T ENMEES N, RIE
RIZRAREFTE, RABHEHRANIHRP, RERZNT 2T R TREERERE, FES, RIXAIX0.05m/min, RIFIIEES, MM
BER, REZLURE, TREOFE, ETESMIMNER, FIESTEBEREN TFEER.

s

1EF5IEIBR BB A, 1R 1E I REFAS;

2. RAEBRROIINEE, BRI, RERSI T EEE,;

3ERLIR, FEEEN B THREETEER, BES, RIEAIX0.05m/ min, REIEE,
455, FREIRS, BHRMMEES,

S.HEFEREARI, BIERERK, RER

6.ZOFE, RIERE, NG ZMIEEIEORES,

TR FREEIRE, AIRIETF UG KEEFFTRRES MUNKRSEETE, REXHERER NREES, MEMERRE, 55038
HREETHEE.

=R E R ERDEHA

FRES DLES0125 DLES0250 DLES0500 DLES1000 DLES2000
BEH AT Kkg 125 250 500 1000 2000(3R5%)
FRERE m/min 0-16 0-16 0-10 0-8 0-4
TEHEE m/min 0-20 0-20 0-17 0.15 0-7.5
RN KW 0.75 0.75 1.1 2.2 2.2
FEEHRATEM 4/5/8/11(AIEHI)
g SiniR | Bk
B Ekg 25 25 32 52 62
FEEHEmMm 5.0 5.0 5.0 7.1 7.1
IR HREC380V (AT ERiE 220V)
WA TIER S 3m/M6 3m/M6 3m/M6 2m/M5 2m/M5
TEREC -10°C~55°C

U EEIR U ANER S E, SRR LB RS

SMEERTBEHR(mm)

FRES A B C D E F
DLES 0125 346 424 219 167 296 h<470
DLES 0250 346 424 219 167 296 h<470
DLES 0500 350 468 260 188 313 h<480
DLES 1000 446 546 303 233 349 h<590
DLES 2000 446 546 303 233 349 h<650
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=5 E
LI SEFR

 BOLECO'

= Sk

TR sEEA T R ABAISN R, BERBRE, =R, ARAEH N TR E S HINLREN, BTFENHFNEA BRI T®EERT
R, MEAE AT BARE-NL/2, SENES T EMSE-A50%, B TR, BREAMG LR ThE, MERE, RIFEEDE, BIERS
K, i ZMiEHlEO, EF 8ozt

k=W

1.EHITIRIREH, FHI TIREN, T RRT;

2. RS EBHRMIINEE, B RTRREE, R IER G THEE5EE,

3IRESEE (ATE ), R R T EAMEELN1/2, SRR T B ERIEA50% FUE 2T F10%E);
412E1E, FTRER, EHREES,

5.2 EMEZEFRIPUE, BEBETHLLRT,

6. FALLEHRIBF MM REENR, BITE AR, HEBR, ERAEHEK,;

7EOFE, RERE, ISR ZMEHEDES, T ahitish);

8. NEBEBITIEIR, HHI B/ N EMALENITIT,

BIRIFsEER A
ERES DLEF0125 DLEF0250 DLEF0500 DLEF1000 DLEF2000
FE T ke 125 250 500 1000 2000( 3§ )
FOEEE m/min 1/12 1/12 1/8 1/8 0.5/4
EHIEE m/min 0/20 0/20 0/17 0/15 0/7.5
FENE KW 0.75 0.75 1.1 2.2 2.2
FEEHRATEM 4/5/8/11(RIEH)
EHIRT ZiTIRH EITRE
HEkg 25 25 32 52 62
FERHAE mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 7.1 7.1
iR FREZ380V(ATER%220V)
WA TIERSY 3m/M6 3m/M6 3m/M6 2m/M5 2m/M5
TERE°C -10°C~55°C

A EBURRALER S E, SRR LU REN 582

IMERT 2R (mm)

RS A B € D E F

DLEF0125 346 424 219 167 296 h<470
DLEF0250 346 424 219 167 296 h<470
DLEF0500 350 468 260 188 L3 h<480
DLEF1000 446 546 303 233 349 h<590
DLEF2000 446 546 303 233 349 h<650



304RSEMFHI B NE

FRusS

DSS9010
DSS9020
DSS9030
DSS9050
DSS9100

E
wEEE
t

1
2
3
5

10

HMERE
SBE
mm

75-125

100-150
100-150
125-175
110-200

RINEE
*z
m
1
1.1
1.3
1.4

1.7

BE
kg
11

15
25
33
82

A

260
284
312
365
460

B

250
270
316
358
430

433

D

118
125
165
183
250

E F
29 46
30 46
46 76
44 73
63 94

A B ERRSE R HEMMNE

A

IE.

MiniF iR & Fhi#HFE
RNEMFHLBHNNE

SOl Ecof

gs,

=h

MINIFhIEEE

Hmin

FAER/NEE Hmin (mm)

MEER/EE Hmin (mm)

Fmils
TE R (kg)
EESE(m)
IR EA (kN)

FHHEFRS (N)

EEHEITH

RERHRT
FHREED (mm)

FERY

P asE (kg)

€ m o w >

EESESHMIKEMNESR (kg)

FRus
MEHH (Kg)
BEBE (M)
M (kN)

HHNFHEA (N)

HEEEHEITER
BEHERST

FERY

=% E (kg)

€ m o w >

EESESHM IKEMNES (kg)

DLBM 250
250
1
3.06
275
230

®4x12
157
102.5
7
75
20
28

0.35

DLHM250
250
3
3.06
215
230

®4x12

100
110
58
20
28
3.7

0.63
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=RE
RAETHEHR
FHIPIEEAF

ATEIFHFHEAGEHA (1t-10t)

RFZFEFHA SIS (1t-10t)

iR

R HER TG IR, BB TR REER,
THEALAZHETE, RAEMEASE, RAREREERRE.
BNt ERR S, [ZERA T TR HE M M8 FIHNE. &

RE, RENSEELR, TEATFARNNEER,

ERMERERARERRIZITRE.

mome DEEEE WEEE RIORDT ANTAEEE EEEEME EERT(mm) pE
? = Az 2 .

o (1) BmE(M)  ®E(m) (mm) (mm) A B Hmin D $1 ®2 (kg)
DLHL 01 1 2.5 3.5 75-100-125 $5.0x 2 440 584 145 40 68 95 61
DLHL 02 2 3 4 100-125-150 $6.0x 2 515 684 166 50 80 108 95
DLHL 03 3 3 4.5 125-150-175 $7.0x 2 608 769 198 55 100 131 141
DLHL 05 5 3 5 125-150-175 $10.0x 2 655 884 265 65 144 131 252
DLHL 10 10 3.5 6 150-175-190 $10.0x 2 760 1105 310 85 136 176 320

HRTIR, IR RRESERITR

ca s - -t
RATIFERASETHA
MESE RS EFERE RBADE  ETRE  sAUE  SENE SEENR 0 BEE  AGESKNRE
Fmils (t) (FEM/1S0O) (m/min) ( kw) (m/min) ( kw) ( mm) ( mm) 1T (kg)
DLEL1005 0.5 2m/M5 7.6 0.9 15 0.3 74-124 $6.3x19 1 122
DLEL2005 0.5 2m/M5 7.6/2.5 0.9/0.3 15 0.3 74-124 $6.3x19 1 134
DLEL1001 1 2m/M5 5 1.1 15 0.3 74-124 »8x24 1 126
DLEL2001 1 2m/M5 5/1.7 1.1/0.37 15 0.3 74-124 d8x24 1 140
DLEL1002 2 2m/M5 2.5 1.1 15 0.3 74-124 »8x24 2 137
DLEL2002 2 2m/M5 2.5/0.8 1.1/0.37 15 0.3 74-124 $8x24 2 151
DLEL1003 3 1Am/M4 6 3 18 0.4 102-152 $11.2x34 1 227
DLEL2003 3 1Am/M4 6/2 3/1 18 0.4 102-152 $11.2x34 1 249
DLEL1005 5 1Am/M4 3 3 12 0.4 102-152 $11.2x34 2 249
DLEL2005 5 1Am/M4 3/1 3/1 12 0.4 102-152 $11.2x34 2 271
FERT
BIE H AT R~ (mm)
RS (1) Hmin A C d I E G K M N
DLEL1005 0.5 310 458 769 18 22 31 169 136
DLEL2005 0.5 310 458 769 18 22 31 169 136
DLEL1001 1 330 458 769 20 25 38 169 136
DLEL2001 1 330 458 769 20 25 38 169 136
DLEL1002 2 500 458 769 26 42 45 169 136
DLEL2002 2 500 458 769 26 42 45 169 136
DLEL1003 3 380 530 960 27 43 45 178 145
DLEL2003 3 380 530 960 27 43 45 178 145
DLEL1005 5 650 530 960 35 51 61 210 145
DLEL2005 5 650 530 960 35 51 61 210 145

SHH-D |05t 1t, 3t

=

SHH-D| 2t 8t




=R E
FiRbBIREETHT
FHIhBIREETHT

e MEHE MERESE  FHH RERE EEHERT R~ (mm) 2 ?f :ﬁgﬁg
(t) (m) (N) 178 (mm) H A B C D L (kg) ( kg)
DLEX0008 0.8 1.5 215 1 5.6X15.7 300 150 100 119 24 245 6.3 0.7
DLEX0010 1 1.5 294 1 5.6X15.7 300 150 100 119 24 245 6.3 0.7
DLEX0016 1.6 1.5 304 1 7.1X19.9 350 168 104 126 32 265 8.5 1.1
DLEX0032 3.2 1.5 372 1 10X28 395 201 118 159 35 415 14.2 2.3
DLEX0063 6.3 1.5 382 2 10X28 540 201 118 218 44 415 26 4.6
DLEX0090 9 1.5 392 3 10X28 680 201 118 298 60 415 40 6.9

FHIPIBEEHA

= nERER HERE LAY RESE  EEEREN Rt (m) 8

®s () wE(m)  FEHAN) T ER(mm) A B c H ke
DLEX 005 0.5 253 240 1 5X15 132 148 28 345 11
DLEX 010 1 23 250 1 6X18 151 172 32 376 125
DLEX 015 15 2.5 265 1 7.1X21 173 196 36 442 17.8
DLEX 020 2 2.5 885 1 8X24 175 210 36 470 19,
DLEX 030 3 3 363 1 7.1X21 173 226 46 490 23.5
DLEX 050 5 3 360 2 9X27 189 280 46 688 41.3
DLEX 100 10 3 380 4 9X27 189 463 57 765 78.5
DLEX 200 20 3 380X2 8 9X27 189 630 82 890 198
DLEX 300 30 3 380X2 12 9X27 330 670 106 1000 220

FHIFFIREEA

BT BIRF R 2N AT AR I RS
EAEANG PSS e LT TP NS AN L O
W, BFZRBIBHFARIIEERIE, T AR MER,
WAl & MHER N E—RER.

IRECRA KRB E S AEWFRIBER MR FE R R
TERE: -40°CE+50°C

AIfEAXIE: Zonel&2 (1K), Zone21&22 ()
B84 5: EX112GDc11C t41C T135°C
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SEEE
Fhbh B IREEH~
FiREREEFHF

FiRbEREEHAS
ome OEHE WERESE FAH BESF: BESERY Rf(mm) e
(t) (m) (N (mm) H A B C D L (ke) (kg)
DLEX0008 0.8 L3 215 1 5.6X15.7 300 150 100 119 24 245 6.3 0.7
DLEX0010 1 L3 294 1 5.6X15.7 300 150 100 119 24 245 6.3 0.7
DLEX0016 1.6 L3 304 1 7.1X19.9 350 168 104 126 32 265 8.5 11
DLEX0032 32 L3 372 1 10X28 895 201 118 159 35 4l 14.2 23
DLEX0063 6.3 L3 382 2 10X28 540 201 118 218 44 415 26 4.6
DLEX0090 9 L3 392 3 10X28 680 201 118 298 60 4l 40 6.9
PiE T F R ERA

P F I E R InER, AR RENNN S FNALNESEEN, SEBHOMISHREE. 5
FAIEFASTM BLITHERMAT, WAAERSMNBF A IS4, B3 1000/ B B IREF SR
TUEA:BERFHNAFTRTFRERMIKIOSF IR AR 5K ESEHEEM.
FRIETHNRBIFRES, AR TEERREERERESNIESS.

' — &
4 /J = = 1)
i WE ;
0.5t-2t
2 .
B FHEEHA
mome MELES EREE T EEY EEHE(mm) R=F(m) 58
" (1) BE(m) FHER I (N) 1T¥ R~ A B C H (kg)
DLAC 005 0.5 2.5 240 1 5X15 132 148 28 345 11
DLAC 010 1 2.5 250 1 6X18 151 172 32 376 12.5
DLAC 015 1.5 2.5 265 1 7.1X21 173 196 36 442 17.8
DLAC 020 2 2.5 335 1 8X24 175 210 36 470 19.5
DLAC 030 3 3 363 1 10X30 176 230 46 565 29
DLAC 050 5 3 360 2 9X27 189 280 46 688 41.3
DLAC 100 10 3 380 4 9X27 189 463 57 765 78.5
DLAC 200 20 3 380X2 8 9X27 189 630 82 890 193
DLAC 300 30 3 380X2 12 9X27 330 670 106 1000 220



=R E
FHAFWEHS
L&

DARRFARERS

FHEWNFHETRA

TUNA FAERNFHHEFERBTI A . Bml CESFE—EBMWE. FEEFH7FR

= TEREE IR E =) HCEH REEFE N R~ (m) B8

as (t) &E(m) FHERIA(N) T8 B (mm) A B C H kg
DLSS 005 0.5 2.5 240 1 5 132 148 28 345 11
DLSS 010 1 2,5 250 1 6 151 172 32 376 12,
DLSS 015 15 25 265 1 7ol 173 196 36 442 17.8
DLSS 020 2 3 335 1 175 210 36 470 19,5
DLSS 030 3 3 363 1 10 176 230 46 565 29
DLSS 050 5 3 360 2 189 280 46 688 41.3
DLSS 100 10 3 380 4 9 189 463 57 765 78.5

FIHISEE R 8500 K A TR R SF MR, A FERNTE
BEEEEH ! FENHF I ZEERMHAN

TRBIEEF 740, FEFA R RS
ARGBIELERE, RN S AHERN,
DARN RPN FHEEFE, UEBLFHHIT
BRI BB H100K,




=58 E
INBAIRE R BN ER

DLEM/NBYIRGE BB BhER

DLEM/BUIF SRR ENER 7S
=ams TELES EBAIhEE EEFHRE BE THE3I Rsfmm
kg KW m/min V E F A B ©
DLEM0250 250 0-8/0-2 8/2 220-660 M5 350 280 160 400 220 180
DLEMO0500 500 0-8/0-2 8/2 220-660 M5 350 280 160 400 220 180
DLEM1001 1000 0-8/0-2 4/1 220-660 M5 460 280 160 400 220 180
DLEM1002 1000 1-8/0-3 8/1:3 220-660 M5 450 340 200 440 240 200
DLEM2000 2000 1-8/0-3 4/0-7 220-660 M5 550 340 200 440 240 200
SHLRERE
DLEN/NEUIRSEERZHER
moms MEREE E=RoIES BE EFHRE BTEEE e B8
kg W \% m/min mm BEExiEkE kg
DLENO0125 125 180 4115V 8 280 3mmx9mm 7-4kg (3m)
DLENO0200 200 180 4115V 4 280 3mmx9mm 7-4kg (3m)
DLENO500 500 360 4115V 2 280 3mmx9mm 9kg (3m)

BB45:2.98m (1.25mm 2x3i%) # K, S AT 1

DLEP/MRIFSEERENERA

EFEE

mome NERES BE
kg \Y
DLEP0125 125 BEFE36V
DLEP0200 200 HEFE36V
DLEP0500 500 BEFE36V
DLEN 1000 1000 BEFE36V
SRR
DLEP/NBUIFSEEBTNERE

182

m/min
5.3
5.3

H s
=REEEE
3.2mmx9mm
3.2mmx9mm
3.2mmx9mm
5mmx15mm

B8

kg
7.2kg (3m)
7.2kg (3m)
9kg (3m)
13kg (3m)



HEmEhER A
AUREERTIFR MANE RERSINEE DR LRIZEY. TRELEMTH,
I, ERR, RIS, RFAE, MR h# &SR, WiEmEY. EEH T F.
HEIRE. RBEYIEE S E BRI BN BRI — R ZE380V,
B ThEA T RYIZHIFF X BB EE24V/36V (IEH AR MR KREIANE L ERLMI6VE
HRESW ASIERBHEIAKEHIFE LI EH BER 24/36V) 0

Wk B ahE P ITER B XA S B RALFF XA BT E (RIF 2R

ISR R AR IE A IR IRIRE —25°C~+40°CAV PR, R E MBS AN mis
BUHNERBR, 25 B m. MEZEIMER, NRIRMEE, FR~ @5 &
FIEER.o

DLMAFIIF§EBENER A

=5RE
IREERTIER

~ Ty
= Sk =h

RFRE RAEE R IR BEEAS ERUE BEHE L
FRES  HEHE ers (E) (8FR) (hR) s BE B ES aE HAIIE  ER3mEY) BITRE  ETRNIhE
kg £¥  m/min m/min KW % \Y Hz m R kg Bne S  ( m/min) ( kw)
DLM01251 125 1 8 - 0.2 16
DLM01252 125 1 8 2 0.2/0.05
DLM02501 250 2 4 - 0.2 17 W EC 012
DLM02502 250 2 4 1 0.2/0.05
DLM02503 250 1 10 - 0.5 2
DLM02504 250 1 10 2.5 0.5/0.13
DLM05001 500 2 5 - 0.5 -
DLM05002 500 2 5 1.25  0.5/0.13 Wes ECs 0.14
DLM05003 500 1 10 - 1 28
DLM05004 500 1 10 2.5 1.0/0.25 40/20  220/Y380 50 3 M3 7/14/28
DLM10001 1000 2 5 1 53
DLM10002 1000 2 5 1.25  1.0/0.25
DLM10003 1000 1 8 1.5 o8
DLM10004 1000 1 8 2 1.5/0.35 HC10  EC10 0.14
DLM15001 1500 1 8 2.3 72
DLM20001 2000 2 4 1.5 80
DLM20002 2000 2 4 1 1.5/0.35
DLM30001 3000 2 4 2.3 84
DLM30002 3000 3 2.6 0.6  1.5/0.35 118
DLMARFIFGEEBEIEHE
l a
%J DLNZRFIIFsE BN EA
- o ot
DLNR5IIFsEBEh#FH~
BIRE EHRE &S BE(EAR BEFUINE REDNE B EhNE

FRES HmEHA e () (8x) (Zh=) FEFEE  BE ME BASE MHBIE  ERH3mE) BITRE  BTRNIhE

kg £¥  m/min m/min KW % v Hz m &3 kg Be Be ( m/min) (kw)
DLN01251 125 1 8 2 0.2/0.05 3/4/6 16 KC2 PC2
DLNO02501 250 2 4 1 0.2/0.05 3/4/6 17 Kc2 PC2 0.12
DLN02502 250 1 10 2.5 0.5/0.13 3 32 KC5 PC5
DLNO05001 500 2 5 125  0.5/0.13 o D 5 3 w3 34 KC5 PC5 AT
DLN05002 500 1 10 2.5 1.0/0.25 6 48 KC10  PC10
DLN10001 1000 2 5 1.25  1.0/0.25 4 53 KC10  PC10 0.14
DLN10002 1000 1 8 2 1.5/0.35 4/6/8 68 KC10  PC10
DLN20001 2000 2 4 1 1.5/0.35 3/4 80 KC10  PC10

PR RIP54, BB IREBE380/50V/Hz IR HI BBE24V. FRTIR SN, B L5, BB IS,
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SEEE

EE X IF B hEE A

IRpEEESIEA S
rems EBEE gego  gpupge  STRE EADE REsR Al
T m/min kw 178 mm

DLGA025 0.25 M6 50% 7/2.3 0.9/0.3 1 $5x15
DLGA050 0.5 M5 40% 7.6/2.5 0.9/0.3 1 $6.3x19
DLGA100 1 M5 40% 5/1.7 1.1/0.37 1 »8x24
DLGA200 2 M4 30% 2.5/0.85 1.1/0.37 2 d8x24
DLGA300 3 M4 30% 6/2 3/1 1 $11.2:34
DLGA500 5 M4 30% 3/1 3/1 2 $11.2x34
DLGA750 7.5 M4 30% 2/0.66 3/1 3 $11.2x34

eops  EEE . | £ F . L BEIKSE

T i W 57 e Wk Bh KG

DLGA025 0.25 142 102 273 273 317 319 319 319 31 490 62

DLGA050 0.5 142 102 273 307 317 319 329 319 31 495 63

DLGA100 1 142 102 273 307 317 319 349 319 38 530 70

DLGA200 2 185 165 273 307 317 319 349 319 45 650 81

DLGA300 3 185 165 336 336 336 358 471 358 45 595 124

DLGA500 5 240 110 336 336 336 358 471 358 61 860 146

DLGA750 7.5 283 191 336 471 358 58 900 206

Bh3P LRk P54, B8 REB[E380/50V/Hz, IEHI BB [E24V
BREFISh, MBLER, FHIIEM.

Hmin

BITRIAGEREHER S

eE8 RARE EANE BORE  BEME S A1 T il
Eams IS mEsgs &

T m/min kw m/min kW 178 mm mm m
DLGB025 0.25 M6 50% 7/2.3 0.9/0.3 15 0.3 1 $5x15 74-124 1.1
DLGB050 0.5 M5 40% 7.6/2.5 0.9/0.3 15 0.3 1 $6.3x19 74-124 1.1
DLGB100 1 M5 40% 5/1.7 1.1/0.37 15 0.3 1 d8x24 74-124 1.1
DLGB200 2 M4 30% 2.5/0.85 1.1/0.37 15 0.4 2 $8x24 74-124 1.1
DLGB300 3 M4 30% 6/2 3/1 18 0.4 1 $11.2x34 100-152 1.5
DLGB500 5 M4 30% 3/1 3/1 12 0.4 2 $11.2x34 100-152 1.5
DLGB750 7.5 M4 30% 2/0.66 3/1 10 0.75 3 ®11.2x34 150-220 2
FERT(mm)
eons ] i | tEkeE

A G g Lmin

3 Wi 5 w3 Wi =5 KG

DLGB025 270 205 273 273 317 319 319 319 31 540 98
DLGB050 270 205 273 307 317 319 329 319 31 540 99
DLGB100 270 205 273 307 317 319 349 319 38 550 106
DLGB200 270 205 273 307 317 319 349 319 45 695 117
DLGB300 330 252 336 336 336 358 471 358 45 660 192
DLGB500 334 252 336 336 336 358 471 358 61 880 214
DLGB750 528 325 336 336 336 358 471 358 58 1035 315

BHIPERIP54, BBJREEE380/50V/Hz = Hl EEE24V,
FRZIFRIN, (BT, IBERBINEIE




SEEE
AEAMENLEBEAS

“BOLECO!

= SkE

MSHAER 2N MBI ML BB A

ERES MSHA0200 MSHA0250 MSHA0300
FERE B(kg): (B 8/WH) 100/200 125/250 150/300
RBFHEE(m/min): (S /305) 8/4 8/4 8/4
EABEmM): (R /N H) 12/6 12/6 12/6
BNE BBIE(V) 220V/50Hz 220V/50Hz 220V/50Hz
BNINEE(W) 450 500 550
BER(cm): SQEEHS 42X28.5%28.5 42X28.5%28.5 42X28.5%28.5
8 (kg) 13 13.5 14

KARERARE AENRE NLETRERE, H LR, A% %R,

MSHBE! B H N HE ML ABRNEAFN

FEmis MSHB0250
TERESkg): (£4) 250
ECFHRE(m/min): (B2 ) 15
EEFHE E(m): (2 4) 60
MeLBEF(mm) 5.1
B B E(V) 220V/50Hz
HHATIE(W) 1300
BERT(cm):SEEIEHS 54X29X36.5
E&H/2E(kg) 33/31

RABERAEREARE RAZWH =S, iR &, RASEN60m, BITREER.
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=R E
AENMENLEBEAS

<brojo

% sk

BREAMBENLEBIEHR

~mils MHAA0100 MHAA0200 MHAA0250 MHAA0300 MHAA0400 MHAA0500 MHAA0600 MHAA0800 MHAA1000
TEREE(kg): B/ 50/100 100/200 125/250 150/300 200/400 250/500 300/600 400/800 500/999
RBFHEE(m/min): B3 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5
T = B (m): S8/ 8/4 12/6 12/6 12/6 12/6 12/6 12/6 12/6 12/6
FEBEV) 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220
HAIIE(W) 180 450 500 550 750 900 1050 1350 1600
BEEH=(PCS) 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
BERB(cm) 41X30%X22 46X36X16  46X36X16 46X36X16 52X41X17 52X41X17 52X41X17 52X41X17 54X22X31
EFH/%E (kg 21/20 24/22 25/23 26/24 35/33 36/34 37/35 40/38 31/30

SHEAMBMLBBHR

Fmils MHAB 0200 MHAB 0250 MHAB 0300 MHAB 0400 MHAB 0500 MHAB 0600 MHAB 0800 MHAB 1000
EEEBE(V) 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220
HNIDZEW) 450 500 550 750 900 1050 1350 1600
FERCE S (ke): BH/NHA 100/200 125/250 150/300 200/400 250/500 300/600 400/800 500/999
R E (m/min): B /3 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5
A EE(m): B8/ 18/9 18/9 18/9 18/9 18/9 18/9 18/9 18/9
SHERE(PCY) 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1
BERB(cm) 46X36X16 46X36X16 46X36X16  52X41X17 52X41X17 52X41X17 52X41X17 56X24X33
EE/RE (kg 24/22 25/23 26/24 35/33 36/34 38/36 40/38 36/34

RER B WL BB EIF A (RE)

mmils MHAC0200 MHAC 0250 MHACO0300 MHAC 0400 MHAC0500 MHAC 0600
HE BBIE(V) 220 220 220 220 220 220
HBNINZE(W) 750 900 1050 1350 1600 1800
FEREEE(kg): B/ NH 100/200 125/250 150/300 200/400 250/500 300/600
REFHEREE (m/min): B /3054 21/10.5 21/10.5 21/10.5 21/10.5 21/10.5 21/10.5
A= E(m): &5/ 25/12.5 25/12.5 25/12.5 25/12.5 25/12.5 25/12.5
SH#=(PCS) 2 2 2 2 1 1
BERBB(cm) 52X44X17 52X44X17 52X44X17 52X44X17 56X24X33 56X24%33
EFH/%E (kg 36/34 38/36 40/38 42/40 38/36 38/36

BEA B WL E B EIFF (RE)

Fails MHADO0300 MHAD0400 MHADO0500 MHADO0600 MHADO0800 MHAD1000
BEEBE (V) 220 220 220 220 220 220
HININE (W) 400 450 500 550 750 900
FERCEE (kg): B /N 150/300 200/400 250/500 300/600 400/800 500/999
EEFHERE (m/min): B/ I 5/2.5 5/2.5 5/2.5 5/2.5 5/2.5 5/2.5

R EE (m): 25/ 12/6 12/6 12/6 12/6 12/6 12/6
S E(PCS) 2 2 2 2 2 2
BER (cm) 46X36X16 46X36X16 46X36X16 46X36X16 52X39%18 52X44X17
EH/EE kg 24/22 25/23 26/24 27/25 34/32 36/34



R MLBBTNIHF

BamLEmehins

EER I BR BAEE BA®BY STRE STHEMN B8 38 ESEEW (mm) WMBERE FRER EAEE

o
FEES 0 @m mE  (mmin 3EGw) (min  HEkw) IBUBE  HEUEE (mm) D(mm) (mm) mm (m)
DLGC0100 1 M7 2/1 10/1.6 2%

DLGCO0125 1.25 M6 2/1  10/1.6 0.37/0.1 600 12/18/24/30
DEGECICOMEL to 2/ B.LOLLY 3.2/0.45  20/5 100~180 100~400 7 100 220

DLGC0200 2 M7 4/1 5/0.8

DLGC0250 2.5 M6 4/1 5/0.8 510 6/9/12/15
DLGC0320 3.2 M5 4/1 5/0.8

DLGD0100 2 M6 2/1  10/1.6 2%

DLGD0250 2.5 M5 2/1  10/1.6 0.37/0.1 700 12/18/24/30
DLCDOSZONEES. 2 M4 2/ IS L0/LY 6.0/0.9 20/5 110~180 110~460 9 125 249

DLGD0400 4 M6 4/1 5/0.8

DLGD0500 5 M5 4/1 5/0.8 600 6/9/12/15
DLGD0630 6.3 M4 4/1 5/0.8

DLGE0400 4 M6 2/1  10/1.6 OE/ALE 2*

DLGE0500 5 M5 2/1  10/1.6 0.37/0.1 900 12/18/24/30
DLGECSSOMNG.S L 2 10/1.6 | 12.5/1.9 20/5 120~180 120~460 13 150 336

DLGE0800 8 M6 4/1 5/0.8 OE/AE 2*

DLGE1000 10 M5 4/1 5/0.8 0.75/0.18 800 6/9/12/15

DLGE1250  12.5 M4 4/1 5/0.8 12.5/1.9
EEF RIBE T R R AC & 5T A

INBUSR L B EhER

Zome DLCD025 (83%) DLCDO50 (&%) DLCD100 (£83%) DLCD200 (&%) DLCD300 (&%)
ana = N N N
DLMDO025 (%) DLMDO050 (3Rik) DLMD100 (JU&) DLCD200 (i) DLMD300 (X&)
REE T 0.25 0.5 1 2 3
A EE M 3 6 9 3 6 9 6 9 12 18 24 30 6 9 12 18 24 30 6 9 12 18 24 30
BT o 20 20 20 20 20
30 30 30 30 30
ML BER mm 36 4.7 .7 13 13
MLBLEH 6x19 D-6x37+1 D-6x37+1 D-6x37+1 D-6x37+1
i T-24 16-22b 16-28b 16-28b 20a-32¢ 20a-32¢
BOEZ¥m 0.8 15 15 15 2 2 3 4 2 2 25 25 3 4 2 2 25 25 3 4
0.8 15 3 3
A &Y 04 0.2/0.8 0.2/1.5 0.4/3 0.4/4.5
. 24 43 7.6 11
B A 125 072/24 0.72/4.3 125/76 24/11
EITEHINE kw 0.06 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.8
BT EBHLER R A 0.3 0.72 0.72 125 125
DLCDE! 44 444 45 120 125 145 145 158 180 195 208 222 235 248 296 320 340 365 280 300 350 380 405 435
DLMDZ! 135 140 160 160 170 200 210 220 230 265 278 326 350 370 395 310 330 380 410 435 465
#Ekg DLCDEIE® 30 304 31 80 85 90 110 120 125 140 150 165 168 180 190 210 230 350 220 235 250 275 300 325
DLMDEIE 100 105 110 130 140 145 155 165 180 196 210 210 240 260 280 350 365 280 305 330 355
H 423 630 670 960 960 985 1080
E 395 493 584 740 848
L2 216 126 159 187 230
L1 274 346 418 345 443 541 737 933 1129 352 452 552 752 952 1152 380 483 586 792 998 1024
i DLCDZ! 391 616 688 760 758 856 955 1510 1346 1542 820 920 1020 1220 1420 1620 915 1018 1121 1327 1533 1738
FERY DLMDZ! 638 710 782 780 878 976 1172 1368 1542 820 418 1020 1220 1420 1620 915 1018 1121 1327 1533 1738
m 104 318 390 462 401 499 597 793 989 1185 418 518 618 818 1018 1218 448 551 664 860 1066 1272
(mm) n 130 190 196 240 264
h 145 1525 190 2115
® 17 17 20 25 25
B 279-315 279-884 279-884 279-930 278/930
F 355/426 354/492 400/562 438/642

DLCDRDLMDE B sh N &FHFE BITRAREEAT®M, 2— M BEERS, TREERREEN. FREN. ZIIRENNE EEN L.DLCOR BENEF R F EREE, 8m/minal & — R A,
DLMDZUEBEhEA iR (H A AR FHR B - 5 8 m/minFEER0.8m/min. FE(XIRAT, © R LU THS IR EN. DRGSR UKL S TR, A B RIS TR 1380R/min, BIR348, AC, 380V,50Hz

&

DLCD/DLMDO0.25T DLCD/DLMDO.5-3T(6-9m) DLCD/DLMDO0.5-3T(12-30m)

DLCDZ!
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=RE
Fhi. FHNE

DLC-T1991
DERLER HEEETE RNETHEF HE

. o - " A B C D E F G

0.5 68-203 0.6 9.4 336.5 212 184 22 29.5 ~3 102.5
1 68-203 0.8 13.9 356.5 248 223.5 28 30 ~3 123
2 88-203 1 20.7 369 293 267.5 34 30 ~3 147
3 110-203 1.4 33.3 388 350 322 42 34.5 ~3 173.5
5 116-203 1 47.9 405.5 382 372 46 36.5 ~5 200
10 130-203 1.2 90.6 432 467 483 72 40 ~5 273

* B ERES0E R HE N AE,

BEAEFHNE (0.5t-10t)

B , A

‘o ©

1 \&/ 48
B U
-~
ID|
DLC-T1992
@E%ﬁ% %ﬁfﬁ?@ %¢%f¥@ if q . - 5 - r -
0.5 68-203 0.6 5.9 297 212 184 22 29.5 ~3 102.5
1 68-203 0.8 9.9 310 248 223.5 28 30 ~3 123
2 88-203 1 16.9 329 293 267.5 34 30 =3 147
3 110-203 1.4 28.4 348 350 322 42 34.5 =3 173.5
5 116-203 1 43.3 378 382 372 46 36.5 ~5 200
10 130-203 1.2 86.2 411 467 483 T2 40 =5 273

A B ERESER HENME,
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BB FH/NE (0.5t-30t)

DLC-T1993

PEEEE HERETE RIEI¥EE BE

t mm m kg
0.5 64-140 0.6 11.6
1 64-140 0.8 17
2 76-165 1.1 25.5
3 76-203 1.4 39
5 88-203 1 57
10 125-203 1.3 98
20 136-203 353 247.5
30 144-250 35 254

EBRRYIS, R ERES AT K.

B FHNE (0.5t-10t)

DLC-T1994
HERES HERETEE
t mm
0.5 64 -140
1 64 -140
2 76-165
3 76-203
5 88-203
10 125-203

A BRRFIS, iR ERESES IR,

BHRFHEF (20t-80t)

DLC-T1995
AlE
PERESt t
FRERESE m m
BNVETHRZE m m
AX R HEREE mm mm
FEBFRIA N N
A E kg kg
A A
20 B
30 C
H
S
FTERY mm D
G
F

BEHBFHA/NE (20t-80t) = RiF=:

- AEERLIGH, RAHBEELARIL000, [5Z2H B L B RIG&E R EPMEHRIZ

308.5
328.5
361.5
428.5
434
487.5
523
570

212 198.5
255 2315

302
344
378
455
642
642

278
338
393
490
622
622

RNETHE

m
0.6
0.8
1.1
1.4

1
1.3

L200-610(
20
3
10
124-305
340x2
213
780
910
530
310
45
100
150
2-3.5

- AR EMSERNEATER, AKRESHENAHENN TR,
* MARLER TR WD, NEBET AR, BT TR, FAER 2,

s)

D E
24 28
30.5 25
36 27
45 32
60 34
82 36.5
110 54
110 50

113
128
152
186
224
276.5

L300-610(s)
30
3
12
136-305
240x2
390
880
1145
690
415
58
150
230
2-3.5

%*O

L400-610(s)

230
254
294
344
360
403

40
3
12

136-305
250x2

448
880
1145
728
440
58
180
280
2-3.5

212
255
302
344
378
455

198.5

2315
278
338
393
490

L500-610(s)
50
3
15
175-305
250x2
776
980
1470
910
540
65
180
288
2-3.5

24
30.5

=IRE
FhI FHNE

<pro !E

L600-610(s)

60
3
15

175-305
250x2

820
980
1470
920
548
65
180
288
2=3.

%= sk

~3

=~5

113
128
152
186
224
276.5

1.800-610(s)

80
3
20

190-305

320x2
1050
1080
1680
1002
570
77
200
320
2.5-4

189



=RE
TFNRHE A28

FK 23

1t-10t ek FF B BAVIR AR EWFE, BE
EMERR2IRINERTNEER. Z
EHEERA HIEATEASERNEER

g ;I% éj‘-’ R, IRNRNEENTREE, FA+275
EO

DCTAZ 53k 23

e DCTAO1 DCTA02 DCTA03 DCTAO05 DCTA10
BUEH A (t) 1 2 3 5 10
KL E R (KN) 12.5 25 37.5 63 125
EAME (mm) 75-230 75-230 80-345 80-345 90-350
Amax 240 240 355 355 360
B (min) 192 192 243 243 272
B (max) 367 367 520 520 532
C 94 102 132 142 180
D 4 6 8 10 12
FER(mm)
E 194 194 241 241 284
F (min) 102 102 133 133 155
F (max) 154 154 223 223 234
G 22 22 38 35 47
H 20 20 22 28 38
BHE(kg) 4 4.8 9.8 11.6 17
DCTB&RYIXiN 2
RS DCTBO1 DCTBO02 DCTBO3 DCTBO5 DCTB10
BEHE () 1 2 3 5 10
LIOH A (KN) 12.5 25 37.5 62.5 125
EAsME (mm) 75-230 75-230 80-320 80-320 90-320
Amax 240 240 330 330 330
B (min) 192 192 243 243 259
B (max) 367 367 491 491 501
C 94 102 132 142 180
D 4 6 8 10 12
FERF(mm) E 218 218 258 258 293
F(min) 103 103 157 157 175
F(max) 155 155 223 223 235 D—;
G 20 20 47 47 56 w i
H 30 30 45 45 64 ﬁ '
K 45 45 63 63 95 B
BE (kg 4.2 5.1 10.4 12.2 18.8 o
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A K60

WTSE i 5 B ik i

= R BT A t FAARTMm BHEkg

0833 0801 0.8 0-15 2.1
0833 1601 1.6 0-25 6.7
0833 2501 2.5 25-50 9.6
0833 5001 5 50-80 17.7

WTCE %5 K& 5 7 A iR i

il-cE ] TEHM t FORSImm BHEkg
0834 1001 1 0—20 2.5
0834 1601 1.6 0—30 4.6
0834 3201 3.2 0—40 6.4
*0834 3202 3.2 40— 80 10
*0834 3203 3.2 80— 120 16
0834 5000 5 0—50 15
0834 5001 5 40— 80 12.5
*0834 5002 5 80— 120 19
0834 8000 8 0—50 20
0834 8001 8 40— 80 14.5
*0834 8002 8 80— 120 30

BT EM A4 MIREFHKT BER MR WL TR
BeERHE B TITRE

BAKAH60”

WTPE! & B 7k T B3 $M iR §H

e ] ENREF T t FORFTmm BEkg
0835 1601 1.6 0—30 4
0835 4001 4 0—50 7.5
0835 6001 6 50— 130 20
*0835 6002 6 100— 180 23

KERITMRKMEL . W RARMEEER, ERNELE
MR FERITREM™

=R E
W 5!/1% R £

<lro:o

%= sk

TR 3k $H &= £ fE R A

LA WIRRH | R AR Rz MM RE B R HENER, MERKRAAZENRA
KATEASBEIETHIRA, BNRMTEEREBEEENREN. MRS R
R, LURIEFBE R ANIFESER. — R B —IRIWR, FEIFMR_EREMBE,
202 R R  UE RN E S IR K H B EWIR, URIENIR T & HR I HIES
B, R RIEE RO EMERIENFRE. —R A —IRWIR. mIEHEN, TFMET, i
FEFRMR IS PR R, 33 AR S 51 F B B EE WAR B il

3. Sk B A AR, EEE HE SN K. B mAESEELNRAHTN
F45E, FitIFEERE R H, HEUERRFRTEL0. T R K,

A4 IR B H A BEE RN SR LASMIH 18

5§ R A R KB, LB R G BEmiE.

6. MR K TR, WRSKFERBFBATS MEMM M ERRERLH,

7. MRS HE R B H B, BRIANEEAT B HRSBNEE.
g.EmIERTREIE, TEREHMRZIMEN T, REIENRETR, TH
RIS NS TE Y R L EEE

9. $MIREVAR M EBALRE R A VA WIS i, FRie 57 e e ko

10. B RS BB HEEN,
11L.REFRMRATEHH. FOEE. B SRR A 8B ER.

12 2R FLFBHAESFLHERARET.

13 EARNNAERLER, REEEESRS, AR ERNEERE, BHEYHE
EERTRYAE, REMHEESHNE, EEE LN MR EREREUR, WHERER
BEfEA

141 TE B REFHITIRST, B A S R 3 B SR R E RV T KRR B B R FE =& B
EBARLUMAS, EREAUR R AE LM FREL B (ARE.




=RE
M £ 5112 i ¥ X AR B

- bri ! o E °

% Sk

BTFRRNEERIE, YRARXER, ERNRNEEBEDNATIREFERETAI0%,

BREEA TR,

M PSB! E B i & MR EH
FEERIRES BBt FARYmm BE kg

08230501 0.5 0—16 2.6

08231001 1 0—20 5 BAKA60°

08232001 2 0—30 6.5

08233201 3.2 0—30 11

*08234001 4 0—40 11.5

08235001 5 0—50 12.8

*0823 5002 5 50—100 22 A

08238001 8 0—50 21.2

*0823 8002 8 50—100 25

EERIEWR, TEHEFL. BARSYRREA, FAGE XS,
iE RTRRITRER

M P FBY U2 /7 7 4% $h 4 £
7= R TEEEt FORTmm B kg
08250801 0.8 0—15 1.8
08251601 1.6 0—20 5.6
08253201 3.2 0—25 12.2
08250802 0.8 15—30 1.8
08251602 1.6 20—40 7.6
08253202 3.2 25—50 16.5
08254502 4.5 25—50 16.8

EERIENRSEDNMYG, THEFL. PREELARENZEWREREA, FHS
&, WES.

MP CBIX {3 52 T % s 4w eH

RS RSt FARTmMmM
*08241201 12 0—60 85
*08241601 16 0—75 55

KRB, B, IREEHERIMIE.
T RRRIT R
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=haE
WZ7
ERARA
T AN AR

WTHE R AEBR

PR JEHE FORT =B

0836 1601 1.6 75 3.1
0836 2501 25 105 5.7
0836 3201 3.2 105 8.5
0836 3501 5 155 13 ;
0836 3501 5 220 18.5
0836 6001 6 250 20
0836 6001 8 220 26
0836 6002 8 270 32
0836 1001 10 270 40
KERIEEEBMRLNEDH R —BEERR,

EFARY ARSI

WTIBH#ERABEA

FREE  SEsem  FORY =8

T RERY

08360803 0.8 45 1.8
08361603 1.6 65 4.2
08362503 2.5 85 6

08363203 3.2 100 7.5
08365003 5 110 12.6

KERIEMRRNERG IR —BEERA,
S FARS L ARECHE R

WTNE T 87 A JesH

FmmE REERT FORS =25

0837 1001 1 10-60 4.8

0837 3001 3 10-80 7.2

0837 5001 5 10 -100 10.3
RizIFEEme TR EmEM, !
INEENIE, B, TS,

WTMELERINE Bl

A R 2
R HEHE BEo (mm) BE

(T) mm A B ¢ D @ L (kg)
0839 1120 1.12T 6 7.6 128 19 18.3 8 160.3 0.59 [ N ﬁﬁ—s

0839 2000 2T 8 9 155.1 33 31 9 205 1.78 v
08393150  3.15T 10 12 187 41 38 13 248.5 3.69

193



194

=R SPKEILE 7 T IG7R R

1l & & = =3
SRR EN R fH S AR EPEE emle
|
S%§JE%{N$&{H S8001501 1.5 0-25 7.8
S8002001 2 0-30 14.7
S8003001 3 0-30 18.6
$8003002 3 20-50 20

BFRFAER. G aFRHEMRN IS, TER, A BHZEEE

STOZ! 45 il & 4R tH

TEHF REEE

e ® ) BE (kg)
S8081001 1 0-30 4.3
S808 1002 1 20-50 4.5
S8082001 2 0-40 5.5

BT ®iz. KE KWK

STNE! F 2 iR e
= R4 L M B (kg)
(t) (mm)
$8071001 1 0-30 2.1
$8071002 1 2050 22
58072001 2 0-40 43
58072002 2 20-60 5.2
$8073001 3 0-50 5.2
$8073002 3 30-80 6.5
$8075001 5 20-60 8.5
BT R EHEKNK
STLEYHE /5 0 55 $0 4
=GR by el A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D (mm) BE (kg
(t) (mm)
$8052001 2 5-35 285 293 62 114 9.6
$8053001 3 8-40 330 322 $70 120 13
$8055001 5 10-45 340 362 $70 130 20
$8055002 5 20-55 350 362 $70 130 21

BFHER. TER. AR R MER M BIE, JEFRERSHR THITRESKTBE

i — _C
h? ) ,,‘ \)
< / ® 7 4_ L
7] - |l—|
}II
STMEYHE 5 7 &= 04 £
E & RIS
Famm 2 Dowe  XERE AMm  Bmm  cmm)  D(mm) B8 (k)
(t) (mm)
S8061001 1 5-25 250 132 35 69 5
S8062001 2 5-35 355 160 d44 80 10.4
S8063001 3 5-40 370 197 ®50 89 13.4
S8065001 5 10-40 424 213 ®50 126 22

BT RisTAN HEW. BN ERNEN . TR TENRENHHERMTER

F |




S F LR F 2 4H =R E

e ERmAD R (1) RETEE (mm) BE(kg) Bitsest. B
$8211501 1.5 40-75 12

SFNBUNE Bia SFMEUNE B5a

FEERIREB BERTT (1) FFAE(mm) BHE (kg) FEERIREB BMEHM ()  FFAE (mm) B (kg)
S8230501 0.5 12 1.2 S8221001 1 25 1.8
S8231001 1 17 1.8 S$8222001 2 60 2.6
S$8232001 2 25 3.6 S$8223001 3 60 6.5
S8225001 5 60 7.5
S$8228001 8 60 18.5
\ﬁ (@

SFOBYHH & R tH SGDERR R

FRHD SR () EREEER(mm) FOE(mm) BE(kg) e ERmEg BN (1) FOE(mm) BE (kg)
$8242001 2 $150-190 200 30 $8331751 1.75 960 2.6
$8242002 2 $200-250 260 38 $8332501 2.5 ¢80 3.4
$8242003 2 $290-350 370 55 BFREEHE

$8242004 2 $350-450 470 57

~

e
SLKE! 1R B
PR FEHE® FORST MM L(mm) S(mm) Fmm) D(mm) BE(kg)
$8101001 1 70 285 285 27 13 2.6 ‘ ‘@ fﬁﬂ
$8102001 2 90 350 350 41 18 4.3 | \@ ‘LQJ{
$8103001 3 130 450 450 66 22 10 \
$8105001 5 150 500 500 80 25 14 Q} -
$8105002 5 220 520 520 74 25 16 S !
$8106001 6 270 785 785 89 33 25
$8108001 8 340 985 985 105 45 38
$8108002 8 220 716 716 105 45 29
$8108003 8 270 882 882 105 45 35

AT Ria KHEENRERHATLIMNRELED R,

SLLE!INIR 7 $4

FRAD BMEHE® FORTMM) Lmm) Smm) Fmm) D(mm) HE(ke) [ @
$8113001 3 90 325 T2 39 18 7 \ (H
$8115001 5 130 440 86 66 24 14 | 2

S8117001 7 150 475 102 78 32 22 o

ATFREIFEMMEAIRBAETHAEA.
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ERFHUEERE SRHNMEESREE

PRAWEBRHNENRERE BERENEEHNEREERE

B MEHS BRER H C BEER #FE = m MEH® BRER H C BRER 2E
(t) (mm)  (mm) (mm) (mm)  (mm) (kg) (t) (mm)  (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (kg)
0872 7002 2 75 292 82 70 79 3.9 08726002 2 75 286 82 70 79 3.8
08727104 4 115 358 120 70 10-12 6.2 08726104 4 115 345 120 70 10-12 6.2
08727204 4 150 412 160 70 16-18 8.4 08726204 4 150 399 160 70 16-18 8.3
08727108 8 150 498 160 93 20-22 14.1 08726108 8 150 475 160 93 20-22 14.1
08727208 8 200 549 210 93 20-22 19 08726208 8 200 508 210 93 20-22 18.7
08727115 15 200 672 230 102 22-24 34 08726115 15 200 663 230 102 22-24 33
08727010 10 250 695 260 115 24-26 36 08726010 10 250 679 260 115 24-26 34.7
08727112 12 250 701 260 115 24-26 36 08726112 12 250 679 260 115 24-26 34.7
08727212 12 300 797 310 133 24-26 56 08726212 12 300 767 310 133 24-26 54
08727215 15 300 800 310 133 24-26 58 08726215 15 300 788 310 133 24-26 55
08727122 22 355 960 365 140 28-32 112 08726122 22 355 952 365 140 28-32 109
08727222 22 400 1027 415 140 28-32 122 08726222 22 400 1019 415 140 28-32 118
08727130 30 400 1085 415 155 32-35 170 08726130 30 400 1126 415 155 32-35 164
08727230 30 500 1177 514 162 32-35 213 08726230 30 500 1256 514 162 32-35 208
08727050 50 600 1445 625 240 46-50 408 08726050 50 600 1525 625 240 46-50 418
08727085 85 760 1960 800 288 56-64 810 87266085 85 760 1910 800 288 56-64 840
ERRENEESE
=il HEHT BRERZD MIER (mm) BRER FE
PR PR (t) (mm) BHEEHT BFEEH2 B C (mm)  (kg)
0872 0051 0872 0052 0.5 75 286 227 87 50 8 1.6
0872 0101 0872 0102 1 100 311.5 284.5 112 55.5 10 3.5 4
0872 0151 0872 0152 1.5 125 370 344 140 63.5 13 4.6 3
0872 0201 0872 0202 2 150 4425 417 168 101 16 7.7
08720301 0872 0302 3 180 498 478 204 107 19 1
0872 0401 0872 0402 4 200 590.5 556 226 128 22 19.3
0872 0501 0872 0502 5 250 590.5 651 276 147 25 33.8
0872 0601 0872 0602 6 300 795 775 330 162 26 48
0872 1001 0872 1002 10 350 934 898 395 178 28 66
PRREABRE
MERIENREERE
SR HEHET BRERD g R (mm) BRER FE
ki) RIRE (t) (mm) MBHWEH1T BREH2 B C (mm)  (kg)
0872 0053 0872 0054 0.5 75 286 227 87 77 8 2.8 g
08720103 0872 0104 1 100 3115 284.5 112 88 10 43 z
0872 0153 0872 0154 15 125 370 344 140 100 13 7.8
0872 0203 0872 0204 2 150 4425 417 168 146 16 12.2
0872 0303 0872 0304 3 180 498 478 204 157 19 18.5 N
0872 0403 0872 0404 4 200 590.5 556 226 188 22 31 il
0872 0503 0872 0504 5 250 590.5 651 276 220 25 49.8
0872 0603 0872 0604 6 300 795 775 330 238 26 72
0872 1003 0872 1004 10 350 934 898 395 260 28 102
WREXBE
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FIONBREE
FRER MEHE
08731101 1
08731201 1
08731102 2
08731202 2
08731103 3.2
08731203 3.2
08731105 5
08731205 5)
08731108 8
08731208 8
08731110 10
08731210 10
08731116 16
08731216 16
08731120 20
08731220 20
08731132 32
08731232 32

FIONWE B E
FRER BERE
08732101 1
08732201 1
08732102 2
08732202 2
08732103 3.2
08732203 3.2
08732105 5
08732205 5
08732108 8
08732208 8
08732110 10
08732210 10
08732116 16
08732216 16
08732120 20
08732220 20
08732132 32
08732232 32

310
310
405
405
470
470
570
570
730
730
810
810
1010
1010
1150
1150
1480
1480

BE5)
245
420
315
525
400
625
490
775
590
845
675
1090
805
1195
930
1480
1145

SMEZR~
H1

285
285
370
370
440
440
540
540
685
685
775
775
960
960
1065
1065
1400
1400

(mm)

B

116
116
152
152
176
176
212
212
280
280
316
316
406
406
452
452
580
580

SMEZ R~ (mm)

H1
310

395

505

600

745

825

1055

1150

1400

B
98
98
116
116
152
152
176
176
212
212
236
236
316
316
364
364
580
452

Lmax
80
78

94.5
94
116
112
136
132
165
163
180
169
220
214
230
223
240
270

Lmax

70.5
70.5
88
88
101
101
117
117
141
141
159
159
185
185
193
193
240
240

12
12

14
20
20
24
24
28
28
32
32
42
42
48
48

56

M2 E R (mm)
ER ®X
1.7 11
1.7 11
11 14
11 14
12.5 15.5
12.5 15.5
15.5 18.5
15,5 18.5
23 23
23 23
24.5 24.5
24.5 24.5
28 31
28 31
31 35
31 35
35 38
35 38
M2 BEF(mm)
ER &K
6.2 1.7
6.2 1.7
1.7 11
1.7 11
11 14
11 14
12.5 155
125 155
155 185
155 185
17 20
17 20
23 24.5
23 24.5
26 28
26 28
35 38
31 35

q[E
H
-
"N
=
4

£

R
S=< [T

A O R H{mm)
b 0 R #EKG

37.5
37.5
45
45
50
50
60
60
75
75
85
85
106
106
118
118
140
140

D
3.5

45

50

>=27
>=27
>=32
>=32
>=37
>=37
>=42
>=42
>=56
>=56
>=61
>=61
>=81
>=81
>=90
>=90
>=106
>=106

14

19

21
26.5

8BS

37.5

50

52.5

4.4
4.03
7.98

6.8

12.91
12.16
28,79
22.82
41
38.93
62.98
60.92
1135
107.16
162.2
152.15
300
290

AAOMFER T (mm) S Ekg

o RL R
>=27 14 -
2 - 15
>=32 19 -
s - 18
>=37 135 -
s -2
>=42 25 -
s - 26
>=56 325 -
- - 32
>=61 35 -
s - 49
>=81 48 -
s - 45
>=00 525 -
s - 48
>=106 - 2
- - 50

3.3
2.3
6.5
4.5
11
9
19
15
40
27.5
47.5
36
75
70.5
125
101
300
200

=58 E
RERBE
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198

=R E
REBE

AOXN=®REE

= g

08733103
08733203
08733105
08733205
08733108
08733208
08733110
08733210
08733116
08733216
08733120
08733220
08733132
08733232
08733303
08733305
08733308
08733310
08733316
08733320
08733332
08733350

A

= iR
08734008
08734010
08734016
08734020
08734032
08734050

ENE H At

L
TMEHM

8
10
16
20
32
50

456
456
575
515)
710
710
810
810
960
960
1080
1080
1480
1480
330
435
5l
610
680
770
945
1220

470
540
670
735
940
1155

H1
435
435
555
555)
680
680

790
920
920
1030
1030
1400
1400

SMEZ R (mm)
B
116
116
152
152
176
176
212
212
230
230
280
280
580
580
116
152
176
212
236
280
364
452

SMEZRH (mm)

B
152
176
212
236
316
406

Lmax
127
127
152
152
180
180
245
245
233
233
258
258
240
240
128
156
186
216
233
266
305
369

Lmax
208
240
292
304
384
445

[0

14
14
20
20
24
24
28
28
32
32
36
36

14
20
24
28
32
36
48
56

o

ML EF(mm)
pEE| =P
7.7 11
7.7 11
11 14
11 14
12,5 155
12,5 15.5
15.5 185
15.5 18.5
17 20
17 20
20 23
20 23
85 38
35 38
7.7 11
11 14
12,5 155
15,5 18.5
17 20
20 28
26 28
31 85

MLLERE(mm)
&R BK
11 14
12.5 15.5
15.5 18.5
17 20
23 24.5
28 31

D
50
50
60
60
75
75
85
85
106
106
118

140
140

AOFIFEER T (mm)

#E kg
(0} R1 R
>=37 21 - 10
>=37 21 - 14
>=42 26.5 - 17.5
>=42 26.5 - 14.5
>=56 33.5 - 33
>=56 35 - 20
>=61 37.5 - 58]
>=61 37.5 - 40.5
>=81 50 - 70
>=81 50 - 58
>=90 523 - 125
>=90 52.5 - 82
>=106 - - 300
>=106 - - 138
- - 23.5 14.5
- - 28 15
- - 33 20.5
- - 40 41
- - 42 59
- - 47 83
- - 52 140
- - 64 300

AOFMFER < (mm)
0 R1 R PEKE
- ) 46 29
. - 52 31
- - 65 62.5
. - 65 86
- - 76 150
. - 95 300

MRFEESRIEERE, BRAR




KEGERERR, HKER. BEKHXS =98

KRgieEE, Bk, BUGESHMORERE KHEFCE 28
BB 7k hid Bk

1k EEREE K% TE FEBRA LRI X 51

1.1 KHREE: RESHE. KRAMNd-fe-B BIEMINSET. MESRIHRES, FHE

B, MEFAE, BARTR). RLRNSIES, ANEEEEASHIT ClRE -, 7,

WHRNEETR. 5FH. FEIHEHPR.

Fo e+ B oKEGREERFTEF RPN TIME IR
1.2 T R ERHEBR

T Bk B ok i LR FRT RO TSSO AR S R a1

= SkE

2 FKHEER: HSLRBEKHY, SRR MKMRRERMNE X, B
1T 5% {B) FB S X FE /K B Bk P BB SR SR S RO REAR 75 I S AT IR BIRN SR, IAZIIR AR AIRK
R, BENE—#&790.01-2S, ERFERUBRHEFTERN, ZEFFEIOT
RIFHLN.

3. : EANHERCH. MREERRNABEERGH K —FEEHMEE.
REERBZHMN, NBEZDHKHUMERIREKEEERESE. XERBHSKEERNE
HtE, BTEREREZER.

R SRR KSR X B : EFRIER. BHRTBHAIEH, MAEKEKNBEARHE
W, ERERED. RABHKREIRRTEHS, REEMREHUME. MEKE%KE
BRI A SkIE S N AR R B ERAOBAR T ), AR FRHANRHAIR . ERFERUERHAS
FERN, ZEAFRNATRFHD. BKEBEERAHKIBHKATTIMN. BX
HTTEBE, TetlF, BREENES, —LEYReUERRSHORL, 2RETIE
FEEKE, MBEKREENRE, BLEmERREEPRAMNRAIZ.

ZNEREKE. BERXEK. EERHGRMEEASHEERBER, TME
RIEXR., EERRGT M. HAOKBASHEBTLUMMEAEN, URBEFHRIA
RN E b T,
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SEEE
KGR E AR

7k ik iEC 55 2%

BUR AR AR ), DI TR, 7hA0 SIS REA MR RO ETR,
KB EVEI0E AT AT NR T4 BE B A, PR, R
REME,

% ke 3

SPMRFUIRHER Fa K EER

o  WEEEH BEEESH BAHH) EZBRY (mm) BE
(Kg) (Kg) (Kgf) K = =] FE  (Kg)
08030101 100 30 350 92 64 70 142 3
08030102 200 60 700 158 64 70 142 5
08030103 300 100 1050 165 88 96 176 10
08030105 500 150 1750 216 118 120 219 20
08030106 600 200 2100 236 118 120 219 24
08030110 1000 300 3500 264 168 168 266 50
08030115 1500 500 5200 353 172 168 380 70
08030120 2000 600 7000 378 230 217 462 125
08030130 3000 10500 453 290 265 567 220
D P MR i B Foh ket ke E 28
B—— FEREN BHERZEN B EERYT (mm) &
kg kg kg K = = FR kg
08030203 300 90 900 162 133 60 180 9.5
08030206 600 200 1800 234 162 74 220 21
08030210 1000 300 3000 302 190 87 265 37.5
08030220 2000 600 6000 441 231 107 380 77
08030230 3000 9000 417 316 146 450 165

WHEEEREARIRE, M), BFR, SHAEFER, FHIEFRERHREEERHIEAI30-40%,
ERSEEEMS 2, TLABESmmLLESHAR, BRI KR B RS B AR T RO,

MEHHSNREEXRR

FRImAD 0803 0101 0803 0102 0803 0103 0803 0105 0803 0106 0803 0110 0803 0115 0803 0120 0803 0130
FeeE(kg) 100 200 300 500 600 1000 1500 2000 3000
MARERE (mm) B BT R R LG MREE (mm)
100 100
90 100% 100% 90
80 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 80
70 80% 70
60 80% 60% 60
50 90% 920% 60% 45% 50
40 90% 90% 75% 75% 45% 30% 40
30 90% 70% 70% 55%% 55%% 30% 25% 30
20 80% 80% 70% 50% 50% 35% 35% 20% 20

Wi NEREENER: SEXHMEERMERENSNREEXRRE, HFRENRNEE, RULIERKERRRNRNEE
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=R E
FHeKMEE SR
Bz kG E 28

FiRU KR ERS
FREAREAEE: FRUAMEEEL—MRDHENHERETS,

= ro I . : °
BENRRUNG, BIEEE, SAMBNER. ERTRERREENSH .

MRBER, LRSS EETHE. g £ 72 éj‘]

FiR keS8
BEREN BRAHIBE S FERYT (mm) BE
FE RS _
kg kg b = = = kg
08030003 30 90 158 147 174 25 1.25
R{EIRBR:

FRIUKHEERRAEFXNMUE, ETSHUMH LBFRER, BARRAERELERS. TER
MUKHEERN, BFRRERD A%, FREBOEIRREEFMRENERE TEES TRE—
EIERE. FRREIVEYRUEBNR, FROBARESHRER, REITRESFRZHR
N—EEF, REERBIM4RE, MUSFRIKEEERSSHMIHSE.

b AEER:
o ARk E R RS, BELERERE;
» DB THTEERTE, HESEEERSENA

3EMEEREHSHUIMN, MIRETEE—N, BiERSEOESYF-EiE;
ARERFTRPAER, KEBMRHDBLE.

([#B)

B Fiz sk i ¥ S5 23
ElfxiteE =g
HERED BRAHIE D FERYT (mm) BE
P miRia
kg kg BR = Fik kg
08030010 100 300 90 117 128 4
Fmiss:

1, WaER, FXRAEIE, E&HEERIETA,
2, RERRF, EETIHRRMEARZENTEHENEERS

:{7 128 mm —

F—— 117 mm

l—90mm—‘
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=5RE
F EHuKEEESR

A SHARTAF U B shk e S a3

SE AR RE SR IH R A, TIRE &R AN,

= G R RIS, TRAF R840, 3 AV IR B/ NIRRI N T RS, ATIRE ST
KANIR ; 71 5 R B, 5 SRR A B, $R1F TS (8, BB

TR SRR ERENR LS EISE T, MEhFAE e, MIRRRE,
BVATRR IR, BETEREMEE, £ TMMENR, MBEXERA NN
AT B —EAE BTH TR R EEERL, DIFAETEH.

AHPMELER) SRR A R 3 B shok BEiEE 5 23

e BEEED RS E (mm) SMERT (mm) BE

kg RNEE BAKE L B H kg
08031030 3000 10 3000 660 440 337 340
08031050 5000 30 5000 840 560 360 545

BMERAE RIE10mmid LSRG INR

A
Y

1.F1 2. @8EER 3. X 4. K18 %I?'Hi Enuw;:
BHPM;Ez SR T0AT U 4 B shok iR 28

TERES FERT (mm) BE

F=ERImED
kg L B H1 H2 kg

08032010 1000 606 424 129 417 240
08032020 2000 749 476 183 546 406
08032030 3000 853 632 198 610 676
08032040 5000 1148 553 232 755 1072
08032050 5000 1148 640 232 742 1240
08032065 6500 1238 650 272 802 1540
08032100 10000 1356 818 354 896 2350
08032130 13000 1356 903 354 896 2600

B ERA S BIE1 0mmlA_E BRI NIR
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=5RE
ATV EKEIR R A

Tt EKES B A

EaiEa:

LA BITE R LT, BV SCIAE AN H AR B IR, S BI0R . EDRI B B 89,
2.EETEE, TEEH,

AR EFER, XS aHEER,

SHEE:

LEATRBRENWNIREEM . BhEIRER B B8

2B ERBIRFEH IR WIR MR T REEELOMmELTEY, B & T,
3RBER TR B IMER TS/ a9HL

TSR EE KB A

=5 MELBEN A FER(mm) BE
kg kg L B C H kg
08033005 500 1500 400 326 105 503 105
08033010 1000 3000 550 376 105 645 160
08033015 1500 4500 800 376 115 883 230 } H
08033020 2000 6000 720 456 110 807 265 = o ‘
08033030 3000 9000 870 546 130 972 370 L [N

08033050 5000 15000 1000 620 135 1100 680

BRI K EEXEMEBR

MEREN D FERI(mm) BE
kg kg L B C H kg
08034020 2000 6000 1100 380 120 725 340
08034030 3000 9000 1600 380 120 965 420
08034040 4000 12000 2000 380 140 1190 570
08034050 5000 15000 2000 460 140 1206 680

IRDERK, RELES

PR AwES

TR NREREERBEBR

2= o BERESN HubiH FERY (mm) BE
t t L B C H kg
08035010 1 3 700 306 130 764 200
08035020 2 6 750 376 160 804 313
08035030 3 9 750 456 160 804 390
08035050 5 15 1000 528 190 1070 660
08035100 10 30 1000 603 255 1144 965
08035200 20 60 1300 920 350 1512 2900
08035300 30 90 1660 920 350 1896 3730
08035400 40 120 2410 1060 310 2310 4610
08035500 50 150 2280 1060 350 1797 6300

HER, REMH

}%.l‘
at

TR MR E KM A S S

TBRY
TR RS WREE samEE
08035001 5-20mm <1.8m <1.8m
08035002 16-25mm <2.5m <2m
08035003 25-40mm <2.5m <2.5m
08035004 40-60mm <2.5m <3m
08035005 5-25mm <2.5m <2m
08035006 12-30mm <3m <3m

RIERNRKEEEREEREREH
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SEE
FEEAER R A
Bk mA

- l‘rro ! | i; °

% sk

B e kB A
- WIREE HMERED EBMIRI* B (mm) REIMEZR T (mm) HREIE (97 BE
- mm kg BEER  ZaN—as8 R1 H R2 R3 KW kg

3.2 100

08039001 1200*1200  600*1200 165 113 30 10 0.1 7
6 200
6 300

08039002 1400*1400  700*1400 216 147 40 16 0.2 15
10 600
10 800

08039003 1600*1600  800*1600 318 178 60 25 0.25 30
10 2000
12 1200

08039004 - 2000 2500%2500  1000*2500 406 480 100/155 16 0.4 75

BT E kS A (BkEAR)

BERES hifi
FEERIRB
kg kg
08030208 2000 6000
08030308 3000 9000
08030508 5000 15000

L
1000
1600
2000

FERT (mm) BANBE ERINZE
B A h H \% W
380 115 320 980 AC380/DC48 180
380 115 320 1500 AC380/DC48 230
460 125 350 1800 AC380/DC48 550
FHR—
-
B —
BEHLB T I
i
‘A;‘ \
Tt
] L_a |

Rk AR B R A, WA BAER SR, UG EE R SR T4,

204

BHE
(kg)
300
440
750



BREERETFN

RIESE

= e

08816002
08816003
08816005
08816008
08816010
08816012
08816015
08816020
08816030
08816050

1R REAL I FrI0

mAEE ®ESE

= SR
08817003
08817005
08817008
08817010
08818010
08817016
08817020
08818020
08817025
08817032
08818032
08817050
08818050
08817100
08817200
08817320
08817350

AEHT

(t)

2
3
5
8
10
12
15
20
30
50

ERE A

(t)
3.2

10
10
16
20
20
25
32
32
50
50
100
200
320
380

(mm)
110
130
140
150
75
180
180
90
130
200
180
250
150
200
200
200
200

(mm)
150
158
195
197
205
205
210
225
245
285

(mm)
200
250
260
280
200
320
325
225
275
395
320
452
330
452
472
540
600

A SE
(mm)

80

90

125
125
125
125
125
140
145
180

=2
K

H R R R B B NN ®WWW WO s oG,

AE
(kg)
18.5
215
215
24.5
24.5
285
225
24.5
215
32
28.5
29
24
5

~ —~ ~

HEEE
(mm)
55
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

e
(kg)
19.5
28.5
28.5
255
255
30.5
30.5
255
28.5
33
2.5
30
25
60

— — —

£

(kg)
2.2
2.8
3.7
4.2
5.4
6.2
6.8
9.4
13
23

BERT
(cm)
61*25*16
68*28*18
68*28*18
55*31*20
68*28*18
54*35*21
54*35*21
54*30*20
54*30*20
43*41*23
41*32*26
49*32*26
37*32*26
52*37*26
/

/

/

=58 E
BRE&RET IR
BEREAIM T T Ti
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=IRE
REFFrin
WU T Fr o

MREFFIERN, EE2R. REEX, TREBFTER
WAFRREY. ERTERNMKREKEER, R—KRT
FrIRTCiEE RISk =R .

M EETF IR

= e JERTT NMESE BT HREE It TRR 28
(T) (T (mm) (mm) (cm) (cm) (mm) (kg)
08811050 5 2.5 240 110 350 16 70x55 12
08811100 10 5 282 147 387 22 98x55 20
08811200 20 10 310 152 462 25 123x63 31
08811300 30 15 330 155 485 28 149x60 42
08811500 50 25 370 155 525 40 190x75 85
e
momm  DERE ARFED TR EFHEE (mm) FERYT(mm) 1
(M (N) (mm)  ®(EF HKEH A B C D E G K R kg
08813015 1.5 150 300 60 600 163 190 273 100 55 110 113 225 13.5
08813030 3 280 350 70 730 197 200 296 130 60 140 127 250 21.2
08813050 5 280 350 80 730 189 239 335 140 71 170 127 275 28.5
08813100 10 560 410 85 800 250 293 498 140 86 170 248 300 46.8
08813160 16 640 320 95 800 275 320 514 150 78 180 250 300 65
08813200 20 640 320 100 860 275 335 529 150 78 180 250 380 75
08813250 25 640 320 110 970 350 340 538 170 80 200 250 380 91

1.5t-3t
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=R
ST Fr T

DoSW -BE!Hl 1=V F Fr IR

- TEHMT WRFEN TR EFABE (mm) EFERT (mm) =28
M (N) (mm) REF  BfEH A B C D E G K R kg
08814015 1.5 150 300 25 600 163 206 289 160 55 140 113 225 14.8
08814030 3 280 350 40 730 197 219 316 170 60 150 127 250 23.3
08814050 5 280 350 40 730 189 258 335 200 70 170 127 275 31.3
08814100 10 560 410 40 805 250 318 523 220 86 170 248 300 49
ERTHEER. RERREFNESHE THRRIFVER, TATENNEREE
{ } 1.5t~3t 5t~10t
DoSW-CRFRERAFFIR
B MEHMA WERFEL TR EFtEE (mm) FERT (mm) =8
(M (N) (mm) RIEF  &{&H A B (@ D E G K R kg
08815015 1.5 150 350 20 725 187.5 205 2725 155 60 130 113 225 17
08815030 3 280 350 25 725 2045 220 317 155 65 130 127 250 22
08815050 5 280 300 25 725 230 241 337 180 70 150 127 250 29.5
08815100 10 560 300 30 800 284 308 513 200 85 170 2475 300 50
08815160 16 640 300 40 800 316.5 345 540 230 85 195 250 300 69
08815200 20 640 300 40 860 316.5 360 555 230 85 195 250 380 80
DoSW-CEFRAGFFFME—MPHENERTAIM, SFEXERFELL, FRESE, BFESH, NABEE 2. TER. %Ki

z@izh, 7. NRETUFBTRAEY, FAREERESEMENFL. TRERTHEVERE, ¥ XTBINERTE
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=IRE
iHiEfz K Em AR

% sl 3

DOTA{RM B iMtEIRIEE
FRED  JEEE (ko) EHEEBEE (mm)  FESHE (PUR) BRI (PUR)  AMERT (mm) %E (kg) e
08775001 500 ®150x50 ®75%x30 25 950x570x750 17 2

DOTBE ZINEE MRS E

FREE e (k) E AR BitBE (KF)(mm) BHEEES) RN CUR) FRME (PU) #Ekg)
08773002 300 5500E(®572x900)iR %] 150/270/350 150 ®200x50 »100x30 50 ‘,/_"
08773003 300 55AIE(0572x900)i4 g 210144 150/270/350 200 ®200x50 ®100x32 45

DOTCEHERIEE
e fE#(kg) SMER T (BxEE) (mm) BEVECHIAS (5B 4L) %5 (kg)
08774004 400 830x740 ®250 (EM), 200 (FM) 32
08773004 300 950x800 250 35

0877 40045 B ANIBIRERE, EATRIZNEHETH R0 2B EHE
0877 3004i& A FMRIZERP500-O590MI B HIA MR M@ (FFR/9120-220L)

DOTDE &K EHIERIZE
FREE  BEZnike) ESMENEMm)  REFHTEMm)  ZERSEE (mm) BFHE (BR) %E(kg)
08773005 300 5500 (®572x900) 5K %181 300 AEE630,7MEE860 RIF D180, FEH ®150 38

DOTER & MM IRIZ

FRED SeHEke) ESHENE ZHEEEE REIGRMm) mtAgRER) FERE(RRER) %E (k)
08772506 250  550€(®572x900) 92 770 »125x30 »125x30 72
08772507 250  55001€(d572x900) 57 740 D64x37 »80x32 68

o SRR, TIFRedfE. TRENGEIRT, ETERRE

o &R TRHIMREARIZ ASBIE AN/ R E EROHIB I TRE R REERE. MSNEETAES, TFReFRE
© 0877 25062 BRARIMEE, EEEATFEMMEIITIRE

© 0877 2507EARIRHISZIBE, PINFERE LRHERHTIRE
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=IRE
iHiEfE K Em AR

DOTFifiEzt X & & FiltiiRis %k

capm  xm WERE RINORY(0H) ROMLE $E

(kg) (mm) (mm) (kg)
08113401 i@ 340 140x55 410 55
08116801 U@ 680 178x55 470 90
08113402 4% 340 140x55 410 52
08113403 4% 340 178x61 330 56
08116802  YWi% 680 178x58 460 87
08113001 4% 300 138x30 385-475 45
08113002 4% 300 180x55 330 64

DOLAEHERR

g Ea

7= R RD R AL T %8 (kg)
(kg) (mm)

08003651 365 55N ENAE(P572x900) 20

08003652 365 5501 MHE(®572x900) 45

= ERwAD e (kg) #E(kg)
08003503 350 9.5
08003603 360 45

e 0800 3503RFANIFREMALIZ T
0800 3603RA=/NEEHM, RIFERSE
o EATEAITEF R F & X BT RIEim R e a5 E E B R 2 HAE

DOLDEUKFMiEHE
RS e (kg) %8 (kg) & ®
08005004 500 5 -
08005005 500 7.5

DOLCEBHE Rk

T mIRiS e (kg) &#E (kg)
08005006 500 3.2
08005007 500 7.6

00800 5006R FE RIS
00800 5007 B RAKE, RIEAIFIAFANKAMR, BIFSE
o ERTEREAGTERRERBHTHERER NG
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SR E
o T &R WETHEEAS L
1 AR T A R B RS L S T 28,
2 BETHEN, SUEEFRRE,
AN THE LNETH, FTERERSHERTENER—, FTEETES

-, v.]g B MR EGAEITE, HTALTRERS, YMTEHASY, FHEEA,

: RZAD. HHNEETEERREREE, BN ERTEERATRETS
B, BUEMERES.

= SEE 4 ETHS LT IARN, MRSTEBABLEE \EREHRG, LSH—HrReE

TR T M, EMRAER, BBREKE, SIRMASREEERARE.

5 ¥R REL TR, I2THTHTN, RIEMNLERBE-RIESEE.

6. HRFTHABEMNEBII0N, FRIANAEEMNEFRLNTE, SNB5/EMN
LB RE.

7 R NIZEERE.

BiEMERER

aht37s

B EREE T TiEfTR2 HE
(kg) (m) (kg)
08193001 0.5-1.5kg 1.9m 1.58kg
08193003 1-3kg 1.9m 1.60kg
08193005 3-5kg 1.9m 1.65kg
08193007 5-7kg 1.9m 1.70kg
08194003 1-3kg 1.9m 1.65kg
08194005 3-5kg 1.9m 1.70kg
08194007 5-7kg 1.9m 1.75kg
08193009 5-9kg 1.8m 4.5kg
08193015 9-15kg 1.8m 4.8kg
08193022 15-22kg 1.5m/2.3m/2.8m 8kg
08193030 22-30kg 1.5m/2.3m/2.8m  8.5kg
08193040 30-40kg 1.5m/2.3m/2.8m 10kg
08193050 40-50kg 1.5m/2.3m/2.8m  10.5kg
08193060 50-60kg 1.5m/2.3m 11kg
08193070 60-70kg 1.5m/2.3m 12kg
08193080 70-80kg 1.5m/2.3m 12.5kg
08193100 80-100kg 1.7m/2.8m 19kg
08193120 100-120kg 1.7m/2.5m 20kg
08193140 120-140kg 1.7m/2.5m 21kg
08193160 140-160kg 1.7m/2.4m 22kg
08193180 160-180kg 1.7m 23kg
08193200 180-200kg 1.7m 24kg

0819 3040-0819 3080

- B MISE R AR

y

BEEERGFEY

BRI

1o oA 08193100-0819 3200



HETERERIEIEER:
FRBBET RN, EEERDATIRWIRER T AEITEMIIE.

1. JFEDFERRAT,

2. BRSNS FEBEHITRITRGE, TENEASE:

2.1 ZEHEENRH,

22.F, TRHEBX. RUREMRE.

23 RIGBRBTE.

AN RIBCBRRE. MEER.

2.5 MR ERBIERTIF.

3. KEIMETH, EHERE, IEME, URBEER.

2-012

-4

39-81

08195009-0819 5015

abt
50-110

08195022 - 08195030

46

it
35100

@30

abtd90

o510

08195040 -0819 5060

FE RIS

08195009
08195015
08195022
08195030
08195040
08195050
08195060
08195070
08195080
08195105
08195125
08195145
08195165
08195185
08195205

08195105 -0819 5205

AR
10 4< 38 55 S 1

|

=Sk E

BURE R
(kg)
5-9kg
9-15kg
15-22kg
22-30kg
30-40kg
40-50kg
50-60kg
60-70kg
70-80kg
85-105kg
105-125kg
125-145kg
145-165kg
165-185kg
185-205kg

(m)
.8m
.8m
.5m
.5m
.5m
.5m
.5m

.5m

— N . R . ER . g

.5m

2m/3m
2m/3m
2m/3m
2m/3m
2m/3m
2m/3m

I E &85

TiFfTRE

BHE
(kg)
4.5kg
4.8kg
8kg
8.5kg
10kg
10.5kg
11kg
12kg
12.5kg
25kg
26kg
27kg
28kg
29kg
30kg
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THMESERR REBE +1.5FHEE
ABEREBEM LB EHATR
EEEERER ETEE +4%* BB AT
Tv g fEstiE B P BB o A ERE R
BT/ER R IR 1. 2" B HAT
NMERFF BHRETE  SERE I EE
HEET BEBE -10°C~40°C
BHET
ERIESH!
Bk
DER

100kg-1000 R

o . DEE R (mm) BE
FRER  AEHE DEH kg A s - 1 ko

08045101 100kg 2000 0.05 20 80 25 350 5kg
08045102 200kg 2000 0.1 20 80 25 350 5kg
08045103 300kg 3000 0.1 20 80 25 350 5kg
08045105 500kg 2500 0.2 25 85 35 370 5.5kg
08045110 1000kg 2000 0.5 25 85 35 370 5.5kg

FEiti6V/5Ah FEEEREDCIOV/1.5A L T {ERTE>80h

Ul

F&H30mm LEDER F&34mm LCDER

265
1t-5tRF B S
o R o PEE R<f(mm) HE [T
EREED RN SR e & B @ kg

08045210 1t 2000 0.5 68 112 33 420 11kg
08045220 2t 2000 1 68 112 33 420 11kg
08045230 3t 3000 1 68 112 33 420 11kg
08045250 5t 5000 2 68 112 36 450 12.5kg

F@35mm LEDER, EBit6V/4Ah, FEEBEEDCIV/1.5A, IEL T {EHTA)>60h

1t-5tlBF B
PEE R (mm) BE

= b & AN 3
FRRE BERE DEH e A B e 1 -
08045310 1t 2000 0.5 70 100 35 395 12kg

08045320 2t 2000 1 70 100 35 395 12kg £
08045330 3t 3000 1 70 100 35 395 12kg '
08045350 5t 5000 2 85 115 40 490 15.5kg L a0 = L

10t FRHE

R ARTD AT RN DEH DEE BE
08046100 10t 100 2000 5kg 31kg

F35mm LEDE7R, Eith6V/4Ah, FTEBEEDCIV/1.5A, ELET{ERYE>60h

1t-15tEB FRFE
DEE R (mm) BE

= prr 4 EEH
RIS RS DEH g A . c 1 -

08047010 1t 2000 0.5 55 68 35 420 28kg
08047020 2t 2000 1 72 80 45 600 28kg
08047030 3t 3000 1 92 100 55 730 28kg
08047040 5t 2500 2 98 125 70 850 48kg
08047100 10t 2000 5 130 140 70 900 64kg
08047150 15t 3000 5 130 160 75 950 70kg

F=30mm LEDE7R, EBitt6V/10Ah, FEEBEEDCIV/1.5A, LT {ERTA)>100h
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1T-50TiIRE IR T LB &N EF R

FERmE AR

08040102
08040202
08040302
08040502
08041002
0804 1502
08042002
08043002

1t
3t
5t

DEH

2000
3000
2500
2000
3000
2000
3000
2500

DEE

kg
0.5

20

A

58

73

92
105
140
150
165
180

R (mm)
B C
83 30
107 33
135 45
140 70
160 75
180 80
215 90
235 105

420
480
505
850
900
950
1120
1350

BHE
kg
20kg
20kg
28kg
45kg
75kg
75kg
170kg
390kg

BRIEE>100m, TLEITIFRASOMHz, #ESMEFTEIN, SHhEQ,
ZERARRBETR, BERESSIENS, TRERWE, FBBi,
E35h6V/4Ah*2, ZREBE8DCIV/1.5A, DC7.2V/1A, EL:T{ERTE)>60h

1t-20tlB F R

PEE R~ (mm) BE

FREE  SEHT  9EH kg A B C L kg

08040103 1t 2000 0.5 58 83 30 420 12kg
08040203 2t 2000 1 58 83 30 420 13kg
08040303 3t 3000 1 73 107 33 480 15kg
08040503 5t 2500 2 92 135 45 585 24kg
08041003 10t 2000 5 94 147 60 770 43kg
08041503 15t 3000 5 138 178 75 860 61kg
08042003 20t 2000 10 135 250 75 950 64kg

LCDRRFE34mm, LEDER: ABFE30mm, BEIFE38mm
E35th6V/10Ah, Z5EES8DCIOV/1.5A, EL T ERTE>100h

5t-30tEB FHRFE
e o N R (mm) BE
FRED  REHET  DEH o A B C L s
0804 0504 5t 2500 2 105 140 70 850 60kg
08041004 10t 2000 5 140 160 75 900 80kg
08041504 15t 3000 5 150 180 80 950 95kg
08042004 20t 2000 10 165 215 90 1120 165kg
08043004 30t 3000 10 185 235 105 1150 395kg
FE56mm LEDE7R, HBitt6V/10Ah, FEEBEEDCIV/1.5A, HELT{ERTA)>100h

10t-50tEFBFE

RS AR

0804 1005 10t
0804 1505 15t
08042005 20t
0804 3005 30t
08045005 50t

DEH

2000
3000
2000
3000
2500

DEE

kg
5
5
10
10
20

A

105
140
150
165
180

R (mm)

B C
140 70
160 75
180 80
215 90
235 105

850
900

1120
1350

BE
kg
60kg
95kg
90kg
165kg
295kg

FES56mm LEDE7R, Hith6V/10Ah, FEEEEEDCIV/1.5A, iELL T {ERTE>80h

1t-50tEBFRFE/MADit

PEE R (mm) BE
FRER  EEHT  9EH kg A B C L kg
08040306 3t 3000 1 90 30 165 230 26kg
08040506 5t 2500 2 90 30 165 230 32kg
08041006 10t 2000 5 90 48 195 280 38kg
08042006 20t 2000 10 126 60 230 350 50kg
08043006 30t 3000 10 126 62 232 366 60kg
08045006 50t 2500 20 180 70 320 500 72kg

AISEET G, F

22mm LCDE R, ANAEFIFRxRas, S#HIMEE, ELTIFrIE>100h

20-501
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